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MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 
 

 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C. 20535 

August 11, 2016 

FOIPA Request No.: 1351325-000 
Subject: Trump Organization 

This is in response to· your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request. 

Based on the information you provided, we conducted a search of the Central Records System, to 
include any Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR) records. We were unable to identify main file records 
responsive to the FOIA. If you have additional information pertaining to the subject that you believe was of 
investigative interest to the Bureau, please provide us the details and we will conduct an additional search. 

It is unnecessary to adjudicate your request for a fee waiver as no responsive main files were 
located. 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
· . security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This 

·response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard 
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records 
do, or do not, exist. 

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under "Contact Us." 
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated. 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States 
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 , or you 
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site: 
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foic:/aciion/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically 
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit 
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act 
Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned t9 your r~uest so that it 11Jay be easily 
identified. 

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state "Dispute Resolution Services." Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified. 

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the FBI Fact Sheet. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

~ 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 

Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

John Greenewald
Highlight
The first request in 2016, yielded a "no records" response.



FBI FACT SHEET 

• The primary functions of the FBI are national security and law enforcement. 

• The FBI does not keep a file on every citizen of the United States. 

• The FBI was not established until1908 and we have very few records prior to the 1920s. 

• FBI files generally contain reports of FBI investigations of a wide range of matters, including counterterrorism, 
counter-intelligence, cyber crime, public corruption, civil rights, organized crime, white collar crime, major thefts, 
violent crime, and applicants. 

• The FBI does not issue clearances or non-clearances for anyone other than its own personnel or persons 
having access to FBI facilities. Background investigations for security clearances are conducted by many 
different Government agencies. Persons who received a clearance while in the military or employed with some 
other government agency should contact that entity. Most government agencies have websites which are 
accessible on the internet which have their contact information. 

• An identity history summary check or "rap sheet" is NOT the same as an "FBI file." It is a listing of 
information taken from fingerprint cards and related documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, 
federal employment, naturalization or military service. The subject of a "rap sheet" may obtain a copy by 
submitting a written request to FBI CJIS Division -Summary Request, 1000 Custer Hollow Road, Clarksburg, WV 
26306. Along with a specific written request, the individual must submit a new full set of his/her fingerprints in 
order to locate the record, establish positive identification, and ensure that an individual's records are not 
disseminated to an unauthorized person. The fingerprint submission must include the subject's name, date and 
place of birth. There is a required fee of $18 for this service, which must be submitted by money order or certified 
check made payable to the Treasury of the United States. A credit card payment option is also available. Forms 
for this option and additional directions may be obtained by accessing the FBI Web site at www.fbi.gov/about­
us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks. 

• The National Name Check Program (NNCP) conducts a search of the FBI's Universal Index (UN I) to identify 
any information contained in FBI records that may be associated with an individual and provides the results of that 
search to a requesting federal, state or local agency. Names are searched in a multitude of combinations and 
phonetic spellings to ensure all records are located. The NNCP also searches for both " main" and "cross 
reference" files. A main file is an entry that carries the name corresponding to the subject of a file, while a cross 
reference is merely a mention of an individual contained in a file. The results from a search of this magnitude can 
result in several " hits" and " idents" on an individual. In each instance where UNI has identified a name variation 
or reference, information must be reviewed to determine if it is applicable to the individual in question. 

• The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for records and provides copies of FBI files 
responsive to Freedom of Information or Privacy Act (FOIPA) requests for information. RIDS provides responsive 
documents to requesters seeking "reasonably described information. " For a FOIPA search, the subject's name, 
event, activity, or business is searched to determine whether there is an associated investigative file. This is 
called a "main file search" and differs from the NNCP search. 
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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

  Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
February 12, 2019 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD, JR. 
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTAIC, CA 91384  
 

FOIPA Request No.: 1351325-001 
Subject: Trump Organization 

 
Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).  Below you will find informational paragraphs relevant to your request.  
Please read each item carefully. 
 

Enclosed are 139 pages of previously processed documents and a copy of the Explanation of 
Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge. 

 
Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this 

release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for this request, you may 
request an additional search for records.  Submit your request by mail or fax to – Work Process Unit, 170 
Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number 
in your correspondence.   
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This 
response is limited to those records subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard notification 
that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do 
not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following web 
site:  https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of 
Information Act Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be 
easily identified. 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home
John Greenewald
Highlight
The late 2018 request, responded to in February of 2019, brought up many records. The requests were identical. It appears Jason Leopold and Ryan Shapiro sued the FBI and got them to release records.

Wonder why I received the "no records" response?



 

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  

mailto:ogis@nara.gov
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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Title: (U) REQUEST F~~~~~~~.,SISTANCE IN 
THE MATTER OF 

Date: 05/18/2015 

From: INTERNATIONA~L~~~~~~ ____________________ -, 

Contact: 
b6 -1,-2 
b7C -1,-2 

Approved By: ucLI __________ ~ 

Drafted By:I~ ______________ ~~ 

Case ID .: 163Q-HQ-6388150-i 
(U) REQUEST FROMLL_A_T_V_I_A __ F_O_R __ A_S~SlSTANCE 
IN THE MATTER OFI ! 

SENSITIVE TY/MOU/NDA INFORMATION 
This document contains informa ion obtained from a third party through a 
treaty, MOU, or non-disclosure greernent on condition that it not be used or 
disseminated to another entity e cept as specified in the treaty, MOU, or NDA. 
Consult the treaty, MOD, or NDA, the originator of the document, or the Office 
of the General Counsel for guida ceo 

Synopsis: (U) Request U.S. au 
relation to the government of 
involvement in various crimina 

horities interview~I~~~ ______ -lI~i~n ____ --, 
atvia's investigatlon OfLI ______________ ~ 
activities 

b7E -2 

Administrative Notes: (U) The United States is obligated to assist in 
such matters pursuant to the 1 97 U.S. - Latvia Mutual Legal Assistance 
Treaty in Criminal Matters, as supplemented by the 2005 U.S. - Latvia 
mutual Legal Assistance Protoc 1. 

Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the following items: 
1. (U) FBI Letter 

2. (Ull IMLAT 
3. (U) Instructions for 

Details: 

4CLASSIFIED 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 
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b6 -2,-3 
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'UNCLASSIFIED 

Ti tl e' 'T REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE IN THE MATTER OF D 
Re: 163Q-HQ-6388150, 05/18/2015 

(U) The facts of the case are set forth in detail in the enclosed 
request dated March 39, 2015 

investiqatinJ 
The T'atvi an allthprj ti AS aTe 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

b6 -1, -2, -3 

I I b7C -1, -2, -3 (U) The requests seeks an int¢rview of using the questions 

listed on page 6-9 of the req~est. The Latv~an authorities have 

advised that a written statern$nt frO~ lor bis Grunsel will be 

acceptable. tan be located-zrti ~ew York, NY 
10022. 

(U) Please review the MLAT in its entirety prior to conductina 

interviews .1 1 

(U) In addition, please do not contact, reply or provide any 

information to OIA directly as directed in the letter. Any 

qUestions/concer,s reqjrding t he coverage of this lead are to 

directed to MAPA atl I who will coordinate 

inquires between New York Division and OIA. New York is- also 

all documents are to be uploaded into Sentinel via PDF format. 
paperwork should be forward to the Legat. 

uNCLASSIFIED 
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be 

any 

renlinded 

No 
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" 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Tjtle· (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE IN THE MATTER OFI 
~I--~I ~~ 

Re: 163Q-HQ-6388150 , 05/18/2015 .. 

UNCLASSIFIED 

3 
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U.S. Department of Justice 

Criminal Division 
Office for International A !fairs 

MDRj I b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

I 

182-46750 (please repeat when responding) 
1301 New York Avenue, NW 
8th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

yIA EI,ECTRFNIC MAIL 

Eurasia Unit 
Office of International Operations 
Federal Bureau ofInvestigations 
935 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20535 

March 30, 2015 

b6 -1 Per FBI 
b7C -1 Per FBI 

Re: Re uest from Latvia for As istance in the Matter 0 

Derul .... _----' 
b6 1 Per FBI 
b7C -1 Per FBI 

Please find enclosed the above-referenced request from Latvia for legal assistance in a foreign 
criminal matter. The United States is obligated to assist in such matters pursuant to the 1997 U.S.­
Latvia Mutual Legal Assistance Treaty in Criminal Matters, as supplemented by the 2005 U.S.-Latvia 
Mutual Legal Assistance Protocol. Either because the assistance requested appears to be available 
without compulsory process, or because the use of compulsory measures would not appear to be 
successful, this office is transmitting the request to your office only, and asks that you ensure its 
prompt and efficient execution. Due to the nature of this ongoing criminal investigation, this request 
should be treated in a confidential manner. 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

The Facts b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

The facts of the case are set forth in detail in the enclosed request. In summary. the Corruotion 
Prevention and Combating Bureau of the Republic of Latvia is investigating whethed ]a 
former Latvian government official, used his position to orofit fmanciallY. Fmrrf I 
held varioll. 1 

I uurmg illS time servnlg in public 
ISC ose sr e . , frorr . 

According to the facts provided by Latvian anthoritiesl Was the legal owner of the 
companies, and took an active part in the direction and operation of the companies, including 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

addressing financial and legal problems and undertaking development projectsJ ~urposefully 
hid his capital shares and stock in the companies from public and law enforcement authorities because 
of the conflict of interest between his role as a public official and his private investlnents and business 
ventures. In the course of their investigation, Latvian authorities learned that in January 201 q I 
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The Request 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

i 

In furtherance of their investigation, Latvian authorities seek an interview 04 I 
using the questions listed on pages 6-9 on the English translation of the. rrepJ;S~ PIP.;SC "pte that 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

Latvian authorities have informed our office that a written statement from!. I 
will be acceptable. Latvian law requires interviews to be recorded, transcri e, or andwritten with 
the interviewee's signature attesting that the statements are true and accurate. Please be advised that 
a FBI 302 Report is not admissible in Latvia's court of law. 

Coordination with the OlA 

Please provide this office with the name and telephone number of the case agent assigned to 
execute this request. That agent should analyze the request and notify us immediately if it contains 
insufficient information to permit execution. Similarly, if at any point you determine that appointment 
of an Assistant United States Attorney is necessary for complete execution of the request, please 
contact this office. Otherwise, the agent should proceed to execute the request at the earliest possible 
opportunity. 

Please advise OIA immediately if there are special considerations of which you are aware that 
will result in either limited or delayed execution of the request or possible denial of the request. For 
example, if execution would result in harm to a U.S. investigation or prosecution or compromise a 
confidential source, assistance can be delayed or denied or conditions on use can be imposed. If such 
considerations arise with respect to this request, please contact me as soon as possible in order to 
discuss available options. 

~.IL.liia:la;.;w;w::,Jj'ain point of contact for both y'our office and Latvia. Please contact me by 
. Ij I 

~~~~~~~~~~ ____________________ ~us ~.govorbytekphonea4L __________ ~ 

By: 

Enclosure: Request for Assistance 

2 

Sincerely, 

Mary D. Rodriguez 
A .~. ("ITA 

b6 Per CRM 
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LATVIJAS REPUBLIKAS PROKURATURA 

GENERALPROKURATURA 
Reg.Nr. 90000022859, Kalpaka bulviirl6, RIga, LV-1801 
talr. 67044400, fakss 67044449, e-pasts: gen@Jrp.gov.lv 

RIGA 

.-. .. II) 

b6 Per DOJ 
b7C Per DOJ March "L", 2014 

Our ref.:111-12-11-14 ((222-Semor TrIal Attorney 
Office of International Affairs 
Criminal Division 

(please use when responding 

United States Department of Justice 

1301 New York Avenue NW, 9th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

Subject: 

Enclosures: 

Mutual Legal Assistance Request 

Request for Assistance No. Hl2S3 of February 21,2014 
in Criminal Case Nol Imade by the 
Corruption Prevention and Combating Bureau 
(accompanied by translation from Latvian into English) 

Dem!L.. __ ....I 

. ) 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

The Central Authority of the Republic of Latvia with reference to the 1997 Treaty 
between the Government of the United States of America and the Government of the Republic 
of Latvia on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters, as supplemented by the 2005 
Protocol to the Treaty between the Government of the United States of America and the 
Government of the Republic of Latvia on Mutual Legal Assistance in Criminal Matters, has the 
honor to request assistance in relation to criminal proceedings being conducted by the 
Corruption Prevention and Combating Bureau. 

You are kindly requested to intercede with the appropriate authorities in order to execute 
the enclosed request. 

Please notify us about the outcome. Thank: you in advance for your cooperation with this 
request. 

Yours sincerely, 

I I 
Department of Analysis and ~!mIgelm:r'!r""----~",~,,--"' .. ~->3 .. 3-_.-.,-.... , .... , ";"'""---1 
Prosecutor General's Office of the Republic of Latvia 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 
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Translation from Latvian into English 

(Coat of anns) 

CORRUPTION PREVENTION AND COMBATING BUREAU 

Brlvlbas Street 104 k-2, Riga, LV-1001, telephone: 67356161, 67356140 fax: 67331150, 
reg,No.90001427791, 

e-mail: knab@knab.gov.lv 

Riga 

21.02.2014 No. 111253 
Re. No. 

Request for leal assistance 
in criminal proceedings No I 

To whom it may concern 

Hereby we, the Corruption Prevention and Combating Bureau, express our respect to law 
enforcement authorities of the United States, and request to provide legal assistance in criminal 
proceedings NoJ ~ 

L.. ____ ..I The facts of the case: 
Materials of the 

(personal identity 
contain data 

capacity of the 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 

t;;~~~~~~=:;;::~::==~:. b6 Per CRM 

b7C Per CRM 

~;;; ~~5~~~~num~ber~b6 Per CRM ! b7C Per CRM 

well as has taken part in the 
management ~ft'neSaiiQ(;ooiPany,Tn(!;Cisl'Oriillilkl;~, has addressed financial and legal problems 
of the companies, put and planned development directions of the companies. 

For the person directing the proceedings there are reasonable grounds to believe that 
hiding of capital shares and stock owned byl Ibehind other natural and legal persons has 
taken place for the purpose to hide assets (companies) owned by him from both the public and 
law enforcement authorities, since! las a public official is aware that, officially, as 
owner of these companies, may not reveal himself, since fro as held vario . 
overnment includin 

mg these positions, 

1359980-140 



I Ihas likely, due to personal interest, and rapacious purposes, in breach of the limitations 
laid down for state official, adopt¢<l decisions, as well as has taken part in and has affected 
making of different decisions for the benefit of these companies, including I I 

I I which is prohibited to him under the law. 

I 

Information obtained in the criminal case have shown tha~ its well 
a~ lare aware of unlawful acts on bnd the\:upport his crnmlil\I activities, 
since they mutually address the question how to hid~ the actual (covert) owner and 
beneficiary of the company 

Material body of evidence in. . gs give rise to the assumption ~ 
tpersonal identity numbed I when holding positions of nuhlic . _ 

position of theL 

JIDost llKelY nas committed criminal offences as follows: 
I. cnmmal orrence (Avoi~in~ Su1i>mission of Declaration) orescribed.pursua~t to Section 219, 

Paragraph 2 of the Cnmmal Law, namely I las a publIc OffiCI~, who holds a 
res onsible ositio' '" 

as e a cove owner, gammg material benefit for himself, may 
ave commltt mdication of intentionally false information in the public official's 

declaration, without specifying details of these companies owned by him and of the 
dividends obtained therefrom. 

2. Criminal offence (Violation of Restrictions hnposed on a State Official) prescribed pursuant 
to Section 325, Paragraph 2 of the Criminal Law, namelyl las a public official, who 
holds a responsible position, for the sake of personal interest and with avaricious intent 
while being a ublic official has artici ated in' . 

ove y owne y 1m, thus in violation of the restrictions imposed on a state 
~o~:::cI:::rT.a:l:ldt down in Section I I of the Law "On Prevention of Conflict of Interest in 
Activities of Public Officials" I I as a public official shall be prohibited, in the 
performance of responsibilities or pubhc ohlcial, to prepare or to issue administrative acts, 
to carry out monitoring, control, investigation or punishment functions, to enter into 
contracts or to take other actions in which this public official, their relatives or business 
partners have personal or material interests). 

3. Criminal offence (Using Official Position in Bad Faith), prescribed pursuant to Section 3 I 8, 
Paragraph 2 of the Criminal Law, namely I las a public official, by using official 
position in bad faith, for the sake of personal mterest, with avaricious intent, by using his 
status as a ublic offi i 
com anies 

or er. 
damage to the state authority or management 

4. Criminal offence (Unlawful Participation in pr'oo~pe~~rty~vr~i!Si~~,: prescribed pursuant to 
Section 326, 2 of the Criminal Law, n: a public official, for the 
sake of . 

transactions prohibited to him in relation to his official position. 

Right now! lis in the procedural status of a person against whom criminal proceedings 
have been launched. 

2 

I 

1359980-141 
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During pre-trial inves'~~i.ilgailltl.li9I.1DIo..l.UJJejlga:ill.J .ila~S5i11r'1tance request h.s been received from the I.w 
enforcement .uthorities ofth1 junder which, interrogation has been carried out of 

Thus, upon assessment of testimonies b>4L ____ ...Ilapillldl..l/the materials of the criminal 
proceedings, for investig.tor there is reason to believe th.t! 1.s personally and financially 
. . II (perhaps in Sanua has travelled to United States, where he has met 
~ ______ "".lIl:IIIQ.jUIlOlrlUoliJ..illIlU"'l ____ .... ,........,.r investor for real estate projects 

~"LiliV1r.;iti:~iiiii;a:iii:ii:iiii~~iiiS;U~ii;~;;;P;;;;;~~ ,;e said real estate projects in the Republic 
o atvIa re pJ@Dped 19 he jmflem~ companies incorporated in thel I 
including .ndL....Jis actively eng.ged in the implementation of these 
proJects. 

In view of the above, in the criminal proceedings there is the neerl to obtajp addjtjooa' 
evidence confirming relationship otl !with the companies from thef I 
and Latvia, whereby, procedural activities must be carried out in the United ~tates. 

PROCEDURAL ACTNITIES TO BE CARRIED OUT 

The United States of America (hereinafter the U.S.) law enforcement institutions are 
requested: 

.... _...J.II..IlI1I:pogate in the capacity of witness th~l _______________ ...1 

b· . g questions: 

:~==='I"""" ___ l'usiness, whether his occupation (business) is related to the 
real estate usmess? 

V Whether occupational (business) interests ofL lare related to real estate 
projects in the Republic of Latvia, if yes, i1ien, wilh what projects and companies and 
individ Is . n? 

is acquainted WithLI ____ ...JI(personal identity number 
yes, ten; 

• IDce w at time and under what circumstances they have become acquainted, and who 
has introduced them? 

• How w intr duced (what is his occupation ce has been made 
to the fact t a ·s a politician, or offices hel 

• What is (was) mutua re ationshi be ee.l,. ___ .......... _I"",r,... ____ ..".. 
• How often has met what were the purposes of these 

meetings, who partIcIpate In the meetings, w at was talked about, where was the 
meetin:s held? 

V Had Fe~ lintheU.S. inJanuary2011? 
• It Meyave met, then what was the purpose of this meeting and who organised this 

meeting? 

• WI :: was ta:~·Dg DH: dlJT::n; t~e meeting in tbe [I S I"hethe~ hud 
L.._ .. _ ..... ""' .. ~ .... _,."..,="_,.,.,,., __ "'_,._ ....... ..-_______ ..J"ave been among tfiese persons? 

• W rewas IS mee mg e d 

• Whether during this meeting there have been presentations of real estate projects planned 
in the Republic of Latvia? 

b6 Per CRM 
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• What real esta:e nrojects baye been presented that are pla"j1ed in the Republic of Latvia? 
Whethe~ 'I- Jprojects have been mentioned 
among iliem. 

• What is the purno;, for presentations of these projects? Whether the aim was to attract 
~ ~ investor to the real estate projects? 

• hether owners 0 these projects have been mentioned, if yes, then who are the owners 
(which companies, persons)? 

• What value has been given for these projects? How much investments were needed for 
dev 10 tation of each project? 

• Hav eed to be an investor for real estate projects (which) and 
hpw;:myeS!ments }" ready to draw in the said projects? 

• Ifl _ ~ ~ , en ow S an assurance resulted that it will be a 
success mvestment and a business project? 

• Whether in negotiation4 bas introduced himself as a real estate project partner, 
participant, shareholder or owner? 

• Whether it was mentioned, how large financial resources have been invested for 
implementation of these projects, and whether persons have been mentioned who have · 
invested these funds? 

3 

b6 Per CRM ! 
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• What else apart from I I were the potential investors referred to in the 
Republic of Latvia for the proposed real estate projects? 

" Hrul ~isited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then: 
• w'hen has It happened - on which dates? 
• What was the aim of visit? 
• Please provide details of the process of visit to the Republic of Latvia (what sites have 

been visited, in which hotel sta ed with what whether between 
persons with whom he met wer 

• Whether, while as v!s! mg a Ia, a meetmg was organised in 

which the r~al esta~e proJeats Planne~~':~he RepJJhl;'~ "fT a!Yja h:V'hheen ::se:ted ';.: 
yes, what m particular - whether L~_ '_ . - . _ _ _ ._J 
projects have been among them, w er presen atiOn maten Shave een !ssue , 
whether these have remained, if yes, please add their copies to the interrogation 
protocol)? 

• Who has organised these meetings? 
• What persons (shareholders, owners, members, et al.) have been mentioned in relation to 

these real estate projects? 

" Whether any person (persons) who represented interests 04 hn relation 
to the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latv~!a,::-:u::p:::o:::l~r---=~==, 
request has visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then: 
• Who is this person (are these persons)? 
• Please, describe in detail the time, objectives and progress ofthe visit in the Republic of 

Latvia, namely, with what persons there have been meetings, at what location? 
• What exactlv has been the topic of negotiations? 
• Whetherl lhas participated in the negotiations? 

" If there are doubts about! I iden . according to the external (visual 
description) features the person looks Iik I sent the photo ot;il::";=='1 
together with "extra" photographs, for recognition 0 om photo? 

" Furthermore, it is necessary to clarifY whether these meetings where negotiations have 
takenolace~' relatjon to the real estate projects in the Republic of Latvial I an4 __ lorojects) have been fixed, recorded, or audio or video 
recordmgs ~ve been made? If yes, copies thereof must be annexed to the interrogation 
protocol? 

Before interrogation, the persons must be introduced to the rights and obligations of 
witness laid down in Section I \0 and III of the Criminal Procedure Law effective in the 
Republic of Latvia, as well as warned about liability for giving false testimony, refusal to give 
testimony and disclosure of data obtained from pre-trial criminal proceedings, prescribed by 
Sections 300, 302 and 304 of the Criminal Law. 

In the case if additional information is requjred jn the ex~ution of judicial assistance 
request, please contacH !COtfllftion Prevention and 
Combating Burea1L ________________ ... _ 

If necessary, please also perfollnl other investigative activities. 
Annexed: 

I. CD with photo ofc:::Jand two "extra" photos. 
2. Law extracts on ~ages. 

Si I VOUI'S. 

4 
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True translation. 
Certified in Riga, at 51 Elizabe~ Street, dated f ~ / J 

_J/-""S'--__ I.( _.....:1wl",,1lLl r..:.1,,,,U2.:'1.k:..t~ Vt.'--___ -!) ---"CD,(--",,---,,/_'-1~C~,-,-\'i.::C:..:.- LI.-""-___ .20 14 
(two thousand fourteen). 

Translated b~ Ipersonal identity numbe4 ,i

l I hereby certify that I arn forewarn¢<! about knowingly giving false translations according to 

I
the section 300 of the ctirn;ral Law. 'I 

b6 Per CRM I 
b7C Per CRM ! 

(translat9J:%s'ignature) 

Translation certified in the tlranslation agency "Konels" LLC 

"Konels" LLC 
LV40003919703 
Riga, 45-107 S. Eizens~I.iL.S~l1.:l.::Llll2:9...., 

' -

}~. -- -

Place for seal 

! 

i ., 
I 

,i 
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Section 109. Witnesses 
(1) A witness is a person who has been invited, in accordance with the 
procedures specified by law, to provide information (testify) regarding the 
circumstances to be proven in criminal proceedings and the facts and auxiliary 
facts related to such circumstances. 
(2) In pre-trial criminal proceedings, a witness shall provide information in an 
inquiry or interrogation. During adjudication, a victim shall provide 
information only in an interrogation. 
(3) A person directing the proceedings may also invite as a witness an official 
who is or was authorised to perform proceedings in pre-trial proceedings, 
except for an investigating judge or public prosecutor, if such person maintains 
State prosecution in a concrete criminal proceedings. 

Section 110. Rights of a Witness 
(1) A witness has the right to know in what criminal proceedings he or she has 
been invited to testify, to which official he or she has provided information, 
and the procedural status of such official. 
(2) Before an inquiry and intenrogation, a witness has the right to receive 
information from an executor of Ii procedural action regarding his or her rights, 
duties, and liability, the mode of the recording of information, as well as 
regarding the right to provide testimony in a language that he or she knows 
well, using the services of an interpreter, if necessary. 
(3) A witness has the right: 
1) to make notes and additions in testimonies recorded in writing, or to request 
the opportunity to write testimonies by hand in a language that he or she 
commands; 
2) to not testify against him or hetself or against his or her immediate kinfolk; 
3) to submit a complaint regardilllg the progress of an inquiry or interrogation 
during pre-trial criminal proceedimgs; 
4) to submit a complaint to an investigating judge regarding the unjustified 
disclosure of a private secret, or to request that the court withdraw a matter 
regarding a private secret, and to request that the request be entered in the 
minutes of the session if such request is rejected; 
5) to retain an advocate forthe reoeipt of legal assistance. 
(4) An image of a witness recorded as a photograph, video, or by other types of 
technical means shall not be published in the mass media during procedural 
actions without the consent of such witness if such publication is not necessary 
for the disclosure of a criminal offence. 
[12 March 2009J 

Section 111. Duties of Witnesses 
(1) In answering posed questions, a victim shall provide only true information, 
and shall testify regarding everything that is known to him or her in connection 
with a concrete criminal offence. The right to not testify is held only by persons 
for whom such procedural immunity has been specified in the Constitution, this 
Law, and international treaties bin4ling to Latvia. 
(2) A witness has a duty, upqn the request of a person directing the 
proceedings, to notify his or her p6stal or electronic mail address for the receipt 
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Extract from the Law "On Prevention of Conflict of Interest in 
Activities of Public Officials" 

Section 11. Restrictions on Issuing Administrative Acts, Performance of 
Supervision, Control, Inquiry or Punitive Functions and Entering 
Into Contracts 

(I) A public official is prohibited, in the perfonnance of the duties of the public 
official, to prepare or issue administrative acts, perfonn the supervision, control, 
inquiry or punitive functions, enter into contracts or perfonn other activities in which 
such public officials, their relatives or counterparties are personally or financially 
interested. 
[7 June 2007; 12 November 2009J 
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Section 300. Knowingly Giving False Testimony, Opinions, Translations 
and Explanations 
(1) For a person who, being a witness, a victim or another person who has been 
warned against giving false testimony, knowingly commits giving false 
testimony or, being an expert, knowingly commits giving a false opinion or, 
being a translator, knowingly commits giving a false translation, during pre­
trial criminal proceedings, in court, to a notary or bailiff, or an applicant on 
oath certifies knowingly a false explanation to a court in an administrative 
matter, 
the applicable punishment is temporary deprivation of liberty or community 
service, or a fine. 
(2) For a person who commits tlhe same acts, if commission thereof is during 
performance of pre-trial criminal proceedings or trial in court of matters 
concerning serious or especially serious crimes, or serious consequences result 
therefrom, or commission thereof is for purposes of acquiring property, 
the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding 
three years or temporary depriva1ion of liberty, or community service, or a fine. 
[17 October 2002; 12 February 2004; 27 may 2004; 21 May 2009,21 October 
2010; 13 December 2012} 

Section 302. Refusing to Give Testimony or Opinions, or Provide 
Translations 
(1) For a person who, being a witness, a victim or another person who has been 
warned against giving false testimony, commits unfounded refusal to give 
testimony to a pre-trial Prosecutor's Office or at a trial, 
the applicable punishment is temporary deprivation of liberty or community 
service, or a fine. 
(2) For a person who, being an expert or translator, commits unfounded refusal 
to perform the tasks assigned to him or her by a pre-trial investigating 
institution or at a trial, 
the applicable punishment is a temporary deprivation of liberty or community 
service, or a fine. 
[21 May 2009; 21 October 2010; 13 December 2012} 
Section 304. Disclosure of Information Obtained from Pre-trial Criminal 
Proceedings 
For a person who commits disclosure of data obtained from a pre-trial criminal 
proceedings without authorisation from an investigator or prosecutor until the 
completion of the proceedings, where he or she has been warned as to non­
disclosure of relevant information, 
the applicable punishment is temporary deprivation of liberty or community 
service or a fine. 
[12 February 2004; 21 May 2009; 13 December 2012} 

Section 219. Avoiding SubmissiQn of Declaration 
(1)[13 December 2012] 

(2) For a person who commits intentionally setting out false information in 
a declaration of income, property or transactions, or other declaration of a 
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or her official position in bad faith, if such acts have caused serious 
consequences, 
the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding 
five years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine, 
with deprivation of the right to take up a specific office for a term not 
exceeding five years. 

[12 February 2004; 13 December 2012J 

Section 325. Violation of Restrictions Imposed on a State Official 
(1) For a person who commits intentional violation of the restrictions or 
prohibitions imposed on State officials specified by law, if substantial harm has 
been caused thereby to the interests of the State or of the public, or to interests 
protected by law of a person, 
the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding 
three years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine. 
(2) For a person who commits the criminal offence provided for by Paragraph 
one of this Section, if it has been committed by a State official who holds a 
responsible position, 
the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding 
five years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine, 
with or without confiscation of property and with deprivation of the right to 
engage in specific employment or to take up a specific office for a term not 
exceeding five years. 

[17 October 2002; 19 November 2009; 13 December 20I2J 

Section 326. Unlawful Participation in Property Transactions 
(I) For a person who commits facilitating property transactions or participating 
in such transactions, if commission thereof is for purposes of acquiring 
property or due to other personal interest by a State official who, in connection 
with his or her official position, is prohibited from such transactions by law, 
the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding one 
year or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine. 
(2) For a person who commits the same acts, if it has been committed by a 
State official who holds a responsible position, 
the applicable punishment is deprivation of liberty for a term not exceeding 
three years or temporary deprivation of liberty, or community service, or a fine, 
with or without confiscation of property and with deprivation of the right to 
engage in specific employment or to take up a specific office for a term not 
exceeding five years. 
[13 December 20I2J 

borruption 
L...----P~r~e"::':v"::':en:-:po:::· '~n~Mi:-::. 'l'i{jj-;CO;-:o:-:m:;b;:-:a~ting Bureau 

o1arch 5, 2014, Riga 

I 
.1 

b6 Per CRM 
b7C Per CRM 
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Instructions for FBI Agents Interviewing Witnesses Pursuant to 
Requests from Civil Law Countries 

(updated April 2010) 

135998()-157 
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FD-1036 (ROY. 10·1 6-2009) 
IlNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form Type: EMAIL Date : OS/06/2015 

Title: (U) Email With~I ______________ ~ldated 07/29/2015 

Approved BY:I 
Drafted By: ~ ______________________ ~ 

Case ID I: 163Q-HQ-63SS150-~ (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE 
I N THE MATTER OF LI ______________ ~ 

Synopsis: (U) Email withLI ______________ ~ldated 07 / 29 / 2015 with 
attached questions. 

Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the f o llowing items: 
1. (U) Email withlL-______________ ~~ated 07/29/2015 

•• 

IlNCLASSIFIED 

b6 -3 
b7C -3 

b6 -1,-3 
b7C -1,-3 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

tHY) (FBI) 

Questions 
questions. pdf 

NY) (FBI) 
20154:10 PM 

b6 -1,-3 
b7C -1,-3 

I I b6 -1,-3 
As we discussed I am attachil)g for your review the questions fo~ I As I mentioned in our phone conversaticb7C -1,-3 

the questions are related to an overseas investigation and should be treated as confidential. One of the FBI's 
responsibilities is to assist foreign governments seeking the cooperation of witnesses in the U.S. who may be able to aid 
in an overseas investigation. The questions have been formulated by the Latvian authorities and are being conveyed by 
the FBI. Once you have had a chance to review the questions, please feel free to contact me so that a determination can 
be made as to how to proceed. 11 tannot recall the individual, photographs can be provided which may assist 
in his recollection. 
s.t4 

J 1359980-165 



1. Whether occupational (business) interests 04 Fe related to real estate 
projects in the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then, WIth what projects and companies and 

individuals there is a cooperation? 
2. Whethed lis acquainted wi~ lIfyes, then: 

a. Since what time and under what circumstances they ave become acquainted, and 

who has introduced them? 
b. How wa~ Jntr0tCed (What is his occupation, whether reference has 

been made to the fact that s a politician, or offices held by r-----l 
c. ~was) mutual relationship betwee~ FdC:::Y--
d. How often haJ Imed Iwhat were the purposes of 

these meetings, who participated in the meetings, what was talked about, where 

was the meetings held? 
3. Has I Imetl 1- in the U.S. in January 201l? 

a. If they have met, then what was the purpose of this meeting and who organised 

this meeting? 
b. Who was taking part during the meeting in the U.S., whethel 1 
I~ ______ ~~ ______________________________ --lravebeenamong 

these persons? 
c. Where was this meeting held? 
d. Whether during this meeting there have been presentations of real estate projects 

planned in the Republic of Latvia? 
e. What real estate projects have been presented that are planned in the Republic of 

Latvia? Whethed !projects have 
been mentioned among them? 

f. What is the purpose for presentations of these projects? Whether the aim was to 
attrac. Ito the real estate projects? 

g. Whether owners of these projects have been mentioned, if yes, then who are the 
owners (which companies, persons)? 

h. What value has been given for these projects? How much investments were 
needed for development and implementation of each roject? 

i. Ha'l' eed to b eal estate projects (which) 
and eady to draw in the said 

pr.ojects? 
J. Irl ~greed, then how has an assurance resulted that it will be a 

successful investment and a business project? 
k. Whether in negotiation4 ~as introduced himself as a real estate project 

partner, participant, shareholder or owner? 

b6 -2, -3 
b7C -2, -3 
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4. 

I. Whether it was mentioned, how large financial resources have been invested for 
implementation of these projects, and whether persons have been mentioned who 
have invested these funds? 

m. 

Had 

What else apart fron4F...;.;.-----... ~ere the potential investors referred to 

in the Republic of Latvia for the purposed real estate projects? 

L-_--:~--:-~~Ivisited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then: 
When has it happened - on which dates? 
What was the aim of visit? 

a. 
b. 
c. Please provide details of the process of visit to the Republic of Latvia (what sites 

have been visited, in which hotel stayed, with what persons has he met, whether 

between persons with whom he met werd l 
d. Whether, whilel ~as visiting Latvia, a meeting was organised 

in which the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia have been 

presented (if yes, what in particular - whethed 
I h>cojects have been among them, Lw7h-e'::'th-e-r-p-re-se-n-t~a':":ti-o-n-m-a-:t-ec":'ia-:l:-s~h-av-e....J 
been issued, whether these have remained, if yes, please add their copies to the 
interrogation protocol)? 

e. Who has organised these meetings? 
f. What persons (shareholders, owners, members, et a!.) have been mentioned in 

relation to these real estate projects? 

5. Whether any person (persons) who represented interests ot1L ...... r-____ ...II~in::..:.:re::;lation to 
the real estate projects plarmed in the Republic of Latvia, uponl ~equest 
has visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then: 

a Who is this person (are these persons)? 
b. Please, describe in detail the time, objectives and progress of the visit in the 

Republic of Latvia, namely, with what person there have been meetings, at what 
location? 

c. What exactly has been the topic of negotiations? 
d. Whethe~ Ihas participated in the negotiations? 

6. Furthermore, it is necessary to clarify whether these meetings where negotiations have taken 
place in relation to the real estate projects in the Republic of Latvia I lmd 
I jprojects) have been fixed, recorded, or audio or video 

recordings have been made? 

1359980-167 
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FD-1057 (Rev. 5-8-10) 
tlNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
E1eotronlc Communloallon 

Title: (U) Response to lead 1 on case 
163-HQ-6388150 

From: NEW YORK 
NY-C21 
Contact: 

:::'1 1 

Date: 08/07/2015 

Case ID *: 163Q-HQ-6388150·3 (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE 
IN THE MATTER 01 

S 0 sis: U Interview conducted with 
terv18we a 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

the [egHAst pf the Latvain authorities regardin contacts with 
L-~~~ ________ ~I Lead 1 on 163-HQ-6388150 is cons~~l~e~r~e~~covered pending 

further requests, if any, from the Latvian authorities. 

b6 -2 1 -3,-7 
b7C -2,-3,-7 
b7E -2 

I 

Details: b6 -1, -2, -3, -7 
b7C -1, -2, -3, -7 

Contact was made with the TRUMP ORGANIZATION in an attempt to interview 

lat the request of the Latvian authorities. On I I 
ITRUMP ORGANIZATION was provided with a list 

of questions regardin~ Idealings wi th,1 I 
I On I I 

~elephone numbeq I email address 

was telenhonicallv interviewed. Also present on th e 

telenhone call wa,J I 
ITRUMP ORGANIZATION and ~.I r I 

response to the previously provided question~ I advised I I 
n 

had no contact with I I 
I TRUMP ORGANIZATION did meet wlth a 

number of lndlvlduals In 2010 In LATVIA,~I ____________________________ ~ 

L-______________________________ .-JI At least some of the other individuals 

tlNCLASSIFIED 

1359980-168 



UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) Response to lead 1 on case 163-HQ-6388150 

Re: 163Q-HQ-6388150, 08/07/2015 

rRfRrenced bv the Latvian authorities (i.e.l 

L-______ ~--------t--------------------JI1the meetings were deslgned to 
educatel Ion the business climate in Latvia. There were no 

negotiations at these meetings. 

ladvised that iJ 
meeting concerned a presentation for a planned project in Latvla 

~~~~~~ ____ ~~~~~IThe purpose of the presentation was to license 
the TRUMP name to the project. There were general discussions about 

obtaining investors I ~as not an 

investor. The deal never materialized. 

Based on the foregoing New York considers the lead closed. If the 

Latvian authorities determine an interview ofl IShould take 
place, New York will conduct the interview. L-______ ~ 

•• 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 
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- 1 of 2-
OUiCtAt Fh .. cotw 

FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 08/07/2015 

I Itelephone 

nurnberlL. ________ JI email address.LI ___________ .J1was 
tele honicall interviewed_ Also resent on the telephone call was 

~_~ ___ ,....,,.,.. .... After being advised of thr idenfities of the interviewlng 
Agents and the nature of the interview, provided the following b6 -2, -3, -7 
information: b7C -2 1 -3 1 -7 

I I advised thatl Ihas no recollection 
r-~------~~~;;;leitherL.i-n~L~a~t-v-l~·a--o-r~t~h~e~U~n-l~·t~e~d States. I 

of meeting 

L-~~----~~----~~----~----~~~~~~~~~~Ithe TRUMP 
ORGANIZATION did meet with a number of individuals in 2010 in LATVIA, 

1 

L--~~~-------r-------~---___ ~------~---~ __ ~~ did not 

specifically reques to attend these meetings. At least some of the 

other individuals mentionedb the Latvian authorities (i.e. 

were resent at these meetings. 

~----~--,.,..---------~~ 
The meetings occurred over a two or ree 

day period and were very preliminary in nature. The meetings were designed 
to educatel Ion the business climate in Latvia. There were no 
negotiations at these meetings. 

~ ________________________________________________________ ..I1 The 2011 meeting 

concerned a presentation for a planned project in Latvia related to 
I The purpose of the presentation was to license the TRUMP name to 

~t~h~e-p~r~o~J~' e-c""'t.1 

Investigation on 08/06/2015 at White Plains, New York, United States (Phone) 

Filer J 63Q-HO-63881 50 - '1 
by I 

Date drafted 08/06/2015 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property oftbe FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents arc: not 

to be distributed outside your agency. 

135998()-170 
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FD-302a (Rev. 05-08-10) 

163Q-HQ-6388150 

Continuation ofFD-302 of _I_n_t_e_r_v_i_e_W_o_f-1IL ____ ...J1ro-n-jIL...-----J.---, On ..... """'''''''''''''''...tl ,Page 2 ° f 2 

r"T~h~e~r~e~~w~e~r~e~q~e~n~e~r~a~l~d~i~s~cussions about obtaining investorsl 
I Iwas not an investor. The deal neve':-~r~m~a~t~e--r"'i-a-l~l'" z--e"'d~,-'" 

1359980-171 
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FD-1036 (Rey. HI-16-2009) , i't'i -
UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Import Porm 

Fonn Type: LHM Dat.: 09/09/2015 

Title: (U) LHM to OIA 

Approved By: A/uc~I __________ ~ 
b6 -1,-2 

Drafted By: I b7C -1,-2 

Case ID I: 163Q-HQ-6388150 - IS (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA FOR ASSISTANCE 
IN THE MATTER OFI 

~====. 
Synopsis : (U) LHM to OIA regarding the matter ofl I DOJ 
referral letter *182-46750 

•• 

UNCLASSIFIED 

1359980-174 



U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

September 9,2015 

Trial Attorney 
b6 -2,-4 
b7C -2,-4 

Office of International Affairs 
U.S. Department of Justice 
1301 New York Ave. NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

Re: Request for Assistance in the Matter ofL.I ____ ...IlcDOJ # 182-46750) 

DeadL.. ___ ---I 

Reference is made to your MLAT request referral dated March 30, 2015. Said request has been 
assigned FBI file number 163Q-HQ-6388150. Please refer to this number in future 
communications regarding this matter. 

In response to the government of Latvia's request to obtain a statement fromL.I_= __ .....I 

concerning contacts with captioned individual. the FBI is providing the enclosed FD-302 
detailjpg the 5tafement provided b~ I 

The FBI now considers this matter closed. Should the authorities of Latvia require additional 
assistance in this matter, please have them submit a supplemental MLAT request, referencing the 
above mentioned DOJ/FB . numbers. If ou have any questions, please contact 
r~~~.t..:o:~=:~::.:::!!+-________ .....J0r Supervisory Special AgentL_.....I 

Unit Chief 
MLATUnit 
International Operations Division 

1359980-175 

b6 -3, -7 
b7C -3, -7 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 



FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) 
- 1 of 1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

b6 -1, -2, -3, -7 
b7C -1 1 -2 1 -3 1 -7 

i'fi 
OnlCIAt R"CORO 

Date of entry 09/21/2015 

onLI~~ __ ~ ________ ~ ________ ~d~a~t~e~O~f~firth (DOB)L~ ____ r-____ -L~appeared 
at his office located atl _New Ygrk, ~ y, Iwas 
accompanied bJ I 

.... _ ..... ~cial Agen d Ipreviousl Y spoke Wt' .,l;t.,l;blLl ___ .. ILlt .. o ....... a .. d .. v .. iI.iB"e .... , 
that authorities in Latvia had requested that 

.... _______ ..... be interviewed by United States law ~e~n~f~o~r~c~e~m~e;-;n~f::o~flfji~c:le· aiiJ!B., 

000].'0'0'1,00'"""'00 '00 •• ",."00 'o'~ 10 °_ 1 
SAs and lof the Federal Bureau of Investigation spoke 

wit and, as requested by the Latvian authorities, reviewed Sections 
110 and 111 of the Extract from Criminal Procedure Law and Sections 300. 
~d 304 of the Extract from Criminal Law withL I 001 I 
~was emailed the questions to be completed bYlL. ____________ ~ 
A copy of the email exchange is attached to this 302. 

r-__ ..,onjL-________ ....Jkt;.A~slL-...,.. __ ...J1 and I !met in person with L.......,. ______ ..... 

I. INew York, N.Y., who appeared voluntarily. SA 
reviewed Sections 110 and 111 of the Extract from Criminal 

~-~ Procedure Law and Sections 300. 302 and 304 of the Extract from Criminal 
wit~ I verified the accuracy of the statements he 
provided in the attached document totaling eight (8) pages including the 
document and Exhibit A thereto. Thereafter,1 land SAl ~igned 
each page of the document and Exhibit A, attesting to the accuracy 
contained therein. A copy of the document was provided tal I 

Investigation on 0 9/15/2 0 15 at New York, New York, United States (In Person) 

File# 163Q-HQ-6388150 • \0 OatednUted 09/17/2015 

~I~--------------------------------------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBJ.1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned. to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agCllCY. 1359980-176 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 



1:>6 -1,-7 
L-__________________ ;:::::~:::::::::::::;----------------------------------------1:>7C -1 ,-7 

: \ue~ay :pfiimbiir If' 20, J 3:51 PM 

~: ~uestions 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

That'a great. I will see your then 

-------r-'-lciai.Doa.l..me:W.IU:. ...... -----=---__ - ------, 

Understood. How about 3PM at our office41. ____________________ ..... 

From~I ____ _.~--~~~~~~~------------..... 
Sent: tuesaa:, se:tem6er 08, 2015 3:40 PM 
TO~ __ 
suij~j-ea~:wR~E:~u-e~s~l~o-ns--------------------~ 

1:>6 -1 ,-7 
1:>7C -1 ,-7 

The 15th is fine, I can meet anytime after 1 :00. As we discussed, I know you will go over the relevant sections 
of the criminal procedure law and criminalla; Ibut I will need to do so as well. Let me know 
the time and place. Thank you for your assistance III this matter. 

-------;.Q-niiwl~:iWO..;;;;---=----;;:"..-___ ----, 
From 

:~~~~ 

L.. ______ ..Jlwould you be able to come to our offices on September IS"'? What time would work best for you? As I 
advised on our caUlast week, the answers are being given! trump Organization, who has the 
most knowledge of the topics addressed in the questions you forwarded to us previously. let me know, Thank you in 
advance. 

135 998C1-177 
1 

1:>6 -J.,-7 
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I I b6 -I, -7 

Thank you for taking the time to speak yesterday. Attached please find the format for the questions and responses. b7C -I, -7 

Based on our conversations, I have made you the respondent. I would suggest that once the answers are completed we 
can arrange for a time to meet for signatures etc. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns you may 

r"'=':":':="'-''9for your assistance in this matter. 

"'''Illiie::miiiTimiUeesS;sa~ge, and any attachments to it, are for the sole use of the intended recipients, and may contain 
confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution of this email 
message or its attachments is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply 
email and destroy all copies of the original message. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this 
email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, while the 
company uses virus protection, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of 
viruses. The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email. 

2 
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SWORN STATEMENTS OFI 
As provided on ___________ _ 

Identifying Infonnation 

Name: 
Address: 
Telephone: 

Date of Birth: 
Place of Birth: 
Name of Father: 
Name of Mother: 
Citizenship: 
Employer: 
Social Security No.: 
Other: 

b6 -7 
b7C -7 

1. What iJ . I business, whether his occupation (business) is related to 
the reall.e-s-ta-t-e":"b-u-s:"'in-e-ss"':?:---.... b6 -2 , -3 

b7C -2 , -3 

2. Whether occupational (business) interests ofl ~re related to real 
estate projects in the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then, with what projects and companies 
and individuals there is a cooperation? 

3. Whethe~L __ """' ____ .....IliS acquainted withIL _____ ... 1 If yes, then: 

a. Since what time and under what circumstances they have become acquainted, 
and who has introduced them? 

b. How wasl hntroduced (what is his occupation, whether reference has 
been made to the fact tha4 r a politician, or offices held byl ... ___ --' 

c. What is (was) mutual relationship between .. I _______ .... ~nd 11.-__ ...... 
I I 

d. How often hasl ~e~ ~hat were the purposes of 
these meetings, who participated in the meetings, wbat was talked about, where 
was the meetings held? 

PaKe 1 of4 
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4. Ha~L. ______ ...... ~etL.I __ ---,~ in the U.S. in January 2011? 
b6 -2, -3 
b7C -2, -3 

a. If they have met, then what was the purpose of this meeting and who organised 
this meeting? 

b. Wbo was taking part during the meeting in the U.S .. whethed 
I Fave been 

among these persons? 

c. Where was this meeting held? 

d. Whether during this meeting there have been presentations of real estate 
projects planned in the Republic of Latvia? 

e. What real estate projects have been presented that are planned in the Republic 

of Latvia? Whethe~ landl Iprojects 
have been mentioned among them? 

f. What is the purnose for presentations of these projects? Whether the aim was to 
attracl ~o the real estate projects? 

g. Whether owners of these projects have been mentioned, if yes, then who are the 
owners (which companies, persons)? 

h. What value has heen given for these projects? How much investments were 
needed for development and implementation of each project? 

i. Hav~ lagreedL ____ ...... to~rL...L:re.:aul..;estate projects 
(which) and how large IDvestmentswasj Iready to draw in 
the said projects? 

j. I~ ~greed, then how has an assurance resulted that it will be 
a successful investment and a business project? 

k. Whether in negotiation~ ~as introduced himself as a real estate project 
partner, participant, shareholder or owner? 

I. Whether it was mentioned, how large financial resources have been invested for 
implementation of these projects, and whether persons have been mentioned 
who have invested these funds? 

Page 2 of4 
135998D-180 



m. What else apart fro~ rere the potential investors referred 
to in the Republic of Latvia lor the purposed real estate projects? 

s. HaIL. _______ .....l~isited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then: 

a. When has it happened - on which dates? 

b. What was the aim ofvisit? 

b6 -2, -3 
b7C -2, -3 

c. Please provide details of the process of visit to the Republic of Latvia (what sites 
have been visited, in which hotel stayed, with what persons has he met, whether 
between persons with whom he met were I ~ 

d. Whether, whilel Iwas visiting Latvia, a meeting was 
organised in which the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia 
have been presented (if yes, what in particular - whethe~ ~nd 

I Iprojects have been among them, whether 
presentation materials have been issued, whether these have remained, if yes, 
please add their copies to the interrogation protocol)? 

e. Who has organised these meetings? 

f. What persons (shareholders, owners, members, et aI.) have been mentioned in 
relation to these real estate projects? 

6. Whether any person (persons) who represented interests o~ hn 
~ the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia, uPo~L. _____ '" 
L-.jrequest has visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then: 

a. Who is this person (are these persons)? 

b. Please, describe in detail the time, objectives and progress of the visit in the 
Republic of Latvia, namely, with what person there have been meetings, at what 
location? 

c. What exactly has been the topic of negotiations? 

d. Whethe~L ___ ..I~as participated in the negotiations? 



7. Furthermore, it is necessary to clarify whether these meetings where negotiations have 
taken place in relation to the real estate projects in the Republic of Latvia 
I land I Iprojects) have been fixed, recorded, or 
audio or video recordings have been made? 

I have reviewed this document, consisting of pages, and verify that it correctly reflects 
the statem~ny orl 010 the. above-listed questions. I have initialed each page, 
together W1~ prtrer revIew. 

a....,.,...,......,. ...... -.....,!I Special Agent 
Federal Bureau ofInvestigation 

b6 -1, -7 
b7C -1, -7 

I have reviewed this document, consisting of pages, and verify that it correctly reflects 
my answers to the above-listed questions. I have initialed each page, together with Special 
Agent tafter review. I furtlter declare that I have provided this statement 
under oath and subject to penalty of criminal punishment for false statements and that my 
answers to the above-listed questions are accurate and truthful. 

[Sworn to I Affirmed) before me, tltis _ day of _______ " 2015 

~---------------------- --~-----------------------

page 4 of4 
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SWORN STATEMENTS OF 

As provided 0"1... _______ ....1 

IdentifYing Information 

Name:I • ..-____ ...... I __________________ ---. 

. Addre~.'L_,r-----t__--------------.J1 
TelephonJL..t ____ ---'I_--, 
Date of Birth!Lr-_____ ..... I_---, 
Place of BirthlLr---""l-__ ---.J1 
NameofFailie~~---~I~~ 
Name of Moilier: I 
Citizenship: US .1--------' 

Employer:LI __ -r-----,....J 
Social Security No.1 
Other: not applicab!-le----...... 

b6 -7 
b7C -7 

b6 -2 f -3, -7 1"'---------, b7C -2 -3 -7 

1. What i~ Ibusiness, whether his occupation (business) is related to' , 
the real estate bF-us~iniWI:esil:isu.? _______________________ ~ 

ANSWER~ 

2. Whether occupational (business) interests 04 lare related to real 
estate projects in the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then, with what projects and companies 
and individuals there is a cooperation? 

ANSWERc=] 

3. Whether~1 ="'---'1-__ .J~s acquainted withl ~ ANSWER i L..-___ .... 

If yes, then: .. 1 _____ ...... 

a. Since what time and under what circumstances they have become acquainted, 
and who has introduced them? b6 -1, -3, -7 

b7C -1, -3, -7 

b. How wa~ ~ntrod.w'lO!!1lfW!" is his occupation, whether reference has 
been made to the fact thaL-.Jis a politician, or offices held b~ I? 

-. 



c. What is (was) mutual relationship betwee~L _______ ..I~ndD 
I I . 

d. How often hasl ~e~ I what were the purposes of 
these meetings, who participated in the meetings, what was talked about, where 
was the meetings held? 

4. Hasl ~etl Hn the U.S. in January 2011? 
b6 -2, -3 f -7 
b7C -2, -3, -7 

SA 
SA I 

ANSWER - Not that anyone recalls. 

a. If they have met, then what was the purpose of this meeting and who organised 
this meeti1v? 
ANSWER_I L-__ ....I 

b. Who was takin the meetin in the U.S. whethe 
L-______________________ ~havebeen 

amongthes~e~p~e~n~o~n~s?~.------------------~ 
ANSWER~L ________________ _....I 

c. Where was this meeting held? 
ANSWER J ~ew York, New York. 

d. Whether during this meeting there have been presentations of real estate 
projects plflllW4n the Republic of Latvia? 
ANSWER:L..J 

e. What real estate projects have been presented that are planned in the Republic 
of Latvia? Whethe~ ~ndl ~rojects 
have been mentioned among them? 
ANSWER I I 

f. What is the purpose for presentations of these projects? Whether the aim was to 
attractf ~tn thp rpol pd"tp ? 

ANSWER~ I 

~6r 
. nU J w rt I 

B!fs4 1353", 

b6 -1, -7 
b7C -1, -7 



g. Whether owners of these projects have been mentioned, if yes, then who are the 
owners (which companies, persons)? 

ANSWER:! 
b6 -2, -3, -7 
b7C -2 1 -3, -7 

h. What value has been given for these projects? How much investments were 

i. Hav~ ~gree~l_-.J" ____ I.!I~il!o:!.r.l.r£ea!llwe~state projects 
(which) and how large investments waj ~eady to draw in 
the said P?jects? 

ANSWER.L I 
j. dL ______ .....Ilagreed, then how has an assurance resulted that it will be 

a successf tment and a business project? 

k. Whether in negotiationi Ihas introduced himself as a real estate project 

partner, PrtiCiRjnt, shareholder or owner? 
ANSWER 

I. Whether it was mentioned, how large financial resources have been invested for 
implementation of these projects, and whether persons have been mentioned 
who have invested these funds? 

ANSWER 0 
m. What else apart fron! I were the potential investors referred 

to in the ReDublic of Latvia for the DUrDosed real estate Droiects? 
ANSWER-f I 

5 Har l-_...J~isited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then: 
• AASWERD 

a. When has it happened - on which dates? 

b. What was the aim of visit? 

b6 -1, -7 
b7C -1, -7 



c. Please provide details of the process of visit to the Republic of Latvia (what sites 
have been visited, in which hotel stayed, with what persons has he met. whether 
between persons with whom he met werel 1 

b6 -2, -3 

d. Whether, whil~ ras visiting Latvia, a meeting was b7C -2, -3 

organised in which the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia 
have been presented (if yes, what in particular - whethe~ ~nd 

I Iprojects have been among them, whether 
presentation materials have been issued, whether these have remained, if yes, 
please add their copies to the interrogation protocol)? 

e. Who has organised these meetings? 

f. What persons (shareholders, owners, members, et al.) have been mentioned in 
relation to these real estate projects? b6 -2, -3, -7 

b7C -2, -3, -7 

6. Whether any person (persons) who represented interests 04'L _____ r-_....I:k:::n_--, 
,..aila1ilw~the real estate projects planned in the Republic of Latvia, uPo~L-____ ..1 

~"n!'"",,,,,"JerI!!!:~Ib.as visited the Republic of Latvia, if yes, then: 

a. Who is thirs~=:!:..l=:..:::=~==:L:.. _____________ ., 
ANSWER 

b. Please, describe in detail the time, objectives and progress ofthe visit in the 
Republic of Latvia, namely, with what person there have been meetings, at what 
location? 
ANSWER - See agenda attached as Exhibit A hereto 1 

1 1 ~------~ 

c. Whatexact~::::~~~~~~~~~~~ ___________ --., 

ANSWER 

d. WhetherL Ihas participated in the negotiations? 

ANSWE~ ..... ______ ..... 1 

b6 -1, -7 
b7C -1, -7 

Page 4 Qf 6 
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7. Furthermore, it is necessary to clarify whether these meetings where negotiations have 
taken place in relation to the real estate projects in the Republic of Latvia 
I landl ~rojects) have been fIxed, recorded, or 

audio or Vicfl:ll..D:fordings have been made? 

ANSWER-U 

b6 -1,-7 
b7C -1, -7 

I have reviewed this docwnent, consistin of 8 a es (including an exhibit), and verify that it 

each page, together wi 
P==-::!.IL-_....,,...._-!to the above-listed questions. I have initialed 

I ~pecial Agent 
Federal Bureau of nvestigation 

I have reviewed this docwnent, consisting of 8 pages (including an exhibit), and verify that it 
correctly reflects my answers to the above-listed questions. I have initialed each page, together 
with Special Age~ lafter review. I further declare that I have provided this 
statement under oath and subject to penalty of criminal punishment for false statements and 
that my answers to the above-listed questions are accurate and truthful. 

Sworn to before me, thisl 
at New York, New York.~----~;::===~ __________ ....., 



EXHIBIT A 

'VS I MJJ 

1359980188 
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FD-1036 (Rev. 10-16-2009) 
Of'( iCI.M, R r C(ll'tD 

UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Import Form 

Form Type: LHM Date: 09/29/2015 

Title: (U) LHM to OlA 

Approved By: A/UCLI ____________________ ~ 

Drafted By: LI ______________ ~ 

Case ID': 163Q-HQ-6388150-lr (U) REQUEST FROM T nvu EQE Assrs1I\NCE 

IN THE MATTER OF ... I ______________ .. J 

:;nILO_p_S_i_S_: ___ ( __ Ul_L_H_M __ t_o __ O_l_A __ d_o_C_ll_m_e_D_t_i_p_a __ §'_lh_ID __ ''§_§_'_'Q_P __ Q_f __ a~]igDed statement 

.. 

UNCLASSIFIED 

b6 -1,-2,-7 
b7C -1,-2,-7 

135998()-191 



Office of International Affairs 
U.S. Department of Justice 
1301 New York Ave. NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

September 21 , 2015 

Re: Request from Latvia for Assistance in the Matter ot1L ____ ...IkDOJ #182-46750) 

Dea~L. _____ ....I 

Reference is made to your MLA T request referral dated March 30, 2015. Said request has been 
assigned FBI file number 163Q-HQ-6388150. Please refer to this number in future 
communications regarding this matter. 

In response to the government of Latvia's request to obtain a statement froml hhe 

FBI .MLAT Unit, under c~ver ofa letter dated sePt:m:~~: ?~OI5:nm:jd:~YO:;;~ ~ r-302 
detmlmg a starment provided b~ I 
lit is requested that you do not pass t at - U to atVIa. he mt 

instead submits to you the enclosed sworn statement 04 Itor passage to the Latvian 
authorities in fulfillment of their MLA T request. 

The FBI now considers this matter closed. Should the authorities of Latvia require additional 
assistance in this matter, please have them submit a supplemental MLA T request, reterencing the 
above mentioned DOJ/FBI identifying numbers. If you have any questions please contact SSA I ~r SSAlL. _________ --I 

Umt Chief 
Mutual Legal Assistance Treaty Unit 
International Operations Division 

1359980-192 

b6 -2, -4 
b7C -2,-4 

b6 -2, -7 
b7C -2, -7 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 



OFFICIAL RECORD 
FD-1057 (Rev. 5-8-10) 

I 

UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
meotronlo COInmunlOlltlan 

Title: (U) Response to lead 1 on case 
163-HQ-6388150 

Date: 10/02/2015 

From: NEW YORK 
NY-C2l 
Contact: 

Approved By ·1 

Drafted By: ·L _________ ....J 

Case ID II: 163Q-HQ-6388150 - ~ (U) REQUEST FROM LATVIA 
IN THE MATTER OF I FOR ASSISTANCE 

I 

b6 -1,-2 
b7C -1,-2 

~~O~S~1~·S~: __ ~U) Interview conducted WithLI __ ~~~~~ ____ ~~~~ __ ~ 
in response to a request frr~o~m~t~h~e~L~a~t~v~ia~n~authorities 

b6 -2,-3 1 -7 
b7C -2,-3,-7 

L.",==== ......... '-----.:....---, contacts with I I Lead 1 on 
is considered covered 

Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the following items,r: __________ -, 

1. (U) Sworn statement OfLI ____________ ~ldate~L __________ _J 

Details: 

b6 -7 
b7C -7 
b7E -2 

b6 -1,-2 1 -3,-7 
b7C -1,-2,-3,-7 

Contact was made with the TRUMP ORGANIZATION in an attempt to interview 

lat the request of the Latvian authorities. onl I 
Iwas provided with a list 

of guestions regarding I ""'~linno =it-h I 
I On I t 

I telephone number I Ie mail address 
Iwas telenhonicall v interviewpri A 1 .on n .n H,o 

telephone call was I 1 
land ssA! 1 In 

res~onse to the nreviouslv rovide'"' HnnJ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

1359980-201 



UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) Response to lead 1 on case 163-HQ-6388150 
Re: 163Q-HQ-&388150, 10/02/2015 

Based on the foregoing New York considers the lead closed . 

.. 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 

b6 -2,-3,-7 
b7C -2,-3,-7 

1359980-202 



166E-NY-258780 

L.. 

________ Q_n ___ 6_(~f1/96 the following investigation was conducted by 
SA I _ 

SAl Igenerated a Nexis/Lexis search from the NYO 
operations center referencing the subjects in this investigation. 
The results of the search were reviewed during the period 6/21/96 
and 6/24/96 with the below listed results. 

A Newsday article dated 3/28/93 discussing various 
security measures in the wake of the World Trade Center bombing 
identified MATTHEW CALAMARI as the TRUMP TOWERS SECURITY DIRECTOR. 

A Newsday article dated 2/14/94 discusses the ongoing CHUCK 
JONES trial and jury deliberations. The article indicates that TRUMP 
was angry over nude photographs JONES had of MARLA MAPLES which JONES 
has stated are missing. It also identifies MATTHEW CALAMARI as VICE 
PRESIDENT OF CORPORATE SECURITY for the TRUMP ORGANIZATION and 
indicates that he testified that he got JONES to voluntarily consent 
to a search of his Manhattan office after he showed him video tapes 
of a hidden camera in MAPLES' apartment. The article further indicates 
that DOMENIC PEZZO, the Director of Security at Trump Plaza, sent 
a messenger to 56th. street and 5th ave where contact was made with 
police officers BRIAN HIGGINS and ROBERT GIANETTA who responded to 
PEZZO's office. They reportedly were at the office for one half hour 
when PEZZO received a telephone call from CALAMARI who told him that 
JONES had a gun in the safe. The officers then responded to JONES' 
office. This same article indicates that JONES testified that MAPLES 
had brought singer MICHAEL BOLTEN back to her room following TRUMPS 
departure from a west coast trip. 

A San Francisco Chronicle article dated 2/21/94 identified 
MATTHEW CALAMARI as DONALD TRUMP's chief bodyguard. 

A Chicago Tribune article dated 10/2/94 which discusses 
that New York Plaza Hotel identifies DOMENIC PEZZO as the Executive 
Director of Security at the hotel. 

A New York Daily News article dated 12/8/95 discusses a 
lawsuit filed by the wife of the former Superintendent at the Trump 
Towers, ROBERT BAJRUSHI, alleging that she was falsely imprisoned 
by MATTHEW CALAMARI and DOMENIC PEZZO when she went to retrieve her 
husbands personal belongings. 

A New York Newsday article dated 1/13/96 discussed a 
lawsuit filed by CHUCK JONES against talk show host GERALDO RIVERA 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 

1359980-115 



alleging that he violated a contract agreement with respect to JONES 
and his story regarding the TRUMP's. It indicates that JONES agreed 
to appear in a segment called CELEBRITY NEWS where he was to discuss 
matters concerning the TRUMP's, to include identifying DONALD TRUMP 
as a adulterer and MARLA MAPLES as a homewrecker. The article states 
that JONES filed suit when he learned that RIVERA featured the segment 
in the presence of the TRUMP's in February of 1995, which he argues 
is a violation of a contractual agreement. 

A Boston Herald article dated 5/15/96 discusses the arrest 
of JONES on 10/15/95 for faxing nude photographs of MAPLES to the 
Plaza Hotel. 

A Newsday article dated 5/15/96 indicates that JONES was 
sentenced to one and one half to four and one half years in prison. 
The article also identifies ANTHONY MOROSCO as JONES' attorney. 
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FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85) 

TRANSMIT VIA: 
\Xl Teletype 
o Facsimile 
o AIRTEL 

PRECEDENCE: 
o Immediate 
~/Priority 
. 0 Routine 

FM FBI NEWARK (178-NK-t.p~bO~ (P) 

TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/ 

FBI CHICAGO/PRIORITY/ 

FBI NEW YORK/PRIORITY/ 

BT 

UNCLAS 

CITE: //3510:SQC-1// 

FBI 

CLASSIFICATION: o TOP SECRET 
o SECRET 
o CONFIDENTIAL 
o UNCLAS EFT 0 

)21 UNCLAS 

Date June 3, 1991 

b6 -2,-5 
~SU_B_J_E_C_T_:~================-==========r __________ ~~ ____ ~ b7C -2,-5 

VICTIM; INTERSTATE 

HARASSING TELEPHONE CALLS; 00: 

RE: NEWARK TELCALLS TO CHICAGO, DATED 5/30/91. 

ON 5/29/91, THE U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, NEWARK, N.J. , 

CONTACTED NEWARK FBI AND ADVISED THATI~ ____________________ ~ 

~ __ ~IWAS RECEIVING NUMEROUS HARASSING TELEPHONE CALLS FROM THE 

~. 

b6 -5 
b7C -5 

CAPTIONED SUBJECT, WHO RESIDES IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. I I 
WAS UNAVAILABLE FOR INTERJ1EW UNTIL ~/31/91. /1'1-",.Jj( -l?9~.3r ... ~ 

I ' ------ \ 

". ..... \. .. .... / " S C (. J r t:::.!!::~:QJn 
-':.-....:.-.---=---....:..:::...----{-,~~·--=-::::;;~=.-.DJ..llt-Flrename: l J II ,/) M - , 11-

Time Received: Filter Filename: [(llP {)lZ.~ ,Sf}. i .<)LI ' 
7 

MRI/JULIAN DATE: 14 fa ~ /r.sq ISN: 0 10 
--~~~--~~~--~ ~~~-----------------

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE; ~L--::::..fo~)_(4,---ikf4.~~lo¥-_ +-1."t!;.1 _______ 1_35_9_·9BO-91 



• • 
APAGE 2, 178-NK-69438, UNCLAS 

ON 5/30/91,~I ________________________________________ ~ 

CONTACTED THE NEWARK FBI AND ADVISED SHE HAD RECEIVED SO MANY 

CALLS FROM THE CAPTIONED SUBJECT, BETWEEN 10:35 A.M. AND 10:55 

A.M., THAT SHE COULD NOT RUN THE OFFICE. THE CALLS WERE COMING 

IN AT THE RATE OF APPROXIMATELY ONE PER MINUTE. 

ON 5/30/91, NEWARK FBI CONTACTED SSA~I ____________ ~ICHICAGO 

b6 -3 
b7C -3 

FBI, AND IT WAS REQUESTED THAT CHICAGO DIVISION CONTACT THE b6 -1, -2, -3,-5 
b7C -1,-2,-3,-5 

CAPTIONED SUBJECT REGARDING THESE INCIDENTS. 1 IHAS A 

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF 1 I AND RESIDES AT EITHERD OR 
~--------------------~~--------~ 

ICHICAGO, ILLINOIS. 

ON 5/31/91,1 

1 WERE INTERVIEWED BY NEWARK BUAGENTS. 
~------------~~~ 
THE INITIAL CONTACTS BY~I ______ ~IBEGAN APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR 

AGO, WHEN 1 1 RECEIVED A LETTER AND PHOTOGRAPH FROM 
~----~======~ I WANTED I ITO MAKE SURE THAT D 
~==:;--------I 

1 DONALD TRUMP, RECEIVED THE PHOTO. SINCE THAT TIME, 
:===:=, 
~ ______ ~IHAS SPORADICALLY CONTACTED 1 ~TTEMPTING TO FIND 

OUT MORE ABOUT DONALD TRUMP. 

I ADVISED THAT 1 1 WHO 
~-r==~---------~------~======~ 

WORKS FOR 1-1 __________________ ----'1 TELEPHONE I HAS 

ALSO RECEIVED NUMEROUS CALLS FROM 1-1 ______________ ..... 1 WHO IS AN 

L...-________________ ~I NOW HAS SOMEONE TO SCREEN HER INCOMING 

CALLS. 

~ __ ~====~------~I WHO SERVES AS DONALD TRUMP'S~ ________ ~ 
~ ______ ----II HAS ALSO RECEIVED NUMEROUS CALLS FROM L....-___ ..... 

b6 -2,-5 
b7C -2,-5 

b6 -2,-5 
b7C -2,-5 



• • 
APAGE 3, 178-NK-69438, UNCLAS 

ATTEMPTS TO PLACATE .... I ___ ~ION THE OFI 1 AND b6 -2,-5 
L...-____ ----' b7C -2, - 5 

========1 HAVE NOT BEEN SUCCESSFUL. 

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THESE CALLS ARE HARASSING AND NO 

THREATS OF ANY KIND HAVE BEEN MADE, THUSrAR~ 
CHICAGO DIVISION AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS: I 

LOCATE AND INTERVIEW 1-1 ______________ ..... 

RESIDENT OFI 1 ~D CONDUCT LOGICAL 

b6 -5 
b7C -5 

INVESTIGATION. (NOTE: INFORM HER THAT ANY FURTHER CONTACTS WILL 

RESULT IN FEDERAL PROSECUTION OF THIS MATTER.) 

NEW YORK DIVISION AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK: 

1. LOCATE AND INTERVIEW 1 

""'----'1 TELEPHONE L..I _____ ~---------____, 
2. LOCATE AND INTERVIEW .... I ____________ ...,jl 

r--------, 
TRUMP ORGANIZATION, TELEPHONE .... 1 ______ ----11 

BT 

b6 -5 
b7C -5 



r 
I 
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FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) 

- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 5/31/91 

b6 -5 On June 6, 1991,_ 
DONALD TRUMP TRUMP ORGAN~c~A~T~I~O~N~~P~a~r~~~~~~~~~~~N~e~w~--~ b7C -5 

Xor , telephone (212) ~2-2QQQ was telephonically inreryiewed 
regarding the receipt ?f harassing telephone calls. L I 
provided the following information: 

f 
r-----------,I I/dvised that approximately one year ago,L-I __ ----Ilb6 -2,-5 
L...-______ ----Ilbegan cont~cting the TRUMP ORGANIZATION via telephone b7C -2,-5 

and letter. She initially wanted to speak to or meet with DONALD 
TRUMP, but would not elaborate on the reason she wanted to 

contact him. c8'l 
L...-"""":"":: __ ---:-II stated that I I would call periodically, ", 

about every three to four weeks, and would call incessantly early," 
in the morning and later in the afternoon. I ladvised that? b6 -2,-5 
the calls became so annoying to the receptionlst and to herselfi b7C -2,-5 
that she contacted TRUMP ORGANIZATION security about the calls/ 

I I~dyised tnatl lof TRUMP security 
contacted[ J and told her to stop calling, and warned that 
if she did not stop, he would contact her place of employment, 

~
as it appeared she was using yhe phone lrne at her job. 
stated that I I did calll ! employment and 
believed that in January or February of 1991,1 I 

was flred from her job because of these phone calls. 

!--::---:--_....II also stated that I I had also 
received telephone calls fromrl-===~---r----------------~ 

6/6}6).11stigation on ______________ at Newark, New Jersey File # 178-NK-69438 

b6 -2,-5 
b7C -2,-5 

b6 -1 

by _s_A--IoI _________ ........ ___________ Date dictated ____ 6_/_6/_9_1 ____ b7C -1 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) 

.. 
- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

,;/ 
~~te of transcription 6/7/91 

b6 -s On June 6, 1991,.-I---------ir Security, TRUMP 
b7C -s ORGANIZATION, Park Avenue, New York, NeW,,-YOrk, was telephonIcally 

interYlered regarding the receipt of hatrassing telephone calls. 
I _provided the following infr~,~tion: 

'/ 
I I advised that aomtoximately two months ago be was 

b6 -2 -s notified by I ..., jthat she 
b7C _~ _shad been recei vin harassin and ;abusi ve telephone calls from an 

, individual name . ded with two 
~9J].~ numbers (home) I------,wor? 

~~~~~Iadvised ht calledl I once, and requested that 
she not gall the TRUMP ORGANIZATION, and when the calls did not stop, 
I T Jcalledl I again and told her that if the calls fjP" 
contlnued, he would call her place of em loyment, because it appeared 1/ 
that she was calling from work. stated that when the calls 

b6 -2, -5 did not cease, he called the work te ephone number and s~Oke to some 
b7C -2, -s individuals at that number about the telephone calls. [ ~ I 

advised that as a result of the information he provided, Iwas 
fired from her job. 

L...-___ ....Ilstated that he contacted Detective I lof 
the Midtown North Precinct of the NEW YORK CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
about this problem, and I la reed to calli land dicuss the 

b6 -2 -s problem with her. According to after the call byl Ito 
b7C -~, -sl I she began calling at the precinct. 

Investigation on --::6:J./....:6~/~9~1=-____ at Newark, New Jersey File # 178-NK-69438 

b6 -1 

by _S_A-Io1 __ .......... """""" ..... ==.......,jL--___________ Date dictated ___ 6 /~7~/_9_1 ____ b7C -1 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 13599BO-97 
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1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

TRANSMIT VIA: o Teletype 
o Facsimile 
IZJ AIRTEL 

TO 

FROM 

FBI 

PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: 
o Immediate o TOP SECRET 
o Priority o SECRET 
o Routine o CONFIDENTIAL 

o UNCLAS EFT 0 
o UNCLAS 

Date 7/23/91 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, Chicago (178-NK-69438) (RUC) 

SUBJECT 

~~~~~ __ ~~~~~ ____ ~~~~~I VICTIM; 
THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION - VICTIM; 
INTERSTATE HARASSING PHONE CALLS; 
00: NK 

Reference New York airtel to Director, Newark, and 
8 Chicago, dated 6/20/91. 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 . 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Enclosed for Newark is the original and one copy of 
an interview with I Ion 5/31~J91, and a I-A 
containing the or1g1nal notes of interview. 

offices 

Federal Grand Jur 

In view of the above, Chicago, is placing this 
matter in RUC status. 

2 - Bureau 
~ Newark (Encls. 3) 

2 - New York (Info) 
1 - Chicago 

LJF: ljf (7) 

'I', 

Transmitted Per 

b6 -2,-5 
b7C -2,-5 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

b3 -1 
b6 -2 
b7C -2 

I 
b3 -2 
b6 -2 
b7C -2 

/G, 

Approved: _______ _ ------------(Number) (Time) 
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l.. _f'. ' f;"O-302 (H£V_ 3-8-77) , 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of tranScrlptlon--6,+/-,I;2~O,+/...;91-ol1~ __ _ 

I Ispecial Agent, New York Telephone Company, 
Security Division, 1065 Avenue offfie Americas, New York, New 
York, telephone number I I was advised of the iden-
tity of the interviewing ~gent an~e purpose of the interview. 
He provided the following information. 

After several days of investigating the problems which 
the telephone lines at the Trump Organization wece experiencing, 
he detennined that the problem was the resul·t of an internal 
line malfunction. One of the trunk lines on. telephone number 
(212) 832-2000 was crossed with another line which then caused 
the ongoing problem. The matter has been remedied and the phone 
lines at the Trump Organization are now back to normal. 

I bssures that the line problem was internally 
oriented and not the result of an outside caller. A tra and 
trace device 

._----,.---------------_._--

b6 -3 
b7C -3 

b3 -1 
b6 -3 
b7C -3 

(J 

Investigation (,,1 __ 6/ 19 /9_1_. ____ at _.-Bf:!_"y~ork , .E~w YO!:.~ ___ . ___ Filtl It _----:::1:..;.7..::8_-.:.;N:=K_:....-..;::6..::8...:,4..::3..::8 __ 
('l'elephonic) 

I)y .----~~~~ ____________ _J __ Oat<: C1ict~lcd ___ • 6/20/91 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 

llll~ t.1uClIrllent cont"ln:. neHtU!r rccon"lrncndations nur (:uncluslon~ at ,he FOL It is the Juopcrty of tlll~ FBI and is loaned to your agency: 
It ilfl(J II~ co(~ll!nt:. arc ,'ld1 tu bt! (1j~tfll)utcc.J outsinc your alJcn.;y. 
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- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 6/17/91 

Security, THE TRUMP ORGtNIZ~TION, 725 Fifth Avenue, New York, 
York, telephone number L _ I w~s advised o~ the 
identity of the interviewing Agent and the purpose" of the 
interview. He provided the' following information: 

New 

Also pre~eDt durj~g interview wasl 
r-__________________ ~~~~~jTHE TRUMP ORGANIZATION. Both parties 

DONALD TRUMP, President, TRUMP ORGANIZATION. L...--_-----;:====::::: 

b6 -5 
b7C -5 

b6 -5 
b7C -5 

~ ____ ~~Iadvises that approximately one and a half to 
two years ago, THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION began receiving telephone 
calls from a woman who identified herself asl :J 
These calls mostly came after 5:00 pm and inv~o~l~v--e~d:I~~~~~~~~~~~r-~ 
asking to speak to DONALD TRUMP. The calls were non-threatening 
in nature and reached a point where they were annoying and 
harassing in nature to the receptionist who would answer the 
telephone. 

b6 -2,-5 
b7C -2,-5 

During the next year and a half or so, the calls would 
continue on a steady basis from I I They knew she was from 
Chicago, and even had a telephone number where she could be b6 -2,-5 , 
contacted. At various times, I Iwould call and ask to b7C -2,-5 
speak tol lorl lor TRUMP himself. As the calls 
continued, she seemed less and less interested in speaking to ff, 
'rRUMP, as she would mostly ask for I lor I I when she LY--' 
called. 

In January of 1991,1 I decided that these . .. b6 -2,-3,-5 
annoYJng c11lS had continued much too long. He determined 

I b7C -2,-3,-5 place of e 1 e chicago, and called her 
immediate supervisor, and advised her of the 
telephone calls being ma e As a result of that 
telephone conversation, was fired from her job as a 
receptionist. Shortly a ter s e was fired, I Irecalled 
receiving a telephone call from her in which she asked him if he 
was happy now that she was fired. 

Investigntion on 6/12/91 at New York, New York File /I 178-NK-68438 
~ 

by _s_A---.lI ______________________ .Llr_d_O _________ Dnte dictate(\ 
b6 -1 

___ 6_1_1_2_1_9_1 ____ b7C -1 

. , . . . ,. ~. 
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b6 -5 
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'ontinualion of FD-302 of --IL...-__________ ~--------. on __ 6....:/_1_2.:;..1_9_1 __ • Page __ 2 __ 

Several weeks ago, the telephone calls from~I ____ ~ 
began to intensify. She would call several times a day and annoy 
and harass the various receptionists and seqretaries who would b6 -2 -5 -6 
answer the telephones. As a result of this l I decided to b7 _~ _~ -6 
call the New York City Police Department regarding this problem. C , , 
He spoke to a Det t' the Midtown North Precifct. 
telephone number and shortly thereafter,L 
contacted and also told her to cease and desist~h~e-r--~ 
telephone calls. Shortly after that, the telephone calls 
continued byr I and she also addedl Jto her list of 
people to cairo 

Beginning June 4, 1991, the telephone calls from 
lintensified to a point that there were over one hundred 

.... o---::-f"""':'"t-:-h-e-m~recei ved per day at the business telephone number. The b6 -2,-5 

number I I always called in on is I I These b7C -2,-5 
telephone calls beginning June 4, 1991, were so numerous, ~that at 
times all of t e 'nes on THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION telephones were 
tied up. received reports from various people who were 
trying to ca lnto THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION during that time, but 
they wourd receive nothing but a busy signal for hours at a time. 

I Jreports that when she would call during this time frame, 
she would normally identify herself as either I 10rlL..-_____ ~ 
In between the conversational telephone calls were the many 
aforementioned hang up telephone calls. Almost all the employees 
at 'EHE '!'RUMP ORGANIZA'fION who answered the telephone were 
familiar with the sound of the voice ofl I 

On June 7, 1991, I Icalled THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION 
and engaged in a conversatlon with I I She advised him b6 -2,-5 
that she was presently across the street from the TRUMP TOWER, b7C -2,-5 

and was coming to see him. I lasked her several questions 
and determined that in fact, she was not across the street, and 
later she admitted that she was lying to him, that she was 
presently in Chicago. This telephone call was tape-recorded by 

I I An~ther secondary tele hone call was received by 
..... ______ ~bnd ~t was also from Both telephone calls 
were recorded so as to free up some 0 the regular business lines 
at the switchboard area of THE .TRUMP ORGANIZATION. I I 
would have colleagues of his call her home telephone number while 
he was on the telephone with her. When his colleagues would do 
this, they reported to him that the telephone rang with no 
answer. The telephone number they called was I I the 
number that I Ihad given them advising that it was hers. 

135998;Q-ltl3 
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b6 -5 
b7C -5 

:onlinualion of FD-J02 oC _-'====== ....... ---------'--------. On __ 6....;I_l_2..;...1_9_1 __ • Page _3_ 

On other occasions, during the middle of a telephone call, 
I Iwould instruct his colleague to call that same number. b6 -5 
The number would also ring, with no one answering ·it; That led b7C -5 

I Ito believe that she was not necessar~ly calling from her 
house, but perhaps from a pay telephone at some other location. 

I Istates that at no time was there ever an b6 -2,-5 
operator lnvolved with any of the calls thatl Iplaced to b7C -2,-5 
THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION. None of the calls were made by her 
collect, nor did they appear to be from a pay telephone. He 
never heard coins dropping in a pay teleyhone, nor did he hear an 
operator interrupt for further payment. _ Istates that 

I I referred to the fact that she is at a pay telephone and 
she uses a calling card when she makes these long distance 
telephone calls. 

On June 7, 1991, during approximately twent 
worth of telephone conversations between I land+-~~~~' 
the swityhboard did not receive any hang up telephone 
I Jbelieves that this is because he kept I Ion the 
line and she was unable to place any additional telephone calls 
to tie up their main telephone lines. 

b6 -2,-5 
b7C -2,-5 
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TRANSMIT VIA: 

.FBI 

PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: 
o Teletype 
o Facsimile 
~ Airtel 

DIR:EJ:'IOR, FBI 

o Immediate 
o Priority 
~ Routine 

o TOP SECRET 'i. 

o SECRET 
o CONFIDENTIAL 
o UNCLAS EFT 0 
EX UNCLAS 

Date 

: ADIC, NEW YORK (178-NK-6~438) (ROC) (JTF-1) 

:1 l~=: 
THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION - VICTTh1; 
INTERSTATE HARASSING PHOOE CALLS; 
00: NK 

Re NY 'IT to HQ, NK, and CH, dated 6/18/91.

1 .--___ ----. Re NY telcall to CH between SAJ _ and SA 
I dated 6/20/91; . 

L--___ ----' Re NY te1call to NK between SAl land SA 
L--__ ...... I dated 6/20/91. 

Enclosed for NK are originals and copies of FD-302's 
reflecting ~ews ofl land I landl I 

closed for CH are originals and fOPies of FQ=312'S 
reflecting interviews of I I and and 
I I 

Interview withll proved positive in her having had 
past telephonic contact wi~ptioned subject. How~ver, she re­
ports no recent contact with her, at least not in the way of nu­
merous hang-up calls. 
r--------L.1---.-_---J1 and I I the latter of .the two being 
I ISecurity for The Trump Organization, stated that 
not only have they each had past contact with I Ibut that 
they suspected her of presently making literally thousands of 
hang-up calls to The Trump Organization in the last several weeks. 

I I New York Telephone Company security re-
presentitive stated that after several days of testing and invest­
igating The Trump Organization phone lines, it was determined that 

2 - Director 
20 2 - Chicago (Encl.) 

A ' .... · . 
(2)- Newark (Encl.) 

21 '-J: - ije York . 
Approved: Transmitted 

7f fhoto~~~ ()~ -th·,S Qk~€( was sel?'t 

TO ~-e ~~ 0 UJ;,..h a.. routi f\j S(; f 
~-€SGt-~ b; ~~ ~ ~ fhi$5;~1 \30-30.2 {:b r 
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the hang-up calls were the result of a telephone line malfunction 
and not anyone calling the number externally. The phone lines 
were worked on and the problem resolved. The Trump Organization 
has not received any further hang-up calls since this original 
problem was corrected. 

LEADS: 
CHICAGO DIVISIOO AT CHICAGO ILLINOIS: Will' 
tinue the Pen Register 
Will terminate investig~a~t~l~o-n--o~al~l~rea~~s--~-r--~--~~~~--~ 
in 6/18/91 TT. 

As all New York leads have been investigated, this 
matter is RUe' d .. 

b3 -1 
b6 -2 
b7C -2 
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UNITED STATES GOVER.~MENT 

ii1emorand m->no-N~'-) if~t ) 
SAC, jJewAJ:. - DATE: c;/z 3 /7:1 

File Destruction Pro ram 

Enclosed are b items. , 
These items are forwarded your office since: 

o All logical investigation completed in this Division 

[Xl You we~ 00 at the time our case was RUC'd. 

Enclosures are described as follows: 

.S I-A EXHIBITS -----
J FD-302's 

I 

LABORATORY REPORTS -------
~.~ .. ~--~~LA~~N~ FINGERPRI~~ R~PORTS 

.. 

__ ~,~.+ ... ~._tNS~R~$ 

~ __ ~~~tAX ~TURNS 
-o;.~ ...... ~.-~' ..... -. ;.;,.. ... ,.;..' .;-,' Q~a.ER 
, -

" 

'. 

-, 

.... t· , 
. :" : .. " ..) 

~ " (~ ': . 

Enc.~~ 
NOTE: DO NOT BLOCK STA~P ORIGINAL eNCL()SURe,S~ .' 

-
... 1 ".:,,, .. ~_ ... I~ 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 6/17/91 

~I ~~==~~~~ ____ ~~~~~~~~ __ ~ITHE TRUMP 
ORGANIZATION, 725 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, telephone 
number (212) 832-2000, was advised of the identity of the 
interviewing Agent and the purpose of the interview. She 
provided the following information: 

She recalls a day approximately three weeks ago when 
she remembers receiving t~e first tele hone call from a female 
who subsequently identified herself asr-________________ T-~----~ 
asked her fjrst for DONALD TRUMP, then then 

1 Jwould not trans er er to those parties 
llnril th~ caller could 'state the business of her call .. As 
I TwoUld never state her business, she would no~·t~b~e----~ 
forwarded to those numbers. It is at that time that 1 
became abpsiye to be, and would then state that her nL..a-m-e---w-a-s----' 
I _WOUld then terminate the telephone call on~y 
to be called again almost immediately byl I 

On June 6, 1991,1 Iremembers a telephone call with 
~~ __ ~~Iduring which 1 linsisted on talking nonsense talk 
and not making any sense at all with ~er conversation. Later on 
June 6, 1991, she recalls receiving numerous han, up calls, but 
in between several dozen hang up calls,1 Jwould eventually 
speak and state to her, "Am I callin9 enough, you must be getting 
fat answering all my calls". 1 Jstates that then there would 
be another several dozen hang up telephone calls. She believes 
that there were hundreds of hang up telephone calls received by 
her on that date. On one other occasion, I I stated to I I "I'll be over to see you soon". 

In vestigation on ---=---===-<-=..;:::.---:-=.-1''- -=-=-.=Y,-"o;.:;;r,""k.:;..,,---,N::.;..;:;;ew..:.:...--=Y,-=o;.:;;r:..:;k~ ___ ----,File # 1 7 8 - NK - 6 8 4 3 8 
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by _S_A-L ______________ ---r-r-__ ---JI-r-d-o----'------Date dictated 6/12/91 b7C -1 -----------



, -
" ~ 

FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) 
ee 

- 1 -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 6/17/91 

~ ______ ~ __ ~~~~ __ ~~ITHE TRUMP ORGANIZATION, 
725 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, telephone number 
(212) 832-2000, was advised of the identity of the interviewing 
Agent and the purpose of the interview. She provided the 
following information: 

On June 12, 1991, between approximately 8:30 am and 
9:45 am, she manned the telephone switchboard in her office. She 
states that an inordinate amount of hang up telephone calls were 
received by her during that time. She maintained a running log 
on an index card of the hang up telephone calls received during 
the time that she worked the switchboard. It is recorded as 
follows: 

8:57 am - five hang up calls. 

9:08 am - eighteen hang up calls. 

9:15 am - seven hang up calls. 

9:23 am - seven hang up calls. 

9:25 am - twenty hang up calls. 

9:29 am - fifteen hang up calls (lost count). 

9:35 am - twenty hang up calls (lost count). 

b6 -5 
b7C -5 

During none of the aforementioned telephone calls did 
anyone speak to her. The telephone would merely ring, she would 
pick it up and state "TRUMP ORGANIZATION". It is then that she 
would hear nothing but "dead air", at which time she would then 
hang up. b6 -2,-5 

b7C -2,-5 

I I states that at numerous times in the rece~ 
past, she has spoken with a woman who identified herself as~ 

In vestiga tion on -"'::~::..:::..I~=-----".d¥9r-- ~=--=Y-=o~r;.:.k:.Jr:..........:N~e=-w!!....-~Y-=o:..::r:..:.k-=--__ ~Fil' # 178-NK -68438 7 
r-------------~~~_, b6 -1 

by _S_A--L. ______ --,r--r ___ .L-.d_o ________ Date dictated ___ 6_/_1_2_/_9_1 ____ b7C -1 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 135 '9980 -1.12, 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of J
L 
_______ ---1------------. On 6/12/91 .Page __ 2 __ 

I Although she has never had any lengthy Fonversatirns 
withl I she has answered the telephone when_ _ 
requested to speak tol ror 
DONALD TRUMP. 

b6 -2,-5 
b7C -2,-5 
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Memorandum 

To 

From 

Subject: 

ACTING SAC, NEvi~_JI.". ____ ----'L(A~RA) Date 3/29/90 

SA~I ____________ ~ 

TRUMP INC. 
INFORMATION CONCERNING 

Attached are the following: 

1. 1 copy of a DEP Permit dated 12/20/84. 
2. 1 copy of a letter to ATLANTIC COUNTY 

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY dated 3/14/90. 
3. 1 copy of an article from Atlantic City 

Press dated 3/29/90. 

~ ______ ~~~~~~~~ ________ -,~(Protect Identity), 
met with the writer and SSRA 

~--------------~~----~----~~ations of 

b7E -1 
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SEARCHE~D 1~;DEXl~O 
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S'~k.pF9be 
ofTaj pennit 
State restrictions eased to allow 
employee parking lot opening 
By KATHLEEN CANNON 
Staff Writer 

ATLANTIC CITY - The Atlan­
tic County freeholders have 
aSked for an investigation into 
whether the Trump organization 
somehow skirted the require­
ments for traffic improvements 
in the area around its 1,300cspot 
employee parking lot on Huron 
Avenue. 

The officials say they are sus­
piCious because state conditions 
put on the development of th~ 
lot built to accommodate TaJ 
M~hal Casino Resort employees, 
were recently downgraded to, in 
essence, ease the way for the 
16t's opening. 

Donald Trump's newest hotel 
casino is due to open its doors 
April 5. The Casino Contr~l Com­
mission will hold a hearmg for 
its final licensure today. 

The freeholders, in a resolu­
tionpreparedWednesday, asked 
the commissioners to investigate 
the circumstances surrounding 
the parking-lot permitting that 
"appear to be extremely acc?m­
modating to the Trump Project 
while abysmally ignorant of the 
concerns to the residents of Bri­
gantine Isl:md," according to a 
letter by Board Chairman John 
F. Gaffney· and Vice Chairman 
Andrew A. Solari. 

One of the conditions attached 
to the origina:l state permit allow­

. ing . the· parking lot to be built 
calls for the construction of traf­
fic improvements such as extra 

turning lanes and additional sig­
nals at the Route 30/Huron Ave­
nuelDr. Madin Luther King Jr. 
Boulevard intersection. The 
project is intended to allow for 
smoother traffic flow into the. lot 
and onto Huron Avenue leading 
into Brigantine. 

The original permit issued in 
December called for the im­
provements to be built before the 
parking lot could be . used. But 
according to the permit modifica­
tions, outlined in a March. 14 
letter from the Division of Coast­
al Resources of the state Depart­
ment of Environmental Protec­
tion, the parking lot can be 
opened before the improvements 
are constructed. 

This has angered some Brigan­
tine residents, including Solari. 
They complain that without the 
improvements, the additional 
traffic generated by the new 
parking lot will cause even more 
congestion on the Atlantic City 
roads leading to the lone access 
onto their island. 

Solari asked the freeholder 
board Tuesday to call for the 
investigation. 

"There's enough questions 
that somebody should be looking 
into any shenanigans and what 
looks like a deal between the 
DEP and Trump," Solari said. 
"Somebody's got to make DEP 
accountable. The DEP can't get 
away with it." 

"It's almost like Trump wrote 

o See Parking, Page C4 
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Ncmf &.0<1 AddrW of Appl.lCiJl,t ¢ction of Activtty/ficiU!}' 

rump Taj Mahal Associates Block RP-17, Lot 1.03 
135 North New Road Huron Avenue Same as applioant ,-
}:J~~coni N:w Je.resy .. 0,620: f Atl~ntic City I Atlantic Co. 

1m"" Dhio0' Typo o( p,nn!t S .. tutf{l) ~ AppU",jo. No. 

oa$tal ReBOUrCQ~ ! CAFAA N SA 13, 19-1 1~~:~'121-5 
Tills P¢rm.i~vaniU permhsion to: .~q r ,;;~ I'. - dO 

~ I • , 
.,. 
fI' 

~on$truct e. 1,332 space intarim parking'. ;lot on a 11.12 acre tract" o~f of 
(uron ;'''\ten\.l.,~ for the Taj Nahal Hotel Casino. '\4,.' . " 
:ho pernd.tt()'e shal( ai'low' 'a. auf'Fi'or''fied' i>l'Yfalon"'repr'e.s;·r~·ta:ti\1a-:tha',··?fcjht'·to· 
.rp3pect construotipp. pur.suant ·to,N·.J .. A'.·.c •. 7t7E-'l.5(b)4 •. ;:.' ',.' , ::'-' .": .... "j 

, • .. . . I ' .' I. • 

~hia permit i$ authorL~~d"·under and 'in coin~'l'iencG . with'; ¢o~'atal: R~s'ou'rcQ and 
)evelopment Polioies for: {S~e attaohed summary Feport D~C€mJ?er 1989). 

II\.,~ , ..... • '1~' ..,,,.,.,' ... " _".. • . •• .,,'" , ~ '.', ,.. ... '. ••. " • .. .. 

rhis 'permit 1i i;~lUed subj eot to and provided the fol1o\~ihg''';c'6i'lditiOns: c~n bo 
net to the s~tisfaction ot the Divi6ion of Coastal RegourcQ~: All cOhditibns 
l41Jst be met )trior to construction unless Cltr~el'""./iBa specified. 

, 
~I 

2. 

:1 • 

, I 

Th~ applicant shall net be parnitted to enter into a le;"sG tor 
employe" interoept parkin'g' on the"pennitted site' tor IDor'(t 'than' 1::.'1'1'0 
years from. the date 0f thtl i S5i U ance of this CA.FRA pe;rI!l it. 

A pla.n to enforce thQ follo\,.;ing routing 5chedule recommsI!ded by 
~JDOT must be submitto~ tor revi~~ and ~pprcv&l from th~ Division! 
Trump Organization employ~e:~ inbound on Rout'l 30 must acce.s.2! the 
int~rcept site by taking aastbounc1 Route 30 to northbound South 
Carolina Avenue I northbound South ·Carol ina Boulevard to Brigantine 
Boulevard, . northbound on Brigantina: Bouleva.rd to North Carol ina 
Avenue, northbound on North Carolina Avenue to site. 

Interiir. use of this'" ai te' . t¢'r' . an employee, ~ntarcept lot i~ 
conditional upon the applicant making the following improv9morita to 
the Huron Avenue (Rout4 97), Illinoi$ Avenue anct RoutQ 30 
intersectionl Final approval of all roadway improvements by NJDOT 
must b9 roce~vedby .t~o Div~~~~n t~9a~i$fy th~S 9ondition •. ' 

Ap~ro\'od by the Departmont of !invtronmtnw Protecrlon 

Page 1 of 4 
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Trum~ ~ Taj Mahal 

.) Provide two aouthbound through lan~Q on Huron Avenue. 

b) MocUty the direotional isl~nd. on the south side of Routo 30 to 
provide tor enou9h width so th~t Me! bUs •• traveling side by side 
can n~90tiate the move from Route 81 to 11l1noi~ 1\venue \1Iit.hout 
encroachinq on th$ adjac.nt lane. 

0) Provid~ the proper turning- radius (~O toot) to aooommodat. Me! 
bU9GS tUl:'ning troll'! the wea-tpound Route 30 j ug-ho.nd19 onto Huron 
AVenue shouldAr lanQ without ~ncroaohing upon the medidn lano. 

d) Pl"ovi~e two lanes from southbound Huron Avenu,," onto w~~tbol.md ROIJt.$ 
30. 

e) Create a third lane, 430 feat in length, for southbound. Huron 
Av~nue to allow the move to Rout~ 30 westbound te operate 
independantly of th~ remind9r of $O~thbound Huron AvanuQ. 

f) Provide a free flowing right turn from eastbound RoUt. 30 to 
sout.hpol.lnd III inois Avenue. A third lane must be introduc~d on 
southbound Illinois Avenue to accommodata tho riqht turn move from 
Route 30. Th~ additional lane .,111 necessitate the removal of on 
mtreet parking. The aPl'l icant ltItJat seCure approval :from th~ city 
or provide the addition~l lane wh11~ maintaining the p&r~ing. 

g) Design and install demand actuattct signal timing for the Route 30 
HUron Avenut/Illinois Avenue intara~ction. 

h) Develop and b'lplement a revised bus shuttle circulation plaI'l ~s 
perQitt~d by ACTA, to improve the oparation of the ~outQ lO/Huron 
Avenue/Illi~ois Avenue interaecticn. 

4. !n order to assure that this aita h; u~~d for: no mora than two 
yearli, the appl iC.!I.nt shall file quarterly t'gport$ with thG DE? 
during the two year te:,rn indicating the status of its efforte to 
lease or purch~se ~n appropriate offaislahd site; provided that if 
the ~pplicant is unable to obtain ~uch a site within on~ year after 
the issuance of this CAfRA per-mit, th~n DE? may identify an 
appropriate site. 

5. No other caginos are permitt~d to locate parking on the eite. The 
applicant shall ndt use thG ~ite for any purpose other than 
employee intercept parking. 

I 
,f 
I 

" 

·i 
i 
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6. 

7. 

The .Applio~nt shall b. rtquired to obtain all required approvals 
and abide by all appropriate operatinq conditions placed upon its 
ocoupanoy by Atlantic City, .ACTA, DEP, thQ New J.rG~y D~p~rtment o! 
TrAnaportation, anCl any other QovGrnrotl'ltal M.tot'loi~s hay ir-.g 
juriadiotion, and to rnako all neceSGary ~n~ $p~o1tied aita 
improvements prior to it& occupancy ot the litt. All NJOOT, 1\C7~ 
an~ Atlantic City permit ~pprova15 must be obtained for th~ 
vehioular shuttle bus airculation plan, and the intersection d~sign 
and improvements l'O"UfJit ):;:e implemented ~rior to operation of t:te 
intercept faoility. 

In order to insure compliance with ths terms and oonditione of this 
CAFF.A. PQrmit, including vacating tbQ site at th~ t~nnina.tion o! 
this permit, the applicent shall be re~Jirad to pest a $6 million 
s~rety bond for thG bQn~fit of DEP. 

6. since the. appl icant' e CAFRA p9:nni t tor casino occup3noy of 'l'aj 
Mahal oontains requir6mont~ with re,pect to e~ployQQ 1ntercep: 
p~rkinql and this CAFRA permit for t.mporary parking is being 
relied upon in satiafaction of sonle of tho'. t9r1nS, any failure to 

I' comply with tha terms of thi5 CAFRA permit eh~ll be 9'rounds for 
t revocation ot the CAPRA permit for ca~inQ ocou~anoy. 

S. Thc; appl iCll.nt must. &~cur(t a land! i 11 disruption parmi t trom tr;e 
Divi~ion ot Solid W~ste Manag~m~~t. 

10. Secur.;) an approved 80il cOMH~rvati.on and er-osion sGdimant contto}. 
plan from th~ Cape Atlantic Soil conservation District. 

11. Provid~ through this Oivisioh th6 followin~ information which wil~ 
accompany this d~ci$ion: 

a) The appl icant IDt.lst plan, irnpl anent and ID" int.a in a tra ff i.e 
management program to reduce Vehicl e Xi 1 as Traveled (VMT) to a:lc­
fl:om this project. The plan for t.hi~ program. is to b~ d(bvQlap~: 
8.t'ld $u,bmitted to NJDEP for review and app!."oval ....... ithin 90 days o~ 
the d~ta of PQrni t iB8\.;~nce. The plan shall address I but not ::'6 
limitod to, the elements listed in Att~cr~ent 1. Performanc~ goal, 
shall be ~ot, and an~ual progre~g report~ of th~ $tatu8 of 
planning, implementation, and maintGnancQ ot all VMT man~gement 
shall bo gub~itted to NJDEP. 

b) Resubmiesion of th~ carbon monox.ide modeling for af!ected 
intersoctions using the EPA-approved CAL!NE 3. 
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c) Supplamantal traftic 
shuttlo ~uaea daily 
intercept lot. 

irnpaet information detailinq the 
arrivAl and departure volumQ~ 

I I Director 
Division of CoaBt~l R~&ou~ces 

F· _ ~:3 ..... 1 ::0. 

P.s 

expeoted 
from the 
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DIVISION OF COASTAL RESOURCES Ha1:"ch 14 ~ 1990 
PlEASE AOOREOSS REPLY TO: 

eN 401 

Atlantic city 
1625 Atlantic 
4th Floor 

Transpo~tation Authority 
Avenue 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

RE: Notification of Appeal Settlp.ment 
Taj Mahal Interim Employee Parking Lot 
CAFRA permit 8Q-1127-5 
Huron Avenue, Atlantic city 

Dear L-I ___ .....II: 

TRENTON, N.J. Qe82~ 

I write to 
modification of 
modification will 
Mahal Associates, 

inforru you of this Division's mino~ 
the above issued CAFRA permit. This 
settle an appeal filed by the T!"ump Taj 

Limited Partnership_ 

Since you or your agency had participated at the CAFRA. 
public hearing held on August 21, 1989 or submitted vn:-itten 
comme.nts on the original application, I vJanted to be sure 
you were made aware of this modification desc!"ibed in the 
enclosed letter. 

If you wish to appeal the terms of this modification, a 
written response clearly explaining the basis of your 
contention must be filed with the Commissioner, Department 
of Environmental Protection VIi thin ten (10) days of your 
receipt of this notice. 

attachment 

~---------------------, 

UJ.Lt:::C\.-VL 

/ 
,/ 
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Refer to; JFG/67/90 
JOHN F. GAFFNEY 

CHAIRMAN 
SlillW~Hcr Building 

March 28, 1~90 

Atlantic COUnty 
Board of Chosen Freeholders 

20 l Shore ROild 

Northfield. New Jmey 08225 

609·64~·7700 

I 
~aSlno Control Comml.SS.lOll 
Tennessee Ave. & Boardwalk 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

Dear Madam Chairman: 

We believe it is imperative to b:cing to your attent.ion 
ct matte:c dealil'i.g with the Trump 'raj Mahal. As you will note 
frc.;u the attached resolution, the Board 8f Freeholderz on 
Tuesday, March 27, passed a resolution ua.lling for an appeal 
o:Ethe Trump's E:mployee par-king lot modifications and t.I. 
subseqUent investigation by an appropriate agency into some 
apparent inconsistencies or irregularities regarding the 
construction and permi~ting of this par~ing lot. 

Both Preeholder.' I I and I are cognizant of the 
impact of any delays on the opening of the Trump Taj Mahal 
casino, but we must weig-h those considerations against the 
fact that this temporary parking lot may- create severe 
hardships on the entire population of the City of 
Brigantine. 

As we are sure you are aware, the traffic congestion in 
t.he Huron Avenue t<1arina Corridor can literally choke off the 
Island residents from the rest of Atlantic County. It is 
for these reasons that we would request the Casino Control 
comrnission inquire and investigate the manne~ in which the 
Taj's temporary employee parking lot was permitted and 
subsequently modif ied to \vha.t appears to be extremely 
acconunodat.ing to the Trump Project while abysmally ignorant 
of the concerns Qf the rt"!sidents of Brigantine Island. 

We and the residents of Brigantine Island are anxiously 
dwaiting your reply. 

cb 
Enclosure 

SincerE:!ly, 

Cha~rman 

\' ice ChAirrjarJ. 
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

TRENTON 

DI· ... ISION o~ CrMTA. RESOURCES 

Rannoch Weisman 

Mat"ch 13, )990 
PL£.c\5E ADDReSS FIt-PLY TO; 

eN .01 
iRENjON N J. Oe(l2$ b6 -3 

50 West state street 
Suite 1400 
Trenton , NJ 08607-1298 

RE; Minor Modification and Settlement of Appeal 
CAFRA Permit j8~-1127-5 
Interim employee Parx Lot (Taj Mahal) 
Huron Avenue 
Atlantic city, Atlantic County 

Dearl~ ____________ ~ 
Based upon a series of written proposals to this 

Division dating froIn January 22, 1990 in which you, on 
behalf of Trump Taj Mahal, applied to modify CA...~AA pennit 
89-1127-5, and the Division r~eipt of an appeal also filed 
by the Trwnp Organization dated December 213 ( 1989, I have 
decided t.o no\>' issue a minor modi f iea t ion to the or ig inal 
permit and simultaheously settle the pending appeal pursuant 
to the Coa.stal Perrni t. Progralll Regulations (N. J. A. C. 7: 7-
5.4). Procedurally, notice of this settlement ~ill be 
publishe1 within the DEP Bulletin and this revised language 
will be distributed to any in~erested thi~d party ~ho 
cOITtlI'.ented on the or ig inal appl icat ion. Any aggrieved pa rty 
will have ten days from publication in the DEP Bulletin to 
a.ppeal approval of this modification to DEP COIfLinissioner 
Yaskin. 

I have concluded that the ~odifica.tions approved in 
this letter are consistent with the intent of the original 
decision to insure that the site is used for parking only 
for a short interim period. CAFPJ.._ Permit 89-1127-5 is no\ol 
modified as described below. 

original rAnguag~ 

liThe appl icant shall not be penni t ted to enter into a 
lease for employee intercept parking on the pet1Ditted site 
for more than two years fro. the date of the issuance of 
this CAfRA penni.t." 

b7C -3 
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6 
Interim EIDlloyee Parking Lot 

This condition is modified as follo~s: "Use of the site 
is authorized for two ye~rs from the date of occupancy 
provided that, pr ior to occupancy, the appl icant prov ides 
the Division ~ith a copy of.an executed lease with the City 
of Atlantic city which contains the following language; 

"The City and the tenant acknowledge that the use Cit 
the property as ~ parking lot is ~pproved for a period of 
two years and that any use beyond this time can occur only 
with the explicit prior approval of the DEP. Furthermore, 
tha City and the tenant acknowledge that the DE? has 
€!>-,})ressed its strong desire to S8.c this parking located on 
an off-island intercept site ~ithin two years.-

QQNDITIQE ~~~B~B TWO 

origiD~l-L~n~J~g~ 

"A plan to enforce the following routing schedule 
recommended by NJDOT must be submitted for review and 
approval from the Division: Tl"UJllp organization employees 
inbound on Route 30 must access the intercept site by taking 
eastbound Route 30 to northbound South carolina &:>uleva.rd to 
Brigantine Boulevard, to North Ca rol ina J...venue ( northbound 
to ~orth Carol ina ].:/em::e. to site. l' 

This condition remains unchanged. 

~QNDITIQN ~BEB THBE~ 

Qrigin~l l~Dqua~e 

"Interim use of this site for an employee, intercept 
lot is conditional upon the applicant making the following 
improvements to the Huron Avenue (Route 87), Illinois Avenue 
and Route 30 intersection items A-B. Final approval of all 
roadway improvements by NJDOT must be receive:d by the 
Division to satisfy this condition. u 

Items A to G pert3 in to speci f ic upgrades in routing 
and expansion of capacity levels. 

b6 -3 
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~1_T_a_j __ M_a_h_a_l __ I_n~t_.e __ r_i_ro __ E_ID~lloyee Parking Lot 

Item H states "develop and implement a revised bus 
shuttle circul22tion plan as permitted by ACTA and to improve 
the operation of the Route 30/Huron Avenue/Illinois Avenue 
intersection. H 

Modified Language 

The condition is modified to read: 

"The applicant is pe:r-mitted to use the interim parking 
lot, but must immediately co~~ence construction of all NJDOT 
~equin~d road improvements (21S listed be 10.,.) in a phased 
timeframe acceptable to NJDOT." 

There is no change in items A through G. 

h) Develop and implement a revised bus shuttle 
circulation plan as permitted by ACTA. 

~- ~O~DJTrON liUMEEB FOYE 

Qr1gin~1 LpDgu~ge 

"In order to assure that this site is used for no Dore 
than t .... o years, the applicant shall file cp<lrterly reports 
~ith the DEP during the t .... o year te~ ihdic~ting the statu9 
of its prio~l~Y to lease or purchase an appropriate 
off-island site provided that if the a~plicant is unable to 
obta in such a site 'W i th in one year a fter the issuance of 
thi s C,\FRl... permi t I then DE? may identi fy an appropr i a te 
site." 

This condition is modified to read: 

"In order to assure that this site is used for no more 
than t ..... 'o years, the appl icant shall file quarterly reports 
.... i th the D£P during the two year period indicat ing the 
status of its efforts to lease or purchase an off island 
site that 'Would be consistent ~ith the coastal policies." 

b6 -3 
b7C -3 
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~QNDITI0N HUMBER flY( 

QrAginal ~ng~ag~ 

1i~~O other casinos. are pennitted to locate parking on 
the site. The ~pplicant shall not use the site for any 
purpose other than employee intercept parking." 

This condition is deleted. 

Original ~Dguag~ 

liThe Applicant shall be required to obtain all re<{Llired 
to obtain all required approvals and abide by all 
appropriate operating conditions placed upon its occupa.ncy 
by Atlantic City, r..C'rA, DEP ( the Ne...... Jersey Department of 
Transportation, and ~ny other governmental agencies having 
jurisdiction, and to IDake all necess~ry and specified sit~ 
improvements prior to its occupancy of the site. All NJDOT, 
ACTA and Atlahtic City permit ~pprovals :must be obtained for 
the vehicular shuttle bus circulic'\tion plan, and the 
inte!'section design and impro\,'ements must be implemented 
prior to operation of the in~ercept facility." 

This condition rer.,ains unchanged except for the 
concluding sentence, which is modified to read: "All N.JDO'I' .. 
ACT:]... and Atlantic City permit approval s must be obta. ined for 
the vehicul~r shuttle bus circulation plan and the 
intersection design and improvements must be implemented in 
a schedule approved by those agencies. 

Original ~nguage 

.. In order to insure compl iance 'W i th the terms and 
conditions of this CAFRA permit, including vacating the site 
at the tennination of this permit, the applicant shall be 
required to post a $6 million surety bond for the benefit of 
D£P." 

b6 -3 
b7C -3 



F' _ l:.~1 :-== ----- 1 -3 

Page 5 of 6 
Taj Mahal Interim Employee Parking Lot 

I I 
Modified Language 

This condition is ~odified to read: 

II In the event the City lea 5e 1 anguage speci f ied in 
Condi tion One is not' formally adopted by the City and 
applicant pribr. to occupancy, the applicant will then be 
required to post a $6 million dollar security bond to ensure 
timely vacancy of the site to the Division's satisfaction." 

b6 -3 
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iv', CONPITION l{Ty'MBER EIGHT 
~ 

"Since the applicant's CAFRA permit for casino 
occupancy of Taj Mahal contains require~ents vith respect to 
employee int~rc~pt parkin91 and this CAFRA pennit for 
tf!mporary parking is' being relied upon in satisfaction of 
some of those terms, any failure to comply ~ith the terms of 
this CAFRA penni t shall be grounds for revocation of the 
CAFRA permit fer casino occupancy." 

Modifieg kangu~ae 

This condition is deleted. 

CONDl.!1 ON ~J0'"}j3r:.:\ NINE 

Qrigin2l1 Lan,::l'.l~ 

liThe applicant must secure a landfill disruption permit 
from the Division of Solid Waste Management." 

Mod1tied L9ng~ 

This condition has 'been met as the l;'.hdfill disruption 
permit has been received by the applicant. 

CONDITION NUtl3ER TEN 

"Secure an approved soil 
sediment control plan from 
Conservation District." 

conservation and erosion 
the Cape Atlantic Soil 

1359980-85 
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I _ 

Yood if i ed La ng1Ja~ 

This condition remains unchanged. 

CONDITION NDMBER ELEVEN 

This condition requested specific transportation ~nd 
air quality related infol~ation. 

l10d i {leg L9nauag~ 

This condition is considered met since the information 
was previously provided. 

Construction of this project may com.:mence as soon as 
the Division receives a written confirmation from the Trump 
Drganiz~tiQn accepting the terms of this permit with 
conditions as modified by this letter and withdra~ih9 their 
appeal of the permit. Xf you or anyone else is aggrieved by 
this decision an appeal IDay be filed to the Commissioner of 
the Department of Environmental Protection within 10 days of 
the publication of this decision in the DS? Bulletin or in a 
newspaper whose circulation includes the IDunicipal i ty in 
~~ich the project is located. 

If you have any q'J8stions regarding this satter, please 
contact me at (609) 292-2795. 

c: 
Atlanu.c County 'l'ransportatlon Authority 

I 
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{nunrg of 'ihlantic, Rew jers!:g 

Approved as to Ponn and Legqllty 

~ __________ ~r-
SubmillN By: 

F're1!holder Co.Spon-or 

HE: CA}~ PERMIT B9-1127-S 

r/liERE.AS, HIe Deptirtment of, Rnvironmon'tal l"rotect1on issued CA}"PJ>. 

PElrroit (J9-1127-5 to Trump l'aj Mahal Aesuciates on Dec;€>lllber 20, 1'389, for 

lhe <.::om:truction of a 1.332 spqCe interim parking lot adjacent to Huron 

rWE<nue in Atlantic City, New .:JarsG¥. subject to conditions that l'Ioulo 

hnV~ helped traffic flow in the Brigantine-Atlantlc Clty urea by 

r6guiring road imprOVements to H\.)I'on Avenue, thus significantly 

contributing to the health and safety of the residents of Brigantine 

WHEREAS, thQ original permit required tha afor~said road 

inlprovarnents to be oomplated prior to commencement of construct1.on of 

sald inter1.m parking loti and 

W}ffiREAS, Trump Taj Mahal Associates evidently appealea the terms of 

said permit, with no notica of said appeal heving baen sant to any party 

ill inter~st who appeared at the public hearing held an the application 

on August 21, 1989; and 

WHEREAS, the modlfications made to the permit allow thl!< use of the 

interim parking lot prior to any r04d uP'Jradas) and 

'rlHlmEAS, as a result of the granting of permission to use said 

int(;lr lm l.ot prior to the upgracling of roads, not only will prior 

problems relating to traffic flow and quantity not be alleviated, but 

1.1 !clerk of the Board 01 Chosen Freeholders of the County 01 Atlanti(, State 01 Nt:w J~r~ey, do her~by 
cer~ily that Ihe lorr:going is tI correct and In.ll! copy o( a T1!soiulion (ldopt<:d by the Board at a meeting duly hdd 

on the _______ day of ____ ~ __ 19 __ 

Adopted: 
CounlY 01 Atlantic Signed, ___________ _ 

Clerk 01 the Board 

- . . 
RSCORO OF VOn: 

rA~e:rq"'\1.0t:A /1,'(<- NAy "y AS AE~ SfC FMEHOLD~'" AVo !'lAY NV AS RE. 

•• 4.0 ... ·,,1 .~ II ,,-,~I oJ ". __ 

SoC 
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~lllUlutiun .... ~- '---'--.------.-- -.-------~~--, 

~hEOy \Jill also b~ greatly exacerbated by the increased. trait ic that 

several shifts of workors will create iii utHizing the i.nterim plU'king 

lot; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment and deletion of other condi1:ions in the 

orlg.tnal permit are not in the pt.ti:llic interest and to do not/ling to 

alleviate congosted conditions in the area, which condit_ions can hdvOj 

potentially catastrophic consequences; and 

WliERJ?AS, it would appear that no public entities ware given che 

opportunity to oppo!':o the appeal of Trump Taj Mahal ASSOCi.iotA!'!_ 

NOW, 'i'!iEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVIID BY 'l'HE BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS 

OF A'l'LANTIC COUNTY that this Board urges the E>tecutive Branch of the 

AtlClntic County Government to file a formal appeal of the modification 

of CAPRA Permit 89-1127-5. 

BE. I'l: 'FURTHER RESOLVED that this Board urges an investigation of the 

modification of the CA.FRA permit of December 20, 1989, be conducted by 

/iny l1nd all agenci~s, departments, boards, and invEillitigativc bodies 

(including the Attorney General's Office) having any jurisdiction over 

the act ions of tha Department of Environmental Protection, and, if 

nocessary, that the New Jersey Legislature conduct :rel.evant hearings, 

BE IT FL'1{THER RESOLVlID that copies of this Resolution be sent to 

Govp.rnor James Florio, Stat ... S~nator William Gormley, State 

R:'lsernblYl-loman Dol.ores Coop or , State Assemblyman Frild Scerni. the Casino 

Cont.rol c:orrullission, the gove):,fllng bodies of. the City of Brigllntine and 

City; ~ \r"fCt+fRJ+-~ ~~ the City of Atlantic 

cJf O£P ~ 
l'J)OP'rED: MARCH 27. 1990 

COUNTY OF ATLANTIC 

t'l-C'rk. o( Iht fl6.ifd 
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FROM:MC GAHN FRISS MILLER TO: 6093432202 

~ 
; , 

;. 

Michaol D. Miller 
& Associates 

Environmental 
Plcmning 

19 Gordon's Alley 
At1cmtio City, N J 08401 
(609) 347·9379 
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Narch 28, 1990 

Trump Taj Mahal Associat~s 
Post Office Box 208 
Atlantic City, NJ 08404 

Re: Huron Avenua Parking Lot 

De a r L..I _----I 

MAR 28, 1990 2:22PM ~775 P.02 
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! just received a call from I Iconcerning the 
CAFRA permi t for~ Huron Avenue pf.lrking 10 t. I 
understand from ~ th~t the final draft permit 
conditions were distributed to the aS1;ctej who opposed 
the project at the CAF'RA hearing. informed me 
that the Atlantic County Freeholders 0 not agree with 
the net~ draft condi tions and have "appealed" th~ 
decision. 

I I has not seen the appeal and does not know the 
details, but until this :i.a-resolved, he does not think 
we will_.be .. ~QJ_e ___ ~£ __ g~cupY-tJ.1e--19t~. He EJlso stated that 
W~ are In violation, since we have constructed the lot 

._w.iIhout---tne--perm1-t: .. ---- .. - .... . "" -' '. . 
'-'-"'~~".--. , .... "-" .. ---'~-. --.' -.~--.-.."' 

P}.~ase. call me after you have h~d a chance to revich' 
tfnJ.s. 

b6 -3 
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' 'themlati<mship het\>!"een \; 
~VN:,khestict District Attortwy 
J~,>ninePi:n'Q and her attorney 
husband,Al, is mutually benet}­
cia1- Those benefitsw{~rl! detail ·, 
ed"in the ',fan. 15 mini {lIMrs, 
Pftbfs csm~aigncomm.ittee, 

\ , 
1t showed ~wtrU:mdons ,and 

exp~tlses for t~e <!ampaign's 
Ot i .,:W masque\ade haUat the 
,~.~~;,?J~;.§:R.r-i.ng~.·mt~n~.i9Jtjr.~.N(J.r.th" 
v~-istle, which l;i QJ«n..ed ... h.v."the,. 
·l1)XWg:~~tf~~!i{~1}~n.~~r~ ~i,rro 
re, lW,ese, uts,', ·l, T1.!rt,W~, h,' ,,is t,",hl, ',to 
l.n~ild. a golfcourse th,;ere, and 
several of Pirro':lothO,tciient'S 
tmughttlckets to the a'Rfalr. 
,~1:he c,:amPa.lgnalso P~d 

'1nmrp Just $;~50to rent t\w 
sprawling ~11an~ion for the\t~""0-
ning. St.ate regulations reql~re 
the disdo~arn~ of any gifts m~1e 
to H eal'npaign if a can{Hd~lte \ 
dOl:~$n't'pay falr-markf't. value 
fN' the s'€l'vke, 

Mrs. , Pirro' s spoke'swm~i<Ul 
Mam'eetl ConueBy silid.$Z50 \'\'<>'S 
~ , fair Hrk(l for "an mloccl.Ided 
house"" Sn~said Seven Springs 
wus i.n sllchsorryshapethat the 
campaign h'ld to spent several 
th(H.;s<\nd dollanrtodean % up 
and installrem,poraryHghHr\g. 
Th(fs."'''~l!;peru;es w(~l·ereported. 

So t:h~at meang that Mrs. Pk· 
to'S ca.m~mign made improve­
"~,,,·)ts on n""opl"'tyowned lvv 

:~'_: _:':hrj~' ..... f'J·: .... ~·v- ~· .. t ·- ~l ... (; ~ To' y. ~ -:~ 
d.t .' ''Hr>,. $ "Hen. " ne, l,.'''P 
ca~np WHS pleased, 

"\'¥'!?: are very grateful to them 
fcw ~etting, ~ev~n Spri,!:.gsin 
gnOG cm,oJ.twl1,' s~ud '1 rump 
spoke$wonum. Nonua Foerdel'­
€l.'. " \Ve got the strong lima of 

~ that d~al," A 
~ -~." ..... -~ ..... # 

~"~,,,' .. 

t Ch~(S~~r~ 
Of 

CiaM!ficatlo:1: 
S<Jbmll'tifl.g ONi>:::*: 

.,,'-. 

" ,:~~ ....... ", .. , 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 



MEMORANDUM 

UNITED STAT'IES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

DATE: 12/27/85 

TO SAC (194C-526) (SUB-F) (P) 

FROM SA ... I _______ .JI (C-12) 

SUBJECT: RUNNYMEDE; 
HA-CPO; 
RICO; 
(OO:NY) 

The following numbers were obtained from Title III Tesur 
surveillance in captioned matter. All were Cherked through New 
York Coles Directories by Accounting Technician Ifor 
subscriber and address. They are as follows: L.-____________ ~. 

SKY:cp 
( 1) 

r bscriber Addr s 

c· l0P~ 
U"V 

t 1359980-132 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 

b3 -4 
b6 -2 
b7C -2 

b7C -1 

J 



NY 194C-526 SUB-F 

Sub criber Address 

-23-

1359980-133 

b3 -4 
b6 -2 
b7C -2 



To 

(11.:t E~ clrn ;~J~'tl 
<):f H()I*--sir1[:~: 

. 
:;~ 

C-()Tnrn:tt~{~:tcr~"e.r~ 
.P 1~~~::,8~:-.1:~;Va.t:,':1 ()11 

b6 -1,-2 
b7C -1,-2 

L---------------------b6 -1,-2,-6 

SA ~I =~==":'!"'"""'1r:_:~':"'"-::-:-:-:7b orr!::cl. C 
UllzJ cl(~.·\r.t.t)'f~;.c! !~1:tJ1"} (}t:. t;:t~,e c[):n.t~~H:It.~: .trl 

X~t?c{:~, l\r'{:',cl ~3 

{:tJU C) 11 l~; ~/ 20 ,~/ 8_~~ 

C~{)rrt ,;;1<}:t;,B- Cl Jf>r}f~ :1TTT T~\TrS .P () 1 i er:~ 
..1ti·I l"fl}i;.f'i;' '.:l'~~'. i:"~::''''\~~l.l':fe.;''';.(::.i(::l)..lI __________ .....,1 1-'" r'l: 

It:';"'the cas<:.", L-______________ ~ 

b7C -1,-2,-6 

b6 -1,-6 
b7C -1,-6 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 



J. t. J s ~~ t .;t'; .i c' ·t .l. )~. ~) tJ ~~ :L :::~. (~ .. ~~; ~~ ~ 'f rru ~:}P ~~~ ~1';/ ..i. : ~:.; ~::.~~5 ~; .r' .t ~:. ~~ .. . ~ ~ t: ~.~, \ ~'" n ·~~~ :(r':{:~ J :~::~ 

L.l ·e<~~ t .c~ 1.)t' .:t r\~~J t.~·::::~:· ~~{~~ <}(>r.~·\~·i~~:t .. ~;: ,:~~ t·:· I{:H·~~~ t.e:: t'h(~ ';"~. t.t~ .. ~:~ r:;;t i.·c~t~. 

t:: t ,?- ;;:) f :~ ~~:· -t: ~.~~ · :~: ·~~·:.ir~i r~\j. :;:~}? 1·l·.i.'it~3 ·~~~} { 

():~:' t tr'~~ : tJ~T' ::;::~ ~:.~ ~:~. ~~ ~:~ .1:' .~? i :n.t~ ~~:·.·n,(~ 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 



II 

L-______________ ~ ....... 

;.;-

~~} .~/ J j*/f~ ::? $ 

~.;::.;;:;.(F..:;;;:,:O l;;;,.;;.:'> :l...:;.;;;:~,:}~:; ':;.,...' :~:'il. th 

~:.r{.~::I.n,:) 

b6 -1, 
b7C -1,-2 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 



FD-71 (Rev. 5-8-10) 
UNCLASSIFIED 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Complaint Form 

Title: (U) Publishers Clearing House Scam Date: 06/10/2014 

cc:~1 ____________ ~ 

Approved By: SSA~I ____________ ~ 

Drafted By: ~I ______________________ ---I 

Case ID #: ~I __________________________________________________ ---, 

Complaint Synopsis: (U) Advance fee scheme scam 

Received On: 06/02/2014 

Receipt Method: Telephone 

Incident Type: Criminal Activity 

Complaint Details: 

r-________ ~--~Iwas contacted byl landl~--------~ 
from the Donald Trump Organization, claiming she had won 

money In a lottery_ She was told that she had to pay them money in 

order to get her winnings_ She has sent $23,000 to at least four 

different people and when she was told that she needed to send even 

more she told them she couldn't send them anymore money_ The people she 

sent money to were: 

~ __________________________________________________________ ~IBronx, NY 10467 

~ ________________________________________________________ ~ILauderhill, Florida 

33311 

~ ________________________________ ~IValleystream, NY, 11581 

~ __________________________________________________________ ~ILauderhill, 

Florida 33313 

UNCLASSIFIED 

b6 -1 
b7C -1 
b7E -1 

b6 -2,-5 
b7C -2,-5 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 



UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) Publishers Clearing House Scam 

Re: ~ ______________ ~I 06/10/2014 

The phone number 1 Iwas called from is 1..� _______ ..... 

Jamaican phone number. whenL.I _______ ~lcalled this number she was 

It is a 

b7E -1 

b6 -2,-3,-5 
b7C -2,-3,-5 

told it was for Publisher's Clearing House. I can be reached at 

'--______ ----'1 This is a new phone number due'--t-o-t-h-e~harassing phone 

calls from these scammers. 

Entities: 
1 I(COmplainant, Person, u.S. Person? Unknown) 

Name/Biographical Information 
Name: ~I ________________ ~ 
Minor? No 

Has Diplomatic Status? No 

Communication Account 

Type: Telre~p~h~o~n~e~ ___ , 

Account: L.I _______ ~ 
Association: Subscribes to 

Publishers Clearing House (Reference, Organization, U.S. Person? 
Unknown) 

'--______ ~I (Reference, Person, U. S. Person? Unknown) 

Name/Biographical Information 
Name: ~I ____________ ~ 
Minor? No 

Has Diplomatic Status? No 

Location 
Address:~I ________________ ..... 

City: Valleystream 

State: NY 

Zip Code: 11581 

Country: united States 

'--_______ ~I (Reference, Person, U. S. Person? Unknown) 

Name/Biographical Information 

Name: I'--________ ~ 
Minor? No 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 

b6 -5 
b7C -5 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

1359980-65 



UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) Publishers Clearing House Scam 

Re: ~ ________________ ~106/10/2014 

Has Diplomatic Status? No 

Location 

Addres s : 1 ...... ___________ ____ 

City: Lauderhill 
State: FL 

Zip Code: 33313 
Country: united States 

L..-________ .... I (Reference, Person, U. S. Person? Unknown) 

Name/Biographical Information 

Name: .... 1 ______________ ...... 

Minor? No 

Has Diplomatic Status? No 

Location 

Address:~I _______________ ~ 
City: Lauderhill 
State: FL 
Zip Code: 33311 
Country: united States 

1....-______ .... (Reference, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown) 

Name/Bioqraphical Information 

Name: ~I _______ ~ 
Minor? No 
Has Diplomatic Status? No 

Location 

Addres s : ~I ___________ ----, 

City: Bronx 
State: NY 

Zip Code: 10467 
Country: united States 

Donald Trump Organization (Reference, Organization, U.S. Person? 
Unknown) 

UNCLASSIFIED 

3 

b7E -1 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 



UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) Publishers Clearing House Scam 

Re: L...-_______ ----II 06/10/2014 

...... ___________ ----11 (Reference, Person, U. S. Person? Unknown) 

Name/Biographical Information 

Name:1 
Minor~?~N~o-----------~ 

Has Diplomatic Status? No 

Communication Account 

Type: Te li"-"'e""p..;;.h;;.;o;..;n;.;;.e.;;.... ____ ..., 

Account: L..1 ________ ..... 

...... ______ ----11 (Reference, Person, U.S. Person? Unknown) 

Name/Biographical Information 

Name:IL..-______ ~ 
Minor? No 

Has Diplomatic Status? No 

Communication Account 

Type: Telephone 

Account: L..I _______ .... 

•• 

UNCLASSIFIED 

4 

b7E -1 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 



CbpL te} West 1994 NQ cJ.ai.m to orig. D.S. gO'lL works 
Not Heported TnF.Supp. 
{rite ..,." .... lQnA Fl'f;,9')208 Ie D ".~ V ) .' :to "-.. ' . ~ (..).~" ~ '_0 :J_ ~ . ~! __ :,,, . :~ . '. ,, ~) .... . . -' ~l-.,.oo , .J,., :>t .' ; 

"". 
2".?~~P~,,, .. ~~gPX ana ~rY~Y :::.~, .. ~ .... §h&~EX8g~ iniHvidua~ly~nd. as . <s 

partlCl.pant .. In the Loca1.'<,~? , Insurance Trust Fund and the Local 95 
Pension x'und, and oif··:tH~nall:~<of all other persons who are, will be, 
Or h~ve at any time since .lamlary 1.1' 1980 been participants or. 
beneficiari·es in the Funds~ simtlarlySj.tuatedt' Plaiantiff t :", .". 

\", v .. ", " .. 

seli~~,~¥li;E;~q!!I",~p::t~:frfth"Jf~~~ue ~6~~~~~ ra~~~~~tj- ~ S9!~n 
.... ,. :i .. , . Y .. , 1 , ..• •. . ,"".,.E,""'''q, ...... ''', .. , .. , .. " .. .. x: ., ..• , .. .... . .. . .. ........ ...... . . ' . •. ..•. .... . ··;;:I' ·"' }i·· Eq1iI£~i ~ ·n9ng;tg __ .. J. .~ ..... w.J''lJ~p. , 9/.p.la . 1,'h~ ... W:lii •. ump .. ,O.I'gan.1..z.at.;1..(.r.o) ..... an ' T . e 

r .. ife ,Assu.rance Society of the' qnited States~ Defendant 
NO,,83 Cry) 6346 (KTD),. 

Unite<1 States District Court, S .D~ Nel,," York 6 

Oct. Z6.( 1994 ~ 

Jay Goldberg,. P.Co.' New'{o:rk City , for 'l'rump. defendants; judd 
Burstein, Karen A. Murph'll of counselr 

Steel, B~;11ma!1.f Rit:~ and Clark{ PoCo f New York City; Wendy E. 
S.}oErn, t,Hriam .F. Clark" Le'.>lisM. Steel, of counseL 

MEMQRANDUM $< ORDER 

KEVIN THOMhS DUFF):', District Judge. 
*1 This case, hoary vlith agt3, has recently been transferred to 

my docket. In the fllest I discoven;d cross·'mot.lons fors\.wunary 
judgment and for leave to amend the answer. Tn addition? 
defendants"move to Btl" ike plaint.:i ff' s jury c1emanc:L The sUffimBI'Y 
jl,.ldgment UlotLonsarein all respects denied as is the motion to 
amend the answer and to strike the jury demand. Questions of f act 
abound prohibiting the granting of summary judgmenL SeErgeneral1.y 
F(~d.R.Civ.P. 56. TrH.'; motion t.o amend the answer in this eleven 
year old caSt~ r if gr.anted... 'Mould just start anot.her round of 
f.OJiSless d iscove,ry . .. Therem~jst be <.1n .end to a}.l .1 i tigatiQa;: even 
3arnovcev" 3arnovce qround Gown to a conclus.l0n. 
. ~ .' - Fi\CTS [FNl.l . 

SQI11etime in late 1979 or early 1980 f . TnJmp"' Equitable hired 
defendant ~Tilliam Kaszycki and his companYr Kaszycki &" Sons 
Contractor'S" Inc. (collecti v~Hy the "Kaszyck i j)efendants"')" to 
demolish the Bonwi t Teller building i n Manhattan. Diduck " 774 
F.Supp.at 805" Tbe building waS demolished t.o make ~/my for Trump 
TO,,,,eL. 1d. KBsZyGld had never performed a total demoJ .it-ion before 
undertak i ng tht~Bonwit 'Teller job, id.,. and apparently fQrmedthe 
Kas~>v~k~ CO"'r'""-ntic-,, +,." . 1" t· l-.., ·", <:<-"1'- vYlr ... ··O-·E' tr.:'1.· ~8n·' ·,,"" ·i ""t ''''f ~r ~ ~ 'l . .... ""., L; . .. . .:.. ';'-'''-''' t...\.h , ! . . 'h. ll .. ,., w 'oJ ••. e x: \ , 0 z; .. · ~., '. 0 \ · !.~d SC ... _}:' v ..:. . . ,' .c~ .. 
(hereinafter "TI'o") at 594). Thereafter t the Kaszycki Corporation 
did not do any other tot.al demol i tion jobs. ('Ir. at 594) 0 

1 



Pursuant to i:ina9 . .reemen t. that was signed on .January 29 r 1980 f 
th"" v ar< ~ "~ 'K ; ,;· ···l-n-" .. · .. t·· l· nn ·,.--:,c r·;)s.,...·O~1"· 1b·i", P'o r i·h·,., 1 ",.\-:r,,' p~'·"1·r,""",:" 1 t-" ' 'I.:': f\ . "':;': ":;" y' (,,;.. .1. , ... ~,,() , .... _ .t:--.l;)' ':.:._ {~ , ." ' \ .... ~ ' !- ·l~"I <,::,1. ~ ,+. t~. : - ~'" , l , ~ .,,~ ... : --t, ,c. .!.. . ,'" "_~ . _ ... _c . ~-: ... -.\.. -... - . .\. l, , ~-- ""-:i :"""': , - .t":~ ~ ..... ~ ~ 

and suppl ie:; requ.i. r€dto demolish the building. Diduck,. 774 
F. Supp.. at 805. The agreement also prov ided {hfit' the Kaszyck i 
C · ", _., .,.; .... -. , ~, ' "1 f.',... . . t 1 . , h ~ -, "'0' t" " . ... n·".,,'::; ~11 '''''' ' ''''1' ''-' '; ,.; ", _~o:r 'p_o.ratlol1 \,to.-;:;. le~:~q;:h)n~,Jrr:t_:.e 1.'-Jr,.1"1·e ... , .tl A~l;" . .f . ,J..rlJ1·~ _,-~). d~ ~'--·" l·->t_.k :·l ~J. - "")!.A 

of Its employ"ees engaged in the der(lQli t j.on job. (Trump Defendants 
3 i92 Statement", P 2): T!l~.,Ka,SZZck,i ,.,csrporat~o~:\<!as to r)8 paid 
$:!75! 000 for t rns wor)'~. IJIClUCK, Otl ,L::::<Upp. at gOS. 

the K'£~szvcki CorpCH"at . .l.on employed Polish w{)tken; who \.;1e '['(-t'·paid 
"off .... the- bo6ks".'id. No r~co'rds '<Jere keOt" no taxes w'ere 
,.r. ·. :; ;'~1· 1·· e. 1A ""r'lo" jc-'h z·, h:,,',· 'w",",9 no,+.· 11'" ~'('(~o·. r~i'. l·""C .. P"I ·J' t 'l·' ~f'hc,"'ta":p l~v>=::. lcL ' v.-, ,~ ....... . 1.: .. , - ....... '.,.&. , \.)~ . ......~.ic:: !:--,~j" .... __ ~ ,\ -_- ............ . .. _ c . ..... - '.'_ .. C~":"" ";'-' :0<; . . ... . 1: ...... ~ '.'-.;. , '_ . '-j'~~' ...... ' "(/'!{o. • ...: 

at 805-06, Based on tht:.:l",e practices! Ka.szycki. vlas later f ound to 
have violated certa i 11 sections of the Fa i r Labor Sti3lndatds Act. 
S-ee Donc~y"'·ar.~ \l,~ ·Kas-z,y~(~ki.,~ 599 F~ -:5tlpp~ c16 :0-,f ~}6:.4 .tS~D, ,..t-~· ~Y~,.1.9, 84} : ,,. 
Donald Trump visited both the BonwJ.t TelhO!t" 'ioband nn adjoininq 
JOD\<lnere he noted that the Pc,l ish \.,rol-kers" ,<Jerf"; good '(vorkers: 
DicluGk l 774 F'. Supp. at B05« 

In ora.tGund Mar'cb of 19.80 "members of Local. 95 started 
working on the site. Id. at B06. Although the Pol ish workers were 
told that tbey'\>Jou1.d be discharged r some CQntinuedto work untiJ 
Junel 1980 . 10.. At some Dointit.he f\as~::vcki Gor:p:).rationand Local 
9.:::' "c,:. v}·· l .·.t' .• ""._vL'.·ed .ir.·J.C·.;f' -, .'~"Q:'1 ""'~f'l<"'e b'ar''1''''-l' nin~'' "'''''r'''s:::>rr'''''''''jc- '>i(,"U··"t. '( ) t"11'at--' c \..- )_ ,. ~ . ..... l::.1 ... , . .. ..... ..:1..'"=\....._, .. _: '1 _ ~''!·;'-.). ' ·.· .. .A.· , ' .. -'',~:1 \. ... 't. .. , l=":--., I.\. _ ... -".~ t. .............. J .. ... \".z,... 

covered the petiod f romJuJ.y l~ 1.978 to June 301 19B1. IcL at 809. 
The CBA required the Kaszycki COTp(vration to make pa:{ments to t.he 
Loca.l 95 InStH'ance fund at a rate of eight perce.n t of the "'t.otal 
~-r-agE?s f).ai(l to v-lo'r 'k_e'rs c 'ov'ered H t)y t 'he agre'em{~~:,rtt, ~ Id, ~~ B,t 8'1.,,0-
{quoting from the eFA P33}. In addItioBr the CBArequin~d 
cont.r i.bt~tions to trw Loca} 95, Pens ion Fund at 8 rate of ten percent 
.of the t,ot .. alwages paid to worKers. IeL The Pol ish workers were 
dolnq ',<1otkcovered bv the CBA,and thus contributions ro.r that wot'¥; ... . -, -- . --" - " - . , .... : - ", " "" . ' - : .. .. '-: .. " , . " . -. . , --. - . ' . , _. ' 

were?ue to . t.~1S: Funds. Diduck<'~?4, F. 2d at 274 .. "T.f}s~~m.§§ ... ,.f~~f?,§£. ;~. /. ,.v . 
theY. ~f.:.g ,.I,n:g§1'd:snt .. 9~,.,.:I:I .j~jmp.:: .E911}k .. 9.P+~} \<las not tOJ.ci anont.the CBA 
unt i 1 af ler it w'as s iqned. D i.duckT ''7} 4. ,L SUDp. at B10. .. " " .', ' , ' , ' ~\. ..... 

*2 In !"larch; 19 80 , :John SenvshynfFN2] 'vlaS the president of 
.')' :; "", t:.:" . ." ' . . i t - .r" . ,....... • .,.~ '." :> .. -- ' :····· · ·1·· ···:··:·· : ···· · -:~::.;·~··;:·~c·· -······:t··:.~ . : - :~ ..... ;:: ... ':. .. (;.'~.-- ·-:~··~·· ···: · _ ·~: ·:0' " -":{ ' " '.':' ~~'~-f:; " " : '·b···'·· :· \' ,~::·:c ' ···-: ·· ' ·· .... . '. 'K " ~ ' - ~. ,; ~ - -:..,~ ., ..... J.;~2~:~.::~ .. , .... ,~ ... r .. r anJ, .... oH;:se,-j1JC,lt ..... y wo.., .", . ..,.. u~\..-ee ... t.n .. 00,_., • . , ur,j...;, .,.".).d,lCK r 

-974 F .2d at 274" St;rlvshvn and John. Os.iiuk were~:;hopste\o{anIs at t.he 
demolition site ., .. Id~ ' . . ' Th i$i~:o-s·rfr2;ri' · reql..lT ·r\itr·T.herit. c.i;:;repareand 
f ile \,f'ithLocal 95 weekly reports: ]. ist.ing aLi --korkers 1 hour:::: worked 
and ;,,rages. rd, Local 95 would then GCHnpan.-=: these repo:d:s \dtll the 
payroll nJports subm:t tted by the Kaszycki CC:>T .poraU.on to i nsur'e 
UU'l t , the, pro9€ r contI' lout. i()tlst.o the Funds ~"terf;'!beinq made. rd. 
In tne Instant cas.e; ne i ther the Kas zyck 5. COFpo r atibtl' 53 nor the 
stl(Jr~ - s-te'w"'-a r·ds·· rE~I)()r -ts. , -i n·rli .c-a,te-<"l trle .p:t"e.$)e:nf";E.:·- of pC . .>1 i _st'~ \>lot'ke_r'so,t 
t.he demolition site. ld. Thus , COlltr.ll)uticns to tt1e Funds for 
thei r \,I()rk were . .G()t made. T6. 

.2 

13599:80>-27 



~1.EtCa r t -\\I.CS ~r1~urnr)'--I~~{IUI - t a t>le ~ ·s rr~<;~Tlag {:; 1'" rt:~SrjCH1S i ·bI-€: f{)[' the 
demolition of the buildIng. L)UJud~, 7'74 F.::-~upp. at80H~ On NEl)i 9( 
1980 .. Macari took Dvel- control of UH:1 f i nances f()r t .b.e demolition 
JOb fr om. I\aszycld. leI. at. 809. A specJalbank cw(;ount.was opened 
for the Kaszyckj CC;'I·porat.ioJ) that required J-'ii.~cE~ri' S sIgnature for 
all checksE~.ndwi thdrdwals.hL Ti':wbi.'Jnk 5 iqnature card f(llseJy 
. ~ ~ (---l -'-~ : • • ~ rl'"' -" ..... 'l K'~ .-. -'--'11 - - ...... , - . .:;) (""0 ..... (" .. ~- ,'" ("~ ' r-~ ~ .... A r-" :1' (::(.(-::\ .Y'I.e.:- o'f~P-' ~~ c:: z' l ",-" 'k , ~- - (~( .... . ~-- ~"y'.; r.n 'a' }- ~-- o. 'n I Ii .... (.: ..... ll. L,.l.. It::C~ l:d~.!".~.:.. ..t-_ t...t~ 0; '!-!, ....... ,',;. 1:!':"'-:-'- ':;':' J.,. _, • • , l - !· ..... --. , .,,:\. •• ...,. •• ') ••• .1: \. ..... ... ...... \. .. ~..; .. _- h . .:';. .. \,_. ,' . • \,.. ..... - ._ .... . - ........ ' -_11: 

rr.l1.is spex:;.ifil . ·ac-c.c11JT1.t. -\..,::~:rse , stat)lis11e{1~ t() i ns,uT'2 ttrat ,pa~rrflents ~nj1J ,l.d 
be made te ttl€: union mernbe r s, the .F l..HiGS I Urxes ,ins )',1' (-:;rice anc'}' f:.l.1 c:k 
payments. 1d, i\fter!~1ay 9" no Trurnp-EqCi table paymentsfoFthe 
demol iLion J 00 were madt:'.: d i l-ectly to th~~ P':as2:ycki Defendants ~ 
;:-ather; these pa:/ments "lereonlym,;lde in to tbls~,pec t aI account. 
Id~ 

u» f:', t', 'A'''~ f-..~ -"~\:" q lVf-::"l-t"'t,a1:""'i '··'·a> :? ·.tt .... . :-f.- ! ~· h. -:-:: ,\" -h- i":·j~ · Y,rpr~ t)l:::' i(~ -. t-lia,t -t .. h.{~ i"1.,L., ..... , ..;..;.1~ •.. ~f.l'".r •• ~f ~ ... Q: . ..." " ".-~- ,~_ ..... w ' .~'-/ - ~_,_ ..... , <" ........ \.... ;o.,.., •• "' ..... ", .. ~ ..... w .. __ .""' ~~~ ~-t -

worKers \Y'er~ paid,. thatworkwds dane .. and pe r sonally signed for 
deliveries, He activeJy' paI't.lcipf~tt".:d in pC1Y',ing t.he l.mlcm vlorkers. 
T rump-Equ itable pcdd the union \<lorkers' payroll and suppl ieTs of 
mater-ials for the deITJo} it.icm job from this special account. In 
a.ddltion Trump-Eqlritahle p.:'tid bills tcn: the demolition :job. 
dtrectl::{r ilpart. from th~~ speclCd. account," 1d.. (citations 
:_onli..t.t., ~~(l·) 0 I{as2 .~~l"c:k I tE,:'stified (!J.t. 't 'r :iaJ __ tt1.Elt.: ' t~1a .c ~~ rI V~das run,ni r19_ tl1;E~ 
ShQ\~l, He "46.5 in. ch~'!'r9~:; of the--hcv.3s 'teprE~ sent inqMr _. Trump." 
tTl'. at 654)" Kaszydd also testified in ,?,t depqs.ition that abo\yt 
midway tbrough t.h(:; demol it ion project ":r. },ost cont.rolof paying. 
Trump Org~'.i.ni'2atiQn" they pay to everybody. They gave me nQm(')n,ey 
and they were making the p<:::.~rroll. ,.- Dhluck v. Kaszycki&· Sons 
C~orl tr'3tJt'ors /. In'c,.. J 8 74. Fl .~ .2091.2.1 915 (2 ,~J.C. i r·~. J.. '9~l9 .}. ~ 

t:Jhen t.hese oayments wer'e made,; nTtlHnn~EGui t.able B~::nt. the Funds 
r<))",,,,lt,) t-c: i':'t.~,t .;,-~;,·~'··h ;,t· .);- . '·I?,.C 'rr,'''''[,·+r·lc·r tl' ''~ r1a;u'n, c,-,,·l- ..... <").' '--: b"""1"o1<">"l"" .. -..;;.\. ... " ... _j,t '_-" ... , ..• ~ _, 0 . .1'. "'':) t. •• ~ , .• '-.. :l.-, •• .;I.;"'~ ,~ . .,..l.t:.) . • tul\ __ ,- . . )- _"~, ,",, ~ ' .1Io , . , \,. , ... , ~~\.. , ~") • ,0.:, ; •• , x;;,.~~{ ,' .... , . .t. \....: :.\. 

K~.~~~Z -)l(;k-l. &Sc~n--s (~~)r1 t.r>a(~- t()rs r: In-c 'l( 1'1112:- ~Ftli1d 's t rea_- tf..~::1 t!l:e: c 'h-e-eR s- as 
p,~;yment.$ fr(JTH t.he K ~,lSz~tcki Corp()rat.ion---ncH: fr-om 
'I' rump·"Equ itable-- .in its n:cords _ l-'ics:.cari infoflned the I<aszycki 
C()'tp()r: ~:tt l ;()n £dJQut the 'S 't~ I)a;l!n(~nt s a'rid, ~~d\r:t SE<j tt.Hc '(;()rflr~ 'al1:l tha.-t: 
Tnlmp'" Equ itahle~"'(H.lld held it fE::sponslble for them. " Diduck.- 874 
F,,->2,ct 'at 9']~5~ t~'CYt1:c ,ti()Tl \~l-a-:s {~\tf.;:;t ta,}rerl ,b~l ~.rrlIrnD··~E;quit<1r),1,t~ clo'aif1s"t 
~-'hc r •. · ....... r.ry'\(''''("-f - ~ .? ......... .. - - .f' ... . -;. ~ '"", .•• __ ' -:-.. -- ,..~ ...... - ' l'--- - . ~·t~: .... r : ·,';l~~J..::- ~ ·c.' 't' ''\' · 'r'~ C ~-:'l':"~;'~";: ' r - ·7'" "'to 
'-, :t~ (',::~,~;(, J C;{ ,t '~'-' t'I,.>o '.0 L ,!.UJ 1,- Oppel ~enL. _.>..:t .)~-., C .oU;.:, -.::1 .\.~q : _, .".1,,,,,).1 '\ en t . . -' n 
late Juner 1980" Mac<H'i de term) ned t.hat t.hePol i sh \<,forkersvere .D..o 
longer needed,- and they '.<len:: Jet qo. DtdUG1<, 774 T.Supp. at 809 • 

.PRIOR PROCEEDINGS 

*3- TriJ -~:; ac;t.iorl ',vas ~:;oItlyn{~' rl(;e{1 in l~U(~trs;-t..;- 1.98:3 .1< ~th~3- c{JlhI)lf1:i frt 
alleoed various C(-i(ises of action. Pli.'Jintiffshave been gr.-a.nted. a 
defal~iJ.t judgment -against th;(?- Kaszycld Def~~~:':dants~ In 1984,. in an 
Unrelf.lted action stemminc! t'rOTH the same e~lent .$ that. qave rise to 
t-h~c _ r''''- - ~:;" i··t., f._'::'i ... :lr'-· --- " r..-}-..1 . ....... .... ·::· r-. b r.; E ........ _-.~~ :~ ,~.,,::.~ .!' ..... ,_. _,c' {..:.-""'; ..... -:--~ •• 'v·:Ot· ,0::::....." : ;..~ , '.-~_ ... .:;... '-""''''' ,-,':::l~_ f-_-U __ : tuflC" _du,,,_t,; J\J.1U, ' " .~p:. 1 _e.<..,-, a,- :..1,,,,-0< , !vD,}.~ . • t.,_,UI1,,\ t,)a\., 
the Kaszyc k i Defendants had violated varicnJ.S prQvis iansof t.he FaiT 
J~{ ,abo-f:' St.an-cia r(Ir.; ~qc·- t ,-. SeE~. D-{}r:(}VE~.rl :'/ ~ I<as 2--l/c·k 1. & SCH1S- .Cont. t :B_c 'tclr's l 

J. 'n'(:.~.} 59:9" .F ~ : SlJDI)~ 8,60 {,S,~: , .r? " .. I~ :y : Y;,, -.1,9 84 ) ,~ ,~ruzJ~Jfj Spti 2: :Z() !:f\4a 'rde(1. tl1e 
Pcl ish v,iorkers +$ total ·of $254,523,59 in unpaid \*raqes and overtIme 
cornpen sat i on" and t.he same amount as 1 fqu ida t.ed dam6.qes. 1d. fit 



37 2 . 1n198<:)' ,. Judge.':' Stswdrt". granted the Trwmp Def.{';ndants· moLl.on 
ror summary -i udarnent on w-ha t.is lTC',,, Fla i.nt 'ifE s < f ir s t Gause o f 
ac;t. -:-i()r1- - .~ Th~' · St:~ccrri ·j. Cir(~-tlit re-~ler·S-t.~(l t 'hi.s (1~~ci .si~)n in- 1 -~}:·89~ 
D 1, d u:t~ k ~~ 8 7 4 .F\. 2'{1 _crt 9 12 (0 

Th e f 0l1owi nq Yf;a r r Judge Ste\,ra rt El q ai r'l g ran t.ed t he 'T r ump 
De f endants"motion for summary judgment em Lhe fir-st ca use of 
c)ctic.Hl! h o ld inq Ll1,£j t . t.he Pl a.i n tiff s ' fi::. i lu;: e tQQomply i;liUl Rule 
23 ~- ___ l of t1i"e :lz ·e~le ·ra). F~{l l :e 's (~f C~'I\?'· fl Proc~e(lur}:2: :vl2S rl(;t (i}{C'trse.d_ ~ 
D i.d·U:C,K1 73 7 _F :~ :S 1Jl)1) () .. ~.t ~10 '2 ~ ~JtJ(lg,e S t-8vlQ·r t ~:i l S(::- -l)8 rTn.J..t:. - t ~;,d t,.r1e 
Plaint i ffs to aTneYld their conrp}a.int by adding the Trump De f endant. s 
t 'o w'h.c·t I S rlf)~~,¥ tra:; i..r sez.:().rlrl Ca l,JS(;~ 01: cfC t .i.C1Tl ~ Id»; B·t 8crl ~ 
Fo Llow.i.ng the sixteen day non-Jury trJ,c,l{ 3udqe stewart found t ha t 
d efend an t Sen y shyn h ad f.H't'.'iJched hi (:~ fidue: i ar y dl_1ties ,- a nd t.h i.'lt:.the 
Tcurnp Defendani:s h <".ld partfcipa t ed in t.his b r e ach a nd \>le re t here f o re 
j ,o 'i rl-t, l.~l ~:H~ld se \le:r ,a).l jl l i --a ·b .l e ~ , 'Di cl.uC-K '(I ~ .t(a ,s--~~}t(.: -k: i &:- SOD:S 

COll- tr .a~:)-tor-s.~ .r r.iz~;vl 774 f (l5~;.~ _pr)'~ 802 (S., rl~ t~- ~Y' l>; 1 :9 'srJ. ) ~, ~Jl1.dgeS·,t~w.~:xr t. 
ru led t hat $32 5 r 4 J~J . 84 in CQnt.r ibu t.ions t .() tbe Funds shoul d have 
been rnatie- ()!1 l:lel1a.lf" ()f ttle: PO.I i S11 'w~o rl(e:r~~ ~ Irl ~ at 6.1 4 ~ ~J udue 
'''1:- '''' 'a rt·· ::," <." -)." .' Po ~ ·'::i ~~·l-ln \-'-'l ·d: rh ·' >- , _ ·le,_). ",. " '~', r,·--..,,,,,,,-;l ,-,. ,< .. ~,, 11"· ~' ·;': ··' · t··-:·, .::> ,- ""v, ,... ~.,.l ,-, ~.__ ~ p~-. C .(. l.. ... \~ C\ .. L -' .l' U{-. ~ , _ , a :... ' .. 1 ;(:-_ -' r. '.<'(:1- w'\:':l_ '" "u('J. f, l. ;0' ~L •. ct,,-, _L.' 1. .y 
\~1 a s b Elf):·e{1- OIl t.11.f7. i r f)'fl r t i .C'i fif..:rt :LCU)' i rt t :l-1 e f ~t (1 ll(~ _ i a r :'?' ~rr:e a 'C}-l 9 

Ori {i.fYr)8.al; t11e,' S:e(:()fid (:-irctl it -£~ff- irrned it) r):.~.i r t~~11d l--e~v"'er 'secl II) 
""" cf .;"' i~ . "Q" "'- :':"':"':' kf''\ '"''' ' ,:: , .~ ... ' ~' ... 'l'--',··'~ ('·~l: -.. ....,', ~ ~ ,' , \ t ~·, ·" ... ~ ' : ~- ~ ';1" ~ ' .::... · }.--" "':-, l.q ' t l .... ', ,,~:--. "" ' ,h "'~ ~-' . ' ~ '- . A,..;- l..{) \ _ _ ,t:~ ~. l :.st '_.· ·OL ::H~ ~}.t. dc.,- ,,-OL, .~l..t<::o ' _'~ U l... :..: <.le .:_\._, .ua\.., ",de . 

dema nd requir ~'-'m~,:nt of Rule. 23.1 vas excu sed because s ':lcha demand 
woul d have bee n f util e. Diduck" 9 74F , 2<:1 a t 287 " As a r e .su:L t r the 
~ .~. , <", t- r"" ll'-'P ' '\ ::- ." ,~ t "J '" l' ,,~ ,.~" 1" " , e:>n· t ,"'l H b· e f:: <"'< - .<.> l· · I ·· ,~ ;~, -~'1 '7'i'· . )~ ',.::'_.. i-,f'_, t . h,R .,.. .:- .. ~ "" " ,~ c;. .. ;::;,.~ " ,L ( .< ' __ , .$. ~ [; .,.:> "'_". , . ,_" .~.l. _r . J . . L Vl ,,:; ' .. :l.L, . . ~. '_.'_' .':':'_ ~.. _ . " _ •. _ 

:S8(;()nZl __ r;aus e c~ f" a c t. i Crf1'r -tt~e . (~,c~ur t' erf i trft~;'<1 ~Jtldge, S t:e\~"Et .t-. ' t (s de(~ ' :i .5 it;)rl 
e}:cep t as. t.() t:- h~:;' -fincl.J. rl-g -- CJ.f' {1f3]1lages~. Id." at- 27~i _~ 'T"tle'- C(),lrr ' t "hel-a 
that Se.nyshyn c()l.ll.d not be l iab le for fund c ont d .b ut.ions Owed f 01:' 
\'.lQ,t k dOI1e l)'v ttle, 1)-011-5.11 -w~c:rkf.:rs-- bef:ore- Lc)c{~J. :9-5 d--r ri.'vec] ()fl "tt-1e 'i-o'b~ 
To.: ::;, <... , ) ., ) • ..,- .-,: .. f1 · -··A ,~ ; .. i "': ·t· ."'(.'- ( '· .... , · ,..' t M <~;- ""~ --"" .-"l + . .,. . . _'l"~.,,,, . , ,, ",-, " t·l'" 
...... 0:0 Cl.:. .G.: /J ~ • i;."i:>",.s. u . .Ll..,... ,..)..O l:· , t ~.U . . :: ~" ... \. .... u.",, _ l.. "::~.n.o. .lo. ~,.,. , , ,.~ =._.\.,}{.1.t:;, \"",.:.r!;t!o.~:..~ e 1;..- ... 8 
causal connection D(:t.;"reen ttle Drc<.'lch of fiducIary' duty and t.he 
Ftl!1d~ : s *os's"'e,:s ~ 1::":1 ,'1 crt 2//9 0 S:pec,i f i C~:lIJ. }~· l on re-Tna,',t.1'(} t~'11e t r 1:8 1 
couxt",rast{') determ i ne whet-her T rump·--Equ i t abJ.(~- -9 i v·en that 1. thad 
paid S6 8" OGO -'---·wDu ldhc}vl2 p ai d a n a ddi t iljna l $ 32 ~) .,OGO in Fund 
cont ribut ions ,< TeL In3anUc.l r y,. 1994, the ca5eV~'lS reassigned to 
t l-r i S C:,CJtJ rt~., ()r( I\"la. ,rt~~n 9 ;" ItJ9 4 , ~ tilE: i.rls :t ar:~t : ,H10 t ,i 'OftS vle :x· e: f tlI l}r 
submitted. 

DIscnSSION 

S ~jmn1 a.·r \o~_ ... ;)~~5zig~lr~~;'Lr(. 
7.4 Summary jUdgnisn.t shall be Q1';"i.H1ted ,... i f the ple8.cH nqs r 

~je ,pcJs .i. t.·i()n··s,'" frrl~3\\Ters : t.(). j.rl. tf~.t.r·()gat.:ori:e$· l and '(1{~l~fLi~:r~: i{")r~s o rt f ·-i.:1.{:~J 
t (}ge t h€~·r , \~r.i tIT t ;Jlf} '{:i f ,f id,a ;? i t.: s;: i f ,afTjl i, s t.l'(,}w~ ·tl).at , t~he, r' ,e: 1,:8, r1C): crf~t1 l1i'ne 
) <:' .0::: ue ':l r . h...., ;~ :-' V')),:, t "" I" .~ 1 F ~, .".·, f- ~ ~'ld tha~· i-·I' ~-' .n{'\ '1'1 .-,~, v'}:~ r ~" " j s '" ~ ;.-. 'i f- ·1 c,.':;; 
i~ :: ~: ': ' ~ ,. ~~:~ :: :~~.,~: : l '~i , ~~,~,-.~\ . '-: ~ ~ <:: ... ~ ~~. ~:~'f~X' " l~::'~'~ , ~: .. " 'l7 , :~-'~ h:,~/ ' '->. :'!; ~. "':" A.' :1~~,~:"' .~~, . ~ .. i -' ~1; , ,:.~. : ~ .~ ~::: .. :;': '.~: 
, .... "'-' ~l ,J l;..I.\..1:g t:t ....... J. l · ... ~ . .,. J. -: .... eo:". W ,m<:i ....... '¥ ,t~:!:.. ..... J .:~~ ,,~ ... ,, ~.:l W ~ " L t: .. f..:. l . 0,;' ., \, (' t~ .. .l.. , \. (l P ,~ ,) \..i . :; ,': .... _;',~ " ~, , h ,-; I1H .... ;.· v .. t , t..l ~-:) 

?~:t.~ ~;.a ~~ :::,r.~~_~\.n i};i<!:llbU.E:;~ .:;:~:~~)::::t n~:tt;::/,~~,enGe. :~f,~gen~!~e 
J ~( ,~ l~ .:.;w t .... ~. . .:. J,~ , :" ... :-:: ~ .:", A, ..::... .L Ct ....... t. ~ ~" ~,, c""" ' ~'''I:.t. t:~.<~: , \..~ ,)~, t-:-~~ ~ .... , \,:.d' .. ~ , Le L t.; r ~';; r I ~).''i~.''''' ' :..J 1.., l f 

323· ( ·1·9:·f56} :0: In c1et·E; rnLir~ i n:G \·.;-fiettle r ar~.·\J · iHtltr.: r~ i a 1 fac~t. S o. r 'e iJ) 

d isp ut.e I' i rHu:" t: {i ra,,\,' a l l i il'fe r enc es .t n -, favo r o f the non-' nTQ Vlng 



r) flr -t~/.: ::;· r:.~e l)ela~t;are & 11ud·_s(}n Ry' ~ 'V!oI ' (:(>n _sc*Iid .. :1t~ E}-(.1 T{ail. :Cc.yrff <- ,,' .904 
f~", ~ ,, 2cl 174 f 1 77 {.2(} OJ r '0 199.0 }) (>er, t: ~~ '{l:{7: 11 i ·e{i t 50'0 C] ~ ,5·.,: 9·28 {,1.9 :91 J ~ 

'1';"(<-> "loirnate ';"V' \l~ n>' Fr~~" 8C'UffirPfl"Y 'il1''' Qf'18'll- l'fl:·,t· 1 010 ~,:: "\;i}"'1f:'!-,h""r 

~~~.mi ~ .~I~~n'~~ ·· ar)~~~:~e~:~~~-·Jwi:~~.~~f~(f· i f··;'~~~t S·:~>~11~~ ·~~'~i~i~·~'£'~~'~1~'~ 0n~(~~~.~~,~~ 
IT .. 1"<.-l--n '~ "'.'":::l. ~l.· -a '.-.' .; ,.,,; ~'.~" .pr-- , .. " ;~l. a" " .;' ..-.' .... "'.·0.,-."".· ~"' .. 1'1 FT. ~ l-lf"··l"f· 'Ii T .ohb,,!· , TrF' . ~ _._ ~ ... :' .... t,:_. :-._.~. t: ../" .... ;.. ' , .... _~ t.A ,Hh..{L,. ...... ·;,..., • ...:. ' ,o j' , .>'; , -- ', ' , ~.~ M .. A.U<':":'~" ' >':-\'" ~ •• _ V -!'I -., .... .!-...,...... ~-.,.l .- ...... :.)...,;. ' ,;.,-,' ~ -. _,' " .-' ."" ~ 

4~77 lj~S-::" 2--i1~f 251-·-·5-2-::{ 19B6 }.-x WJ-~t~r1 ~:>I~}p()s.ir~(J p:art- i-(~s _cr()ss' -rn()''\·~'e:-_ for 
~ " V'''' Y''r , . ,;-: ' .,..~- -.............. ,;,.. _ ,('r , ,,,,.,~.t- ... H.''!o" ,·, .. "t''" C' 1:· :" ·~ - 1· 'l· ··'· ~-'~ , ...... "' .. ~ .. '~{".-)~"' .. . ~~'1I.. -t. ... ':t:f ':(':V}':':" ""'\v", ~t'f) l'~f'~~-
~.,UTIhf,a~<y ,qG..yme" .L. r ,-,{JUf .LS .tf:U!::>, '--;: YO .~ ,_f,.':l l.,e CG'-, ., bot,.,} ,:> ",_" •• ;,,,, ,, ,...-., ,\...i::> • 

. :{)\il.r1 me-r 'i-ts}- t :i.i};i.i1g: -c -a.re~· irl · (7. · .:l-(~h inst:-anc~;e tQ ¢1r~~t~~ al1rec~-f:1(Yri_able 
iT) fe~·:,ellC',eG. age,.i rl-:st t 118: pc; ,r 'ts? ~tlhC)S'eln()t.l:on i ,::! lrrlae·t " C(JD s icier at . .f<)rl \' ~~ 
Fle~Jble--i -ll.,· lnc-" \1" ljn: _ itf;~~ ·St.i~_-~{~s.~ 9 -9.6 F: ... ?<1 145-5 ,( :.1.461- {2.ct (:l r ~lsr9'3 , ") 
(ei t at ions om .\. tted). 

T_h E;, Ii' irs ~._, .. G~tU se o.t ... hg.t;j,DIl 
Bot.h sides move foJ:' summac:{ :Judgment ,:.1$ to the fi.rst cause of 

a.c ,t J..c>ri l · ~tltLic11 -al1t~{j~ e_s tha~t.. tI1,e: - 1'r,lJntr;) T)e, f{"-:;lld,e.tit~~t~r;{;· l ,iabl(~: f()r ,the­
c()ntri.bLitiQ't1~~ te, tr1€? }o(llT1CS rnJ-- rS~..latlt t.() Si:~-c,t' .i ·~6r1 E~l:5 : ~;: \~"'h'i-(.:;ll is 
eY1.fcJ.rc~;d , ,uD:c}ert

: , ?S.~ IJ~S~,,~~ ~i " - ~Ll~L: ( Ct }r.·?) ~ , Did.u(~}~ - 1 ~l74 }i~,,2-d ~lt 28-7~ 
T-rlE Pl~1i. ntif.fs· c.~~~~sf;r·t t11(~ t: e-Fle- 'fa_(~ts f()TI!)(1 lJ~i ~J 1Jd~~t:~S ,t.e~ll.ar t~ . .lJ1 

(l{~·,t:e 'r,nlin.) . .r'l.g t..hE=:t t:rl€'~ T-r·' ll~n~p~ '[}e- f--e'ndi1J)t1:; \-It:;-r~t"' 1 , ~~ .f_rt}lE~ f(}I' kri()vll11:g1:! 

P· .. " -i- ··1' --, l' ")a t· i .... f'1 ; <, ,, ~, '" _.,c, (~·l" '" ·f- f' ,'1 \'~" eo .,... '\' .:" 1 ,f, '. ' ·c ",'1 1.,:, i" .0. " .... . '. . 'J'. v,:} ,~+ .~' .• " '.:'.~ ~.:'l;? c':~,l ~-. , t-.c. , _ ... . , .,, '::l "':. G L.lt-;·C" -' .: .-.; ; ., . .!. dU,<"",-"C- ", Y-", ,·:' __ .y -<"":', .l."'~ .. l;; i"~ .-~'- .J ';;'~'~'-"e " .. ' 
~rr ll:rnp D€.~" f{:~n,(1.(111t$ :-f ·r()J.u , rE.~1.i.tr{la ,t{T) (1 tb, .c~-~; -e .f£~ct-s ,8.!;- the\l , ciJYf.JI\" t.\'). tIle 
f.~ i ,r.s-.·tc-~us~ c\_f ar;t. i Orl . ~ ~illf~'~:-1 Jlld::fJe St'e~!'~a,r:t.twle(l i r~·· ' fi:;"'\t·or".: ()f t11f..:; 
P·l.ai f) t,i f fs --~ b t- ·~,.a ct1 ()-f f i~:1u c~ ia r. 1t (i tJ t oy' c;-I .·ait-n l 1".1'(:1 S r~ec: l -r i.cttl1:-l _rl(}t -ed_ · ~ 
:~ 'The, Trcnnl>_ [I),l e ~'etiG. c.l~j .t}3 ~ _ ~~_ e 1 l:'fj,bl E~ ~ _ l:;:~~{::au 's .. e \,~~e f irHl t ,'h)::tl: tr-~e:~l 
k11 ()W.1-rlgl~.t par.-t.lclfJqt.e-d l :i! lS-:eT1, ).~--sl-117 -n - 5 51. L\re-a(~.n - ~ ,!lCi-t. rJe(~t1_\~:~~~e_ \;{e f -~~nq : 
t .tle_jl ,\,~t:; roe tl1€ .empl())ret'~ ~( I)"i-'d:t{(,~ "P.':' l 7 74. F ~ St1-F}I)' '" aJ~.{),14 {.enlphas·l s 
-d·-'lOr1) . ""rl·"l··'e'-.mr<t-e in -, ;F")(lt'nC')'-p -r" .. ".-yC\. (.'.:..·~,,,, .. t· (.,., ...... i-c.,.-"l. "',yc q . , ~~t; .... ,-" .;:. J,.' -~{ .. , ..... )..: 1: >.\ \. ...... ~ '.~ r _ C .1- \. • . , ~ . ... U _-_:....._. l w \.~", .. ::-t...:-1'-, ,;)- _Lt .... '.! -t~ · , ... ~". ,,,) t..._-(J: \" .... ,,~.:\,;.$. : .. , \\'.'\.;.: 

emp.rla,s,i :;:~ :e t. '11~t_ tJle Tr', 'Urnl1 [.D::,} 'efe.t)c12U·1,tS.¥ li'at)·j.l :1 t2,r,st~f~mS fr>{JJu (}lir 
firlClincr ttn~!t t~tle\l n8.:rtifJl.f)a.- t :-e-{1 Irl t .. he f lcll!-(: l ~:tt\? t)~reaC;f)~, W'e del- 11f.)t 

.-.,1' , '- -- " , .... _ .... . - _- _ -_ t , - - .\ - • 

.rlil~-:; (,}1"l 'tll·e, q .'ue'st J.r1rl (").f \411et"hf2r t}IE;~t ~~\re'l~ ~e 'e·Inr) J.'(}.~l~t·, ~? .. ~ ~ ~ ;.; U T:d... a, t~ 
814 n. .",. fernphas is added) ,. 

(~ol 'late' r al e[{tt:OfJP~:: .l . ~~ or lS .. S:,ll€:: IJrt.:':clu's ic}n.': ~~ F).r.e S.l0nt.s a ·()a.r't~ "v 
from ·~~ -r-el l.--t . .i: ~Ja : t i l1-g in a s··ec:(jr::c1 I)rQcee-cr-'i . h~J £.:U:i_ ISS-_l;t:: of fi~ (~t - {"}'l~~ la\~t 
t· 'n'" ~,:., . "..-".;« ~v ' .. ] .. { ",. , ' . (.--" ,~ , ,~. ~'i ..... ..... ::r ........ t'·,', ·i,~ll" "1 ~~. ri, ,'-' ~ 'r"1·~, .... :J .~.'\~' ,.":'" r~ ..,, ~;...... ' .. :-- v.,\Y:t-t" ",~,,", , .~" ;4:" " .-...: { .r.. . . ~ , 'Cle. ~"{(",~, , .. L )_. + __ ;J"C.l.", .... €tJ.;, .... )".)h.J a\;...~>. , t!(A : .J;. .:l' ..... ~el..·1 ,.t t::'l...l' .tu c":'t-"r..!. ,"';', t .t".-!. ~n .. ,.~t·.:~;...\. .... ln,~J ' ...... ~.., 

tr"l~~.-t: pa:rt~:l- l1ao a :fl~} l c~rn1._ f"ii _l_T' 0PI)()rturlit~}; - tci l · j . ti:~?(~t(~ t11$ ~~ _ SStle i.-rt 
tJle.I),r.i Q ,t , fyrc)c:t=:: e,'clirig .B,tltl . tJ,1:t~: .~~te c~i. 's , i{) ,n (If t.f1{:; is:s:ue '\425 n.e(..;~~: s.sat·}r t .. o 
S-:"'JP-~")o' r -t - ;:l \i,31i.-d . f~r~~j. f -incfl itJd{.JTn€:~ rlt. -ontJ1.e- merj.ts:.:-,or ~tv1-etr()Ine:d, i ,a. -C~~. ~ ... 

r::,()D C ..llJS1"{.)T) t.1Jat. 'r .. n{~; ' Tr.ump" JJe,[-erl(1-~~rnt:~~ .. '.;lere emftlr))iet~s,~: ,$ ,d',el:' J rle{i , ~) ':~l 
s.·ec:t._- .i ()f} ~) 15 f l _t i .s l.es S Ce r-t:EJ in t.ll(:l-t .. t.l1.e f __ Tf; ii_-irl~J$ m,3:cle .in r _-e:acf1irn:J 
~ ..... h"p h ', 'i'-- Q':;;.:s \ • ...,~"\ .. '\',~!: :.':' ~ " (~ ·~··~rY .. l~ ' ..... : ... -'""' ,......,1 .. , ... ~ "1 , '~ .I".).<=:. ,: ..... , .:: ~ ....... t·" .~ .... ")-"""~", ,. ~A ,;-r ' ~ .. ~, .~ ........ ",1 1"-":': ~ ?:~ , n" r'-"-t-~'o .~-~.. .,~ ~~ 
W::. ~ ~J , 06o ....... "\A,"-•. ,,!J .... , J' ~_ ~ ,.:.. •• ~; , .... ~:\.~~ ... ". : o.1. .l \-., J..o.. ~~.h. , .tt .·., ,~,.·· 1.. "':.:,,,,' l.. .... ~ ~d. V '.,.:" .t-.:,."!.. ,::, .... , J.".:J :.~ "~ ,,v ........ '-' :'- ~ ... ~".: '-;.. ........ ':':~ , ;""'::l 

tC) tJ1.€ f~l"St claJm_ ~ _F.()r ,;3 fa-(;t ,ua.l. ()[ l-{?~~·a.l i -s ·~}tJe- to' t';'la~~.e 
I)recl lU3i ·\-:t:~' ,efff~{:·t ~ it. :mt}st b(~ l(le.J}ti-c ;;.ll tC) ,t.Jlf..:: , ·lSS ·tl.f;(lf~ter·,nriI! ,ect i.r~ 
ti1e- _p'r:i.o· !.~ pr{}ceE.:cl.tr.)g~ 1(1..... tG1c>-re {)"(rE.~::l t~~ :S Lle s: of f'c~-(~_t i)~~,(.~r:i:ngtk'le 
sa:rr~e J t1t)el ~~,'. rE: rlC:'t. leJeI1t i , c~~J. N-j f tl1.(~ 1.,eS-J,3,'1 :~~ t.~1 -J1(1~::.r~,1, s 9'OV{-:; ,rrl i.r) '~-~J 
-t [1e-:i r r.-t?: ~ ()1 Zl t -1 (in a r -e_ s Lg'1} i -f -i .c -a:-n t l'jl {1 J. f f-f~r' e' fTt "" ' i,' .I'<J ~ (' C i t a t, 1 CHI S. 
omi tted), [FN3] 



*5~r() r)f:.~ .1i(":lt}l f'; ' urlde :r .Se ct:.Jon. 51 5, t1~1r:. })ls in t.·l 'f fs n,6<;e.:ss a.'ril·1' 
contend that the TrTlmp DBferH:tants should be c:onsidt::red an e.mp.1.oyer 
\iho is Lhu~; obllqated tC} the Funds for the past'''oue c()ntri.buUon:=:~ 
'J l"c'le - ·1'- h c~"'P " [. r'\}.l'~.· i ·.l,· ']''-' ,.:,,,, "j'1 tlE"m· r, T 0·1·<~'·" '1' ',~.<, (:1., p. r:~' iT .. '''''','"''.· .. ·.:. .1 . n.. .:,19 n .'. S;" F'.: .. • ,1 t ..l. , ..... J"~<t:;- ~~ •. ;_ ... ~ ... "). ... '~, ~ "_ ~,!e :..· .. c .... ~, .;, '~t t .•. .i-"'·, } ''C- ,.\. ""':"_' _ _ .. . \x..:. ' ,~"' ~ ~_, v ........ ,,'<.... '". 

S 1002 \: 5) as M ,::If):./ !)E;'rS-oD o(;t. ,trlg {i:.i r~~c:tl~? <.~~:~ £:?.fi eP:lp:] · ()~l{~r $ (,)1'" 
.indl rect 1y In t.he il1ten~st of an employer.' in relation to an 
ernpl{)yee IJenef i "t pl, (1' .n~, ~ ... ,. $,' T\,'lo,st c;(>tlrts l h()wev'(:;}' .f c;orl.s·lde·I" erie 
iss··u:e. t _t1 lJ8 Iso't \ilr1·ether (1 dt~:f~e ndta, rl.t f ' ~Lt:s ·-\ .. ri th,i.rl t.h(.; .B,RI S.A 
0:'(';6 f l~ v") l~:. t:.-. -- ·~ O I~J i~ '.c .il ~n1"~) -~ - -'-)v· . ~~ ,~", .;.t . 1"',: l"t .r- a i- r)o -::-"- \~ri";f.;).~· !·::l~ : t;.. .:.~ 1 ~0r.~ : ::'a (lf~ f 0nda:ri -t-.--- -A~ S -B.T\ 
.... ',.-;:: -.. :: -. ,. ,.f.. .. ... .... : :~ ...... !.(~f. .. -..... -.1 '·-v~ . "' ........... _~ .- . ,.-. .......... . _ I A". ~ .~ ... ___ . _- , .... . . _ ... '-""_ ..... .. . . .... ~ -"- . __ . ... oA.-,.. - . ~'" 

,... ·e· rn""~("~" 'r ,h ·" 1''''' --\-..' l'C-"+""~ t··~ "'-}"P ,-'··IT't·· '·· ·, hU· l ····' ·· .... ·l'" "r- "' "l'l· ~"'~ ·.·"'p lr'"e· ''' , ~ t}'!7 ,j"yl.;": " '\'(,'!J:~' ~~ ~.) :':~:1:. .. ·,;U"_:::)...t::,\.,. ... .•. 't..l ;H~d '~, ,,,,,, , ,-.'l.~,,!,_ ... t ... ' t-...)..\.,... • .:. ,..,:)1.. •. , 1 ..... ( .... j· ~\.·7,:.. .... · '.,;."-"u~ •. :,·:'" .... ' ........ }' .- d;. -

pla 'n,·~: H, 2 ... 9· {l~.~~ ... ,, "(.;"' ~~ ,5 '1145" 'S(2'-t:; S"'QSS(,) ,IV'X Ce t\t():ni i ::985 ~F.;(, ,' .2K1 4 ,g'l :50 
1_20 Cit'-,,) J cer·t - ~. ~1,er1if;dl 1-_13 S~ , (J-t~ 296·A (1993)" 'S_ee aI.:so 
I _D-t .er"Tla/tiQrlal Bd~ eyf p{!j_i --tlt"ers- - '"'\/ - ~ (je-{)rr1{:; .A-<- t{racJ-ler.,·, I _i~lC~ i ·oS-f>· P',, -2:c1 
.15 4 ,6 i 15:·4, ~r- tlf» , 15:,5 0 {D', ~., ' C:,: ., (~i r~, w 198B ) :; ~1~~ ,E,'c(n :I'erlc.8 rsDls,t r t(~t. 
COU'fiC'i 1 ~Ale}. f a l"'t:~ .F'lih:d ~"!, ~ DE~,: lt:qt1J 54[{ ;F, ,,~ Sttr)r~,~ 13: 09)~ 1,318 
(-e 'r\. ~i '(r .• 9-nl~ \ .~.-;--;. ·r .. ··· -' .-"1 , ' Y -::): ,;-.,- ..... ,-:1 -~l ...... ..:j':,~ . ";~'\ ·'·' - ·"""'-'r"""·'"'C' .... . ~.) .": .~ ~~' -"""+·r· ..4 ·t.·_ .... ·t n~·"':< -v ."" l __ -;';',i \I' J../~ ~'l -_ .... - :.!.. ,0: 1 . ~:):D.: J ~ L1_e:t1e~. ~J--J . . y~' UJl e~ ';.tp ~L V-y".,:. r L·:..·~: ''''\.) ~t~_.,,;·:. ( •. h .. ..:.."t ~J':;::: \..,-::,~\. {;..."-.' \tc.\ r~~ 

cc~n,-t r , it)u t ,i ()rlS, -'-vlf:l:;-rl i -t , 11d:S- S i.gr1 -e(~t (~ . (;{)I-l.,eqt t\?-~: t)(~rSla.1 tfi-n.g ,a~J-I.'eexneJlt~. 
Alth,~:~ugh t:'fJe Trtnnt) DBretl.darLts (11/1 t10t S<l~J.r~ t hI~ (~:BA~ .. 

IIQ-~ s ~ .gf1(It()"r -iJ:: .s to co'll _e.(~t. i 'V'~:; t)~1r~g~:1 i.Ii i rlC:J- ag re'elneT1 ts can be r1e_ ~t(1 
1 i:-{,;~ble pu:rs-u·ant.. t :f) S.~ .(>t :it).n 5 -15 i.n s ·?;lec;if3.1. c;i -r(:tnT;s- ta.r)(,;e~~:_ ~: Sf~e_ 
StEtI""t :ett Pa,\/ ing : .~ 8:-i: ,S f~ ~ . .2,d t-ft 26 (};-)ie :rc.il1~J c:(}r~F}()r 'a,t e' ~?e lJ. 
l)e_ r-n"~ i .s.s iJ:-lt _un,d: e 't 'S e' ct~ i c~r1. ::; '15) s Leqd~/ '''i.7 _6 St.t~~'J){Ja, :ra, I)r 1?'f\~~a 11. ~, I'n '(~.~ t 

<!if' 5 .F ~ -2-(1 "383 f 38£3 {2ft C: i r~ 00 1989-J- (c~()n_t:rf)11 i fIg' c.~{)r :pc:· r·(It.e: o'f; ,f i C: i-E~ 1 ~~:ho 
c{)ns-F.Ji re -s tCJ' ae ,fl"l:llH') -.rJf::n.t~f' "i t. f' ,un(ts c~ar) !")E} 1 ifllJ~l..e 1Jnder' Se:ct iOt1 

Courts have also he1d that 
£:;_$ c~ t, '1. afl .515 ;) S-_t~ -e: tJrJi1 () 1 s' t e f :e r s· ,,­
Art ~sti-c Fwtrtltti're of P:ont.l .a(;J- 92,.0 

SllC(~e S s c} ,r ' ,~~ :' Ina 1~r t)t:~ }, i a:ble u :n:~jer 
Tnt: "'.1 TJ~1 i or; .l)·e .!1si-O!"1 fU!1Ct \l ~ 

!t~- )(2,5 J~:3 -2:3 ~. J3-:27 (7-t~11 (::tt -"199~)},, 
C:f~, ' ~1'.to:tte ,~· l}i\7 ~o-f G,r :6.Cllla"t ,e" Pl (~, :$ , t. , i (.;,S C~t)~~ , '~~ 9. I> i s t.r ,i c~t, 6 :5 , :~ 9 91 F ' ,~ ~'{j 
9:97; 100-2 ' C2d C>~~t : ~ - 1 9-93J. : ... fviote<}Sl~r,~ iTl. t.tl.i-SC·' ·~:15_et.llt~ S-2c;ond Ci ,r '(~:Ilit 
'ha::s t\\i7 l.:ce. ·~i¢krl~1.\lIedged tt1e '=./l -tf.b.t1 i.ty" ()f a jot-rtt. (~1nr)'1())'>' (:!r'- ·:tl1(!;o.r}~ 
unde.r Section 5.1.5 hy permitting the p:Lalntiffs t .omaintain t.heir. 
cause of' a,ct.·i{)rl,. Di·cltrc;k l 914F'o,2,cl ~a,:t. 287 l 2':9J; })' 1.,:JLt(~J~. ~· S74 E , :<· 2~j 
~=1t 918-- t• g.2.1. ... ~- 23,. 

:tt!!~ ___ dQ'JX1..t:n-1~ID.I) 1. ()\:t e::r; 
1}tr0 1"11a-irl c'l--f _r's cor1 .ter~(.J t.J~(~t- ~I' r· u~111;~·· · '}~~n.1- :t t;:l1:)J~_ -€~ n-:i;t irlt'a .i.rtf~(l 

5-li :f.f.ic:.."l:t::rlt. c~cn-~t .. r'().I __ (j,\?f;r -l: .. tlt:: Po-I.i ·stl ~~-c)rker' s t{·~, - {~"Lla,1i _f\t a.s: -8- iotrLt 
emp'l,.{)~)ler ' \~f i: th t.:l''Je " K.as :Z,~l : C~ ki 'C:()J:rH'}[ 'i?j, t ir,)J)".(-: ar.id t-rlerefr,).re £ S: J. il:~r) 1.e , tCJr 
tJ1e U.nIJ(l i (~ C~CJn' t . r i t rut i .<.Jrls pLl _rSllCt !1,t t() S,8c;t ,.i r)'n 0: :t~) , ~, It1 ·~ :; ,0.1 rtt.~ 
-etnploY·-e-:t .. ·· Si ·tLF:~, t.~c:J-n :- .~ .i.t -.is as-S.tl·me'{) t11at tr1€ -t:-;,r() ·~~-rnI).I.(;~ve- r's f.fFt::; 

s-eIP,a rate le,g-q..l. :€'rt tt ti"es t t)trt tfJlfi \tf; nH.~:l"{:; 1:/ clloseTl -t(J traD.-cl.1.e - (;e r ·t;Ji:rl 
f.~<S ];}e (?" t:~~ 0 f ttt :(~ it ~::xnt)lo:::/e.r·"enlIJl c·\.ree r E.: 1 a.t: i{).n,s, f:1.j E)S j-() in,t 1:'),":< >y 

Clirlt.ons -s D-it-c11 C(l.-' {)fJ .00(\ ";/~ f\1.1\r.~~FZ~J3~;. 'T7[~ I;')<2~i 1._32~ 1:37 f :2{J 
r 1 ,- ~ o -Q-r.:- '" ! .. , - ' _J··,...·t· ' .. .. ~ ~ .... ;"·'o7! - ~ - ~· - -t · .~ .... , '\ .t ' .' -'" - .... ~ ---~ ... ,'" ....... 1"" I ~ - -~ ..... -, ,., \ 
.. -~~ -,~- ~:. ~.L~'J - ,~} \L_. _:.lL{.~ .1\.J~:; ,;.~ \.) ~ )t .!~ ·,.~ . ".f::t.:J. ~~;- c(~r ·\.:.:~ ~.:;.{£:'n12-Cl:l ~. - J- ::J - ;..1 ." ... ~5 .. ~ t}J,i. .. t --i. Y~~l") . ..r~ 

"r11e ,r'e,'f{}rf.\~~ it is rle 'c :e:r~ s.a.r~l t (J d,f2"te. rnr:i "t)e i f (Jn e (;:F 1){)tt1 ~~~n,t,i ·t : :i e s 
corrtt'f)11:etl tt.~e .1(~lJ(}r' r(~I 'H .t,, -i(}J}s. ()[ c:ert.a_irl \~.?(l'rk 'e· l~ : ~s,,~ 
BJ_'-O~ll"!'l iTlg __ ~~ F' f~ (r .. -t-s i 6 -~ll .F .. ~ 2:d - a:t I 1:~? 2 ... 2-3: ~ 

[),rEf\Y" iJl~J a,}, 1. r :easoJ'1,.ct~),.-l(:: i D,ff: r:t~~rlC{~$ Cl,SJE~ i 11.5 t t.ll.e rno,/ irtS; 
IJ.lij' i , t1 :tiff~,: .~ : ~ -:.---, 1, '::; {~:l.<-::~ :~ ', ~~ t~l~t ~ ' ~~ +'}.~~1a.>~~ ,(.,.~ ~"I'';'e.~ ":1 {, ....... l·~;;:j" ,'A: ;·~ ·1 (,:".-:.,:",: ',\' c(,:" f., .. ,·j<'."" ,. '.f'.·' ~.,,"',-.. -"'.J-A '. '.,,·: .. 1.:·). ,:~t .. n~ oA.' ..... ,_ " ' •. ..: ...... 'I,. .. :{:.J..I... \-... \).' {.:.o!; ..... ' "'-.i·:~..;,..l,; ,' \;.. •. , ~ ........ l· ,_. ,\._".: • ..,.)~ .... /"-' ...... . ~.','\;.~ .... ,~,,_: ' I.:; \ .... . "') _. . • . 1.;_ ._ ~~ . 

. t;'f.re\.rerl-t £1.rar::.:t---I .ng s:t.xtnrnc.~ry" jU(jglHf:?f"lt 11'1 t:.1 -.t.f~:i r f~~""'l ()r:: ... tj·'(::-r;.ulrle .is.sues 
(} -f -- mat(:;-rial -fa,<:t. e---;:t-i ,st as t() \it~.et.ller (}T' rrf)t 1~rtl:n~:f)""B(ll1i-t.a:t)I -e {~()u.l- (1-



b"" considered a 
summary judqrnent:. 

j () i n -t .. :en1r>:1 .. -(}j·'e r ~ ~q(~"(-:c~.t~-<l: i r}~; 1.)! { 

a tl d t..r1 fl (~rt] S S n1() t.. i () Ti E~ 1"' e r3i:::n i.ezj. ~ 

B _~ tTu cg_~'~~.$.5J;~:' ... _:~~nll~~J:b22ler 
*6 I'lie P, l"alrttj,~ffsa ls.{) c:b 'tt'e'.y1(~ th.a t. ·~rr :u,rri.F~ ' I)e:'f:erlt1a,ntf'; Eire. 

1.tt:tL;J.·e 8 :S a SlJC~ceS, s,or enlr-)I. ():.ll~ , t·... Spe{.~iflca .1J· sr{ ttlB P~lain.t}f.f,s 

~~l~g~::ha: . ,:1" t~?~~~Hi~Y ~ -:.!" 1 };~o--y,~t~~~r~. ~L'l~~.:_l~,~'1Y;~~'<~::~" ~):'~t, ~on\:r~:l :jF~{;)~ 
:.lna.:.x.:E':.':< . .. 0", '-' ~,'-' t.1el:l I...\, .. ,. ,., lon J,)b ''''''"'' ''lJ I_,~,~, .. ,:."t~b.,.,-: e..::>;;:,eD.>.",,;:t··'·'·2 
'-l;' l"''''' -"-e--p r1- ci -~ "t-- ~'1 Do V," .... ~ ..... ...... ·" .. ·t ... l .. ... ! .":,,,"",\,,,,V"\..~ r "~~ ' ~ ............ , .. , .-.' ~:s. lY - "'··} ": '- "" _\'i yo:} " .. ( ...... (')Ie \~'\ "'1" 'h ':':;'-1"\0 ' ."':.> (~~ ~ 1 
'.-; u .... , C . ~"",-"..i. '" 1 t . _.' (., b <.~ X '-, r~ .;. \ .. ,.'J ~ .l"'< "' .L 0 ." .;. "-~! ! 0. ~, ,": ..• , l!:-. . :.:. \" 1 ~: ..•. ,.> .;, W<i.." vl l , ., . ' ., .~; ....... ,~-'-

95 Bl1tl ·PtYl . .is.l·) \·.t()r'kt:;rs. ~ .A·S: q r·est.tJ"t f t.I1E> l) ·l:airltiff~~ C~()Ttt(~·11{J .. t :·hat 
t.he I:r.rt~!ni) J)ef t:~ndant S ':i ·s ·s.tJIn~~(1. t .. h~l 1(fJ.S: 2::l(~.l{i.. ·~:.Q.t.· ·p()r~~ t i {)n. ( S ob.J. :i. .~; a. t . i()Tl8. 
unde r tr18 C:BA. 

\~fll11 e t: :rl.E~ S·c (}(jr1C} (:.irc;u i .t . Jl: a .S J:1,{)t e·,:r~f} J.i <:~ :'i"t "1 ~l l'le 1 d tJla t .~a 
$ u:cc.eS Sc)r 1 S 1 .1 ·a~b ·l:e t {)r a ly~ .. t:~ .. ~l,:). .. ~· €:··~, ·,~,·~ ? .. '·..... f;:.~j. }. :~j. :·.r ·e t.~,) tTtak.e ERT::-1)\ 
cont ri.but i.ons! it has ted '~;i't:'l;""~'~;~;;;;'\7(~1 t.o seVeral c~~seB trml 

'~h : (l\'le set ·hE:l{l ·,;; 'S 'f; ; ~3 S:t.(xtte r Dj~ \1 (f.f C~' I·a{ltJatA~· LJ : 1. ,a, : :;~ ,tic s c:~:.)'" \7 ,..:, 

District 65. 991 F.2d 997 , 1002 {2d Cir. 1993 }. 
i. .$ -~~ls() f\~(; to' ~;t)ec i f J-e· at1cl -_~:~ uf.f .1 (~i {~.rt t :9~f.~1] _U-t - 11€: i .. s Sl.~e·s ().f .f£lct~_ a rf: 
r;1 r e SeJ)-t ~\;''-h -l c~ t'l f) r. e (~ 'J. ~l(ie -.stHTlrna r -'Yo" j u cl~;-me'T1 t. .s 

~<,;~·:~ ... ·r,·~,:,·.·. ~·;'1?-1! i- ~~ a~rs ~ 0 c~~1~.~ .. d,~':{,.(\ \).~. :':' .. ' ~.~ !~ _.:,~.,-~ Gh~ ~~._ I .. ~~. trl(~ -I'-I"-LlTIlI.) l)ef.erHiaT.lt:~~ ~tt"e::li~1.b -le 

UT}(ler Sect i().n: ,'51.,,5 t)f~C:El-tIS{2t11e'V' ~" : ,kn()~\7"irl(~J, ~/ f)(3.:r t:-i/,~ 1. ,r)8 t.e':-l.' .irlcl~~(;t\ente 
.t,O clt-::FJrive t :'he I?'U'r1C1S \jf" .s~):n, t ,,!~ ib,ttt i(~H)S ~ {lLlf; CH~t' tn:~half ()1~ t: t~e 
flOf)-'un i..on PC)I,.:l"t-:1't1 \~c~rke~'~); t11f;~l C()11sJ;1ire-tl t.J,1 t11E': r.~-rnpl()~re ,r 
{J{as2:lcki) a . .t1c1 :t:l'1:e Ftlnds Truste.€ ($,~:r:t\rs:l\~/rl:~ t.() emp'l ,o\' tl18 r! ,on~'lJJ1 :1t")n 
Fool i.8t1 W{)'r: kf~: rs ~ ().f'f , ...... ·t11E:~ u'b()oks ~ ~:t'nt1 ~·(Jei;. rl·\~1:~ tJ~l. fin~ of l?er,ts i :c~r1 arlO 
V..,l8 }: f a'r -e (;-()fl t r .1. t) ~ .. l t. t r).r~\ s ():\~ret1 t,{) t r!0 F lJ r1 c1 s {)11tl'1-e i J' i") e J) ~~ 1 f ~ -h' ( I~ :L~- -- y s 
}3 1,-. at 33). 

The Se;cond 
est·qbl_-j::-sne-d. the 
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CC~l"'1:j:()r~at- -r()-n -i s E:rl:[";5~A ()l:" -ltgat. i -O_f1.s .:- St~e S ,3, -S~~(~ \/ -v- C~~· r\!.(YnI{ 9',8-5. }"·, .. 2-ff. 49 ,0; 

5,1 ,{'2t1'Cir»"J1 ce,rt~ cleI1i.e.<j; 1 13, ~~: ~(2t~ , ,~ ',2.·964 (1~}9 3).~ '\Tll,u's 'i ir1 [;:BS,S.Cf l 

t.'ne SeC()f)-c1. (~j' · .rc;tl ,1 t FHJi.ntt~d (}ut. t.l·lilt : i11 NS1J~~C i ,EfJ: d..i , t(;U TItstc.lT~(;e ~j"·~·" 
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C' ir (~l.rrns t.t~hc.~,eS , l~' i.!):c 1. :U(ie{1 (:;0 r r:{}ra t (~", o:f .f ' leer s \'l1.1() c;o:n:s p' iT' 8.(1 t.() de, fro <:1 UlJ. 
E}{ I :SA funds as- ~;l~2, ll .as rl{)I1'-~ £" 'i..(1 u c:' i a'T~ t8S \~.fh 0 F;H.~ t t i ·c: '.l. F/atf..~(l 11"1 a 
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tr1(1~t~/i(luE~I }.i;,,~ }).1.1.it)l t ,{) t -l·l()Sf': ,,:-}"1() arf~ '·$ (:()rttJ,:(Jl1i~1g C _o.rI)O.r~~tE.: 

of f i -ci..aJ~_s- r-.'f t.he C ~:l, se lavl J?eT-n1:l. t. ~: a rJ1:- Z),a(}:f.:r -~i n tt:.:-X'1)'f'E.: t .flt: -1 {)11 ~ See 
~)as .S{)i 9tl5 F' .~2 (1 a:~ ~~ ~- v __ (rtH?---l- .e:;Ji:~lat: i\;·e iptJr'-:p;(Jse (1.f ·ERISA .. ,~·:()u -J.{l It(~t~, 
be ~~d~lctnce: ,-i If: IT1(.llV.Jdu. ~Jls \Qr'l() '~~1 $;;~r ,f,: n(}t C::'()i\tr- ()lJ.irr~; c()rp~)r"(~}t' ~:­

{j f ' f i C: i alsDu t f'rC: n',e::t,}-.t t:=l es-s (.:c~n':s "'Dj"J:'" €{1 t -()~j e f r"a tH.1 ;~ :rn K},l ():Y' ee b e rlt..~ f t t 
r~liln s c;olJl.(l .ri(Jt t~H? 1).el(31i(}t).1~~ "t.l :fi :Q.t?t' f;E~C~ti c;:I"1 :51~),~ [Fl'T5 ,.1 
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'"'1'1-1e ;1' rtjrtlr~ 'T)e fer!(lr~.n t .s :C()r.l t~enc1 t.ti:~ t t~ }) f:: .1J 1. ~:j .i n t.-i 'ff s ~ S(~ c~{)!1d c<-~ trS f~ 
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t .fJ_e ~TrtBr~o IJ8.ferl{}"a.11:t -s t clS rT(j' i"i'-~ f: .i~it!t~i'.:~r i(~~~: l kT1C~\~:'J. rt(~1.\,l': r)f~r' t, icib}a, tf.:'(1 
i!l - - def-er~.-~~L~Ylt: -:$·en":lSf.})tr~. ~ s -t) -~~·(~acr"1. _ -()·f f~1 -$ fi~~.t!c;i ~:~ . .r-:/ (Jut:. y~· --t .{J t .1'1f::: I~l.ll~td. s - (o. 

IIY t.l1€ iI1 :s..t.(lr~ t. n·~Q tiorl.'{ tl",){lr-~-:; is (~~ iJ€,~:(~lti tH? i ,$'StH;.:: '()I rnat:e 'ri'al 

!~tI t :~~ t t~~e~~!;~.(i ~~ u~ i:~,i ('i}~ C~l~J ~t~~~:~}~1~1~;i:'~~~ r.~:!:i~;f.~r~~~~nt~l~~P~.~~!.~f-~f~~ 1~1~~ 
1:,11(:: t r· · , :r:(:~ ' r· ·IT'ft.ls··t .(].e te 'rn; i :ne ' : ~Jtte t. tt(~:t' tl'1f; I 'rlur:;r T)f.~ f er:.c}:an. t E~ \'.:re ~rt~~ lJr'fj ~Js· tl1l 
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mB.k 'i!1\; C(1.n. t,,: [" . it~)lJt:Lon, s t.{) t.l1,f-=. I·' (lrl(is tc>.r' th,e l"")r>lis'11 \V'o!'"kets~ 
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*"'7: For tl)~~' :("{,:;o .. S 'Ql)S ·'E.tt.:a. t :~~(1 :!~b() \l'e: J ' (.~ .. :l..l Inc~·t .i CJF:.S an.(1. .(: 'r-()S~~· '.H1K)l:.1ops 
rOT: summar'yjudgment <:t.r-s denied. 

T-rle T:f'U.rHn ~D8fer1d::(1r1ts: rnt)~ . .te t~·~ t}]t:: f.t.1.tE: , .rt1Flt"i\~,e t() s,tr fkt? tl1-~: 
21·a 'illt-i.f ·.fsf: df3:rn<lf,HJ -jTt)I' a· j OLt'r» t..rJ ;.~l ()n. 't .lleir E ir-st C-a:)lS.e ().f f.1.(~ti().tl" 
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:an1e 11'ci . tl1e, 'c(lmp,.I ,ct.t!1 t 1. ;;.; l1ED i e,d -: 
SO ()R.l),E·.RJ2.D . ,~ 
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s i :tt~<' Ir~-def.~{~}. j 1r1 ~t;lf1Y~ 1-9-80 ... t~1l~:\(:_.i:Jt '~~ t: c~cj:k ()\tet- t., t~ t~ firlances C}f- ttn:.~ 
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t~:er:e fJald s\Ji)st:~~rld~3r(1 wa9~~s \4 i ,tl1 r}(} O:'.lert iIn(::, 'r~a~?{ ~~nd t.tlf%;t tt)E~ ,'~l 
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April 16, 2004 

FBI \ 

Attn: Special Agent, 

I I 
3301 W. Meinorial Rd. 
Oklahoma Cit~K 73134-880 I 

Dear Special Agen~ 
Recently, documents were sent to this address by certified mail but not directly to anyone 
by name. I lrinit chief, from the Washington, D.C. office also received 
documents but he forward~d them to this address, Economic Crimes Unit. Hopefully, 
you've had time to review tftem. 

An · ... \ . h h b· . InVest1gatIOn 1S utmost urge~now SInce t ere as een senous controversy occurnng 
within the past weeks. I request investigation o~ hgarding the money he 
received from the Trump organizaf n in March-Sept 2003.1 bembers of the 
Economic Develo ment Authorit ard received a roximatel $215000 durin this 
period 

~~------~~----------~~--~----~~--~~----~--~ Enclosed is a copy of an income statem~t that he turned in but it does not show the 
actual amount spent. This was not satisfa: tory. To this day, the members have not 
received a report of the money. 

II continues to meet with consultants (see nc1osure) but again, he does not mention 
Fmoney. When asked about it, he states it is onfidential. I suspect him of illegal 
activities due to his confidentiality and refusal 0 the report. He lives ad I 
I 10K and works a n 
I 10K 

I have exhausted all other remedies to implement an in ~estigation. I would appreciate 
your immediate response. Your involvement is urgentl,Yi needed. You can contact me at 

I I 
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INCOME STATEMENT 

Revenue 

LETTER OF INTENT lNCOME 

TOTAL Revenue 

Gross Profil 

Operating Expenses 

DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS 
WAGES AND SALAlUES 
EMPLOYER'S FICA ANO MEDICARE 
OKLAHOMA UNIiMPLOYMENT TAX 
CONTRACT LABOR 
MEETING STIPEND 
TRAVEL STIPEND 
CONSULTANT EXPENSES 
LEGAL & PROFESSlONAL FEES 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
REIMBURSED MEALS 
REIMBURSED iRA VELlLODGTNG 
REIMBURSED MILEAGE@ .36 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
TELEPHONE, FAX. l-NET 
PROPERTY RENf 
CONVENTION, SEMINAR, CONT. ED. 
LICENSES /Ir. PEES 
BOOKS & PERiODICALS 
REIMBURSED VEHTCLE RENTAL 
VEl{TCLE EXPENDITURES 
TRA VEUJ~ODGING EXPENDITURES 
MEALS &. ENTERTAINMENT 

TOTAL Operating Expcnses 

Nct Income from Opcratlons 

Earnings before Income Tax 

Net Income (Loss) 

SYRlp.m Dale: 6010410314:41 pm 

Apphc;ahon DllIe' 09104103 

---- - ----

YEAR TO DATE 
ACTUAL 

$190,000.00 

)90.000.00 

190,000.00 

9,500.00 
9.720.00 

74358 
272.16 

2.276.23 
4,250.00 
8.100.00 

{ 11.411.44 
8,806.89 

30.00 
1,000.25 
1,285.00 
2,42222 
1,71095 

933.54 
300.00 

1,505.00 
20.00 
72.65 

1,034.45 
160.26 
941.66 
175.00 

166,67128 

23.328.72 

23,328.72 

$23.328.72 

FOR THE 11 PERIODS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2003 

PERCENT 

100.0% 

100.0 

100.0 

50 
5.1 

.4 

.1 
1.2 
2.2 
4.3 

58.6 
46 

0 
.5 
.7 

1.3 
.9 
.5 
.2 
.8 
0 
0 

.5 
1 

.5 

.1 

877 

12.3 

12.3 

12.3% 

Page 1 

use1L.. ____ ...J 
b6 -3 
b7C -3 



SAL .:"CE SHEET 

Liahililies AND Eliuity 

Current LiabiJities 

FICA WITHHELD AND ACCRUED 
MEDlCARE WITHHELD AND ACCRUED 
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING PAYABLE 
STATE WITHHOLDING PAYABLE 
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE 

TOTAL Current Liabilities 

TOTAL Liabilities 

6quity 

RETAINED EARNINGS· PRTOR 
Retained Earnings-Current Year 

TOTAL Equity 

TOTAL Liabilities AND Equity 

ISl9M Dale: (j9I04/03/ 4:42 pm 

lPhcetion DRte: 09/04103 

, 
2·" 

$1,205.28 
281.88 
934.00 
495.38 
272.16 

.00 
23,328.72 

n=m '= t:;;t =-

AUGUST :31, 20D3 

3,188.70 

3,188.70 

23,328.72 

$26,517.42 

pane 2 

UGe~L...-___ ----I1 b6 -3 
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Current Assets 

CASH ON HAND 
FIRST NATIONAL BANI<- OPERATING 
BANK OF COMMER.CE- MEMBERS FUND 

TOTAL Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 

COMPUTEREQ~MrnNT 

TOT /\ L Fixed Assets 

TOTAL Assets 

System Dale. 09/04(0:) 14·42 pm • 

Application Dalc. 08104/03 

Assets 

AUGUST 31, 2003 
---------------------------------

$40.00 
12,367.10 
10,415.00 

3,695.32 

22,822.10 

3,695.32 

$26,517.42 

usor1L. _____ ..I b6 -3 
b7C -3 
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KIAlEGE TRIBAL TOWN EDA 
Quarterly Report 

DATE; December 29,2003 

October 2003; ourinQ this month the EDA continued to work with the 
consultants and walting news from Trump to see how to continue our 
project. we received a letter from Trump & casino Resorts on October 
20th, which the letter was given to committee members. 

November 2003; we continued to have contact with the consulants and 
they have been working trying to find other resources tf :ont;nu: our 
project. Also we have been in contact with the attorney_ _ _ I 
to find resources in Oklahoma. The problem we are having 1S gettlng 
land in trust. We have also been contacted by a tribal member who has 
trust land available for additional projects. 

December 2003; 
This month due to our f;n~ncp~, EDA office manager started working on 
the solid wast s~arted December 2.2003 to January 9 2003. 
our consultant was ill and off work for 2 weeks, he is 
now back to wor up meetings with consultants and other 
investors. Also up meetings with investors. We 
also have contact with from Mesa Development ou~ 
Shawnee. EDA and the Hea oar ave set up a meeting with 
I ~nd he will be here of January 19,2004 to demonstra~e 1S 
laser treatments. The EDA and the consultants are working to continue 
to find resources for the tribe. The first week of January we have 
several exciting meetings with the consultants and will keep you 
updated on any new progress. 

page 1 
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FD-302(rev.3-8-77) 

1 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Park Avenue, New York, 
of a Federal Grand Ju 

of this subpoena byt e 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

of transcription 
11/13/85 

~~==~=-~~~~~~ __ ,--L~~~~~~~~~rand Jury; SOUTHERN 
DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 0 

~----------------~ 

b3 -2 
b6 -3 
b7C -3 

o 
Intervl.ewed on 11 6 85 !! New York, New York Ie t NY 83A: . 

~. i,$ub C'; Sub BB 

!!r s~ tspme;z-%- o.:t:,r·b~ts b6-1 

This document contains neither recommendations nor cone usio~s qf8~~~FBI~ b7C -1 
It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your age cy: 1'i'tVa'na ~t.s 4 ! 

contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. r-,~- :,,_.:;! _~ 

~~~~tr_L-_·~~-__ ~."·~fJ~A, __ 



~. ,. •• ; -,> \. ,.; 

~~otm·~o. USA-33s-224-Grand Ju!!,Subpoena Duces Tecum e 

TO 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

GREETINGS: 

and not to depart the Court without leave thereof, or of the United States Attorney, 
and that you produce at the time and place aforesaid the following: 

SEE ATTACHED RIDER 

\ 

And for failure to attend and produce the said documents you will be deemed guilty 
of contempt of Court and liable to penalties of law. 

," 

Dated: New York, N.Y. 

b3 -2 

a ,// AJ.~"Z';~ ~. 1985 
~----------------------------------lb6 -4 

~~s Att~~e 
Southern District of New York. 

NOTE: REPORl' AT ~OOM 767. In order to secure your witness fees and mileage, it is 
necessary that you retain this Subpoena and present the same at the United States .Attorney's 
Office, Room 767, upon each day on which you attend Court as a witness. 

I I I 
Assi.stant United States Attorneys L,RT'::o~o~m~T1~""l3:"7.{.~------------I 
Telephone: (212) 791- One St. Andrew's Plaza 

New York, New York 10007 

b7C -4 
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FD-302(rev.3-8-77) 

1 

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 
~ 11/18/85 

I Attorney, DREYER A~~~Aun Attorneys, 101 
Aven~u-e-,~N~e-w~Y~o-r~k-,~New York, (212) 66 -8800 acce ted service 
Federal Grand Jurv s~h oena for 

~~~an was proYlded w~t a copy of/ his subpoena . y t e 
undersi~ned Spec1al A~ent of the FE~BRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
which requiredl lbppearance Grand Jury, 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEl'l YORK on 

~------------------~ 

./ 

-0 

b3 -2 
b6 -3 
b7C -3 

Interviewed on 11/6/85 at New York, New York Fi Ie # ~. U~~~:~ .. '6.. "'/ 
Sub c,~~~ -:aT 

By SAl tspm Dat~ Dictated 11/12/85 b6-1 
~------------------~ • ~'" > b 7C -1 

Thi~ document contains neither rec?mmendations nor conc~::~,~,?~of ~. _ BI. 
It lS the property of the FBI and lS loaned to your agelCy:)1.t'l~nd ~ --­
contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

, noy 2 2 198' 

--- ~.~ ~. ,"~~. 



Form No. USA·Us.U% (Rov. 3·28.78) Grand Jar), .8abpo.na 

llnitrb ~tatr!i ii!itrirt illnltrt 
>, 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

TO L...I --,--....,......... __ ...... 

. , . 
b3 -2 

GREETING: b6 -3 
b7C -3 . ' 

WE COMMAND YOU that all and singular business and excuses being laid aside, you and 
each of you appear and attend before the GRAND INQUEST of the body of the people of the 
United States of America for the Southern District of New York, at a District Court, to be held 
at Room /1./0/ in the United States Courthouse, Foley Square, in the Bor ttan, 
Cit of N . he' rn District of N ' , on the day 
of t o'clock in the 

on the part of the United States, and not to depart the Court without leave thereof, or of the 
United States Attorney. 

And for failure to attend you will be deemed guilty of contempt of Court and liable to penalties 
of the law. 

DAT:ED: New York, N. Y. __ ~~_~:mI::: __ ~!._.!.9..~'?' 

4! · M It! JL I I Clerk. L6n~: Att~rney for the • b6 -4 
Southern District of New York L _________________ ----' 

NOTE: Report at Room 767. In order to secure your witness fees and mileage, it is necessary 
that you ret.'lin this Subpoena and present the same at the United States Attorney's Office, Room 
7G7.:~ eaCh:", on ",M.)' you utt.nd Court as a witn.ss. I I . Telephone: 

Telephone: 
sSlstimt • S. Attorneys Room 934 

b7C -4 

1359980-12 
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• 
iJrn /1/6/r;s IIJ~) 

#~ ",02 7MJ-, 1I-1!~), /6/ f~ ave· 
jU,/, JtJ j G.liJ) {,6/-B'jOO" ~~-
ct~~~~ r 

b3 -2 
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~O·302 ( REV. 3-10-82) --
-1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Oate of transcrIPt'on_.;...7.:.../.;...7.:.../~8~9 ____ _ 

L~~~~ ________ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~telephone 
.1lU e pfii'aHOrrice of 
the FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ---i~~~~'lwas provided 
with the identity of the contacting and the nature of the 
inquiry concerning .... I __________________________ ~lprovided the following 
information: 

b7D -1 

b 
b 
b 

6 -1,-3 
7C -1,-3 
7D -1 

b7D -1 

b7D -1 

b6 -2 
b7C -2 
b7D -1 

Investigation on 6/28/89 t Philadel"~;;:-~-~ania File #l83A-PH-5710l (SQ5) -In 
SAsl ~d 11# R SEARC~~~:~C-~' 

.:me fl olte dictated 6/~28/89 -" - -
-

-----,:- An"In'l'-_ - - A L%=' //r ..... u , i\ I:. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions Of: F-:-1. 11 is the property of the FBI and is 'oa~~ID~Xf~ age ;' 
Ii and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency, 1359980-6 " v} _./ 

FILED _.-.-

by 
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